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The School District of Palm Beach County, Florida’s (the “District”) discussion and analysis is designed to provide an 
objective and easy to read analysis of the District’s financial activities for the fiscal year ended June 30, 2006, based 
on currently known facts, decisions or conditions.  It is intended to provide a broad overview using a short-term and 
long-term analysis of the District’s activities based on information presented in the financial report and fiscal policies 
that have been adopted by the seven elected members of the school board (the “Board”).  Specifically, this section is 
designed to assist the reader in focusing on significant financial issues, provide an overview of the District’s financial 
activity, identify changes in the District’s financial position (its ability to address the next and subsequent year 
challenges), identify any material deviations from the financial plan (the approved budget) and identify individual fund 
issues or concerns. 
 
The Management’s Discussion and Analysis (MD&A) is an element of the reporting model adopted by the 
Governmental Accounting Standards Board (GASB) in their Statement No. 34 “Basic Financial Statements – and 
Management’s Discussion and Analysis – for State and Local Governments.”    
 
As with other sections of this financial report, the information contained within this MD&A should be considered only a 
part of a greater whole.  The reader of this statement should take time to read and evaluate all sections of this report, 
including the notes that are provided in addition to this MD&A. 
 
 
FINANCIAL HIGHLIGHTS 
 

• The District’s financial status as reflected in total net assets improved substantially this year by $214.6 million 
or 15.1%, from $1.4 billion as of June 30, 2005, to $1.6 billion as of June 30, 2006. The increase in total net 
assets reflects increases in capital assets of $355.2 million, offset by increases in current and long-term 
liabilities of $146.2 million.  

 
• Total revenues increased by $227.6 million or 13.6%, from $1.7 billion to $1.9 billion when compared to the 

prior year. General revenue accounted for $1.7 billion, or 91.4%, of all revenues, an increase of $215.4 million 
or 14.2%. This increase is primarily attributed to an increase in property taxes and local sales tax revenue, 
which increased by $65.1 million or 120.6%. Program specific revenue in the form of charges for services, 
grants and contributions accounted for $163.1 million, or 8.6% of all revenues.  

 
• The District had $1.7 billion in expenses related to programs, an increase of $156.3 million or 10.2%, which 

was offset by $163.1 million in program specific charges for services, grants and contributions.  General 
revenues, primarily property taxes and Florida Education Finance Program (FEFP) revenues were adequate 
to provide for these programs. 

 
• As of the close of the current fiscal year, the District’s governmental funds reported combined fund balances 

of $684.3 million. The General Fund (the primary operating fund), reflected on a current financial resources 
basis, ended the year with a fund balance of $99.2 million. Of this amount, $37.3 million is unreserved, 
undesignated fund balance that is available for spending at the District’s discretion. During the current year, 
General Fund revenues (including other financing sources) exceeded expenditures by $5.6 million.  

 
• The District’s total long-term debt increased by $107.1 million or 6.7%. The key factor contributing to the 

increase was the issuance of Certificate of Participation Series (COPS) 2006A for $222.0 million which was 
offset by defeasance of COPS Series1995A. 
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OVERVIEW OF THE FINANCIAL STATEMENTS 
 
This annual report consists of two parts – management’s discussion and analysis (this section) and the basic financial 
statements. The basic financial statements include two kinds of statements that present different views of the District: 
 

• The first two statements are district-wide financial statements that provide both short-term and long-term 
information about the District’s overall financial status. 

 
• The remaining statements are fund financial statements that focus on individual parts of the District, reporting 

the District’s operations in more detail than the district-wide statements. 
 

• The governmental funds statements tell how basic services like instruction and instructional support services 
were financed in the short-term as well as what remains for future spending. 

 
• Proprietary funds statements offer short-term and long-term financial information about the activities the 

District operates like businesses, such as maintenance services. 
 

• Fiduciary funds statements provide information about the financial relationships in which the District acts 
solely as a trustee or agent for the benefit of others. 

 
 
The financial statements also include notes that explain some of the information in the statements and provide more 
detailed data. 
 

Figure 1 
Major Features of District-Wide and Fund Financial Statements 

Fund Financial Statements  District-wide  
Statements Governmental Funds Proprietary Funds Fiduciary Funds 

Scope Entire district (except 
fiduciary funds) 

The activities of the 
district that are not 
proprietary or fiduciary, 
such as special education 
and building maintenance 

Activities the district 
operates similar to private 
businesses: maintenance 
services and other 
internal service funds 

Instances in which the 
district administers 
resources on behalf of 
someone else, such as 
scholarship programs and 
student activities monies 

Required financial 
statements 

• Statement of net    
assets 

• Statement of 
activities 

• Balance sheet 
• Statement of 

revenue, 
expenditures, and 
changes in fund 
balances 

• Statement of net 
assets 

• Statement of 
revenue, expenses, 
and changes in 
fund net assets 

• Statement of cash 
flows 

• Statement of 
fiduciary net assets 

• Statement of 
changes in 
fiduciary net assets 

Accounting basis and 
measurement focus 

Accrual accounting and 
economic resources 
focus 

Modified accrual 
accounting and current 
financial resources focus 

Accrual accounting and 
economic resources 
focus 

Accrual accounting and 
economic resources 
focus 

 
 
Figure 1 summarizes the major features of the District’s financial statements, including the portion of the District’s 
activities they cover and the types of information they contain. The remainder of this overview section of 
management’s discussion and analysis highlights the structure and contents of each of the statements. 
 
 
District-wide Statements 
 
The district-wide statements report information about the District as a whole using accounting methods similar to 
those used by private-sector companies. The statement of net assets includes all of the District’s assets and liabilities. 
All of the current year’s revenue and expenses are accounted for in the statement of activities regardless of when 
cash is received or paid. 
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The two district-wide statements report the District’s net assets and how they have changed. Net assets – the 
difference between the District’s assets and liabilities – are one way to measure the District’s financial health or 
position.  
 

• Over time, increases or decreases in the District’s net assets are an indicator of whether its financial position 
is improving or deteriorating, respectively. 

 
• To assess the overall health of the District, the reader needs to consider additional non-financial factors such 

as changes in the District’s property tax base and the condition of school buildings and other facilities. 
 
In the district-wide financial statements, all the District’s activities are reported as governmental activities. 
 

• Governmental activities – All of the District’s basic services are included here, such as regular and special 
education, transportation, and administration. Property taxes and state formula aid finance most of the 
activities. 

 
 
Fund Financial Statements 
 
The fund financial statements provide more detailed information about the District’s funds, focusing on its most 
significant or “major” funds – not the District as a whole. Funds are accounting devices the District uses to keep track 
of specific sources of funding and spending on particular programs: 
 

• Some funds are required by State law and by bond covenants. 
 

• The District establishes other funds to control and manage money for particular purposes (like repaying its 
long-term debts) or to show that it is properly using certain revenues (like federal grants). 

 
 
The District has three kinds of funds: 
 

• Governmental funds – Most of the District’s basic services are included in governmental funds, which 
generally focus on (1) how cash and other financial assets that can readily be converted to cash flow in and 
out, and (2) the balances left at year-end that are available for spending. Consequently, the governmental 
funds statements provide a detailed short-term view that helps the reader determine whether there are more 
or fewer financial resources that can be spent in the near future to finance the District’s programs. Because 
this information does not encompass the additional long-term focus of the district-wide statements, the District 
provides additional information with the governmental funds statements that explains the relationship (or 
differences) between them. 

 
• Proprietary funds – Services for which the District charges a fee are generally reported in proprietary funds. 

Proprietary funds are reported in the same way as the district-wide statements. There are two types of 
proprietary funds: 

 
o Enterprise funds account for goods and services provided to those outside the district, generally on a 

user-charge basis. Currently, the district has no enterprise funds. 
 
o Internal service funds report activities that provide supplies and services for the District’s other 

programs and activities. The District currently has one internal service fund – the Maintenance 
Services fund. 

 
 
 

• Fiduciary funds – The District is the trustee, or fiduciary, for assets that belong to others, such as the 
scholarship fund and the student activities funds. The District is responsible for ensuring that the assets 
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reported in these funds are used only for their intended purposes and by those to whom the assets belong. 
The District excludes these activities from the district-wide financial statements because the District cannot 
use these assets to finance its operations. 

 
 

FINANCIAL ANALYSIS OF THE DISTRICT AS A WHOLE 
 
The District’s net assets were $1.6 billion at June 30, 2006. The largest portion of the District’s net assets, $1.4 billion 
or 85.6%, reflect its investment in capital assets (i.e. land, buildings, furniture and equipment), less any related debt 
used to acquire those assets that is still outstanding.  The District uses these capital assets to provide services to 
students; consequently, these assets are not available for future spending.  Although the District’s investment in its 
capital assets is reported net of related debt, it should be noted that the resources needed to repay this debt must be 
provided from other sources, since the capital assets themselves cannot be used to liquidate these liabilities.  An 
additional portion of the District’s net assets ($344.3 million) represent resources that are subject to external 
restrictions on how they may be used. 

 
The unrestricted net assets of governmental activities represent the accumulated results of all past years’ operations.  
The adoption of GASB 34 resulted in the District having to expense its long-term compensated absences.  This 
resulted in the recording of $153.1 million in expenses against the Statement of Net Assets balance, which caused a 
shortfall of unrestricted net assets.  The same situation holds true for the prior year. 
 
Capital assets (net) increase of $355.2 million or 14.2% over prior year, primarily reflects the completion of three (3) 
new schools and modernization/replacement of six (6) existing schools.  

 
The analysis in Table 1 below, and Table 2 on page 5, focuses on the summary of net assets and summary of 
changes in net assets for the District’s governmental activities. 
 

 Table 1 
 Summary of Net Assets 
 Governmental Activities 
 (in thousands) 
      Increase  Percentage 
  June 30, 2006  June 30, 2005  (Decrease)  Change 
  
 Current and other assets  $       1,155,498  $       1,149,886  $          5,612 0.5%
 Capital assets (net) 2,859,325 2,504,164 355,161 14.2%
      Total assets 4,014,823 3,654,050 360,773 9.9%
  
 Current and other liabilities 486,659 454,605 32,054 7.1%
 Long-term liabilities 1,892,390 1,778,264 114,126 6.4%
      Total liabilities 2,379,050 2,232,869 146,181 6.5%
  
 Net assets: 
      Invested in capital assets,  
           net of related debt 1,399,481 1,040,221 359,260 34.5%
      Restricted 344,251 479,322       (135,071) -28.2%
      Unrestricted            (107,958)             (98,363)           (9,595) 9.8%
           Total net assets  $       1,635,774  $       1,421,181  $      214,594 15.1%
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The results of this year’s operations for the District as a whole are reported in the Statement of Activities.  Table 2, 
takes the information from that statement and rearranges them slightly so the reader can see the total revenues for 
the year compared to fiscal year 2005. 

 
As reported in the Statement of Activities, the cost of all of the governmental activities this year was $1.7 billion.  The 
amount that the taxpayers ultimately financed for these activities through District taxes was $1.5 billion because some 
costs were paid by those who benefited from the programs ($45.9 million), or by other governments and organizations 
who subsidized certain programs with grants and contributions ($117.1 million).  The District paid for the remaining 
“public benefit” portion of the governmental activities with $1.0 billion in property taxes, $506.8 million in grants and 
contributions not restricted to specific programs, $119.1 million in local sales taxes, $39.8 million in investment 
earnings and $48.4 million in other general revenue.   
 

Table 2 
Summary of Changes in Net Assets 

Governmental Activities 
(in thousands) 

    Increase  Percentage  
June 30, 2006  June 30, 2005  (Decrease)  Change 

 
Revenues:  
     Program revenue:  
          Charges for services  $      45,930  $      42,254    $    3,676 8.7%
          Operating grants and contributions 68,162 69,342        (1,180) -1.7%
          Capital grants and contributions 48,985 39,312    $    9,673 24.6%
     General revenue:  
          Property taxes 1,018,635 906,798   111,836 12.3%
          Local sales taxes 119,101 54,000   65,101 120.6%
          Grants and contributions not restricted 506,777 481,136   25,641 5.3%
          Investment earnings 39,849 22,118   17,731 80.2%
          Other general revenue 48,436 53,325        (4,889) -9.2%
               Total revenues 1,895,876 1,668,286   227,590 13.6%

 
Functions/Programs Expenses  
     Instruction 853,411 785,834   67,578 8.6%
     Instructional support services 158,705 146,909   11,796 8.0%
     General administration 9,400 8,778   623 7.1%
     School administration 90,685 87,776   2,909 3.3%
     Facilities acquisition and construction 76,562 30,487   46,075 151.1%
     Food services 57,339 55,940   1,400 2.5%
     Central services 12,675 21,299           (8,624) -40.5%
     Pupil transportation services 44,788 41,168   3,620 8.8%
     Operation and maintenance of plant 167,554 155,159   12,395 8.0%
     Administrative technology services 5,228                   -   5,228                 -  
     Community services 25,328 23,180   2,148 9.3%
     Interest on long-term debt 79,405 76,796   2,609 3.4%
     Unallocated depreciation/amortization 82,921 78,328   4,594 5.9%
     Other expenses 17,279 13,360   3,919 29.3%
          Total expenses 1,681,282 1,525,014   156,268 10.2%
Increase in net assets  $    214,594  $    143,272    $  71,322 49.8%
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Capital grants and contribution increased $9.7 million or 24.6% which is primarily attributed to loss recoveries 
associated with Hurricane Wilma. The increase of 12.3% in property tax revenue is due to an increase in property 
values. Local sales tax revenue resulted in revenue totaling $119.1 million which is a 120.6% increase over the prior 
year. This increase reflects the receipt of local sales tax revenue for the entire year when compared to the prior year 
in which the receipt of revenue began in January 2005.  Investment earnings increased $17.7 million or 80.2%.  This 
is a result of an increase in interest rates. 
 
 
Facilities acquisition and construction increased by $46.1 million, or 151.1%, which reflects the District’s strategy to 
continue with its planned construction projects since the necessary funding from local sales tax revenue became 
available. Central services’ decrease of 40.5% is due to reorganization. Two categories were established during fiscal 
year 2006 to account for some expenditures that previously had been captured under central services. These 
categories are instruction related technology which totaled $5.1 million and is now grouped with instructional support 
services, and administrative technology services of $5.2 million which has its own caption in table 2. The increase of 
29.2% in other expenses reflects an increase in special items resulting from loss on disposal of capital assets, board 
and fiscal expenses.  
 
 
Table 3 presents the costs of three major District activities: instruction, instructional support services, operation and 
maintenance of plant. The table also shows each activity’s net cost (total cost less revenues generated by the 
activities).  The net cost shows the financial burden that was placed on the District’s taxpayers by each of these 
functions. 
 
 
 
  

 Table 3 
 Selected Governmental Activities 
 Year Ended June 30, 2006 
 (in thousands) 
     Increase 
 Total Cost of Services June 30, 2005  June 30, 2005  (Decrease) 
   
 Instruction  $     853,411  $     785,834    $ 67,578 
 Instructional support services 158,705 146,909   11,796 
 Operation and maintenance of plant 167,554 155,159   12,395 
  $  1,179,670  $  1,087,902    $ 91,768 
   
 Net Cost of Services   
   
 Instruction  $     851,938  $     784,451    $ 67,487 
 Instructional support services 158,705 146,909   11,796 
 Operation and maintenance of plant 167,554 155,159   12,395 
  $  1,178,197  $  1,086,519    $ 91,678 
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FINANCIAL ANALYSIS OF THE DISTRICT’S FUNDS 

 
As of June 30, 2006, the District’s 
governmental funds reported a combined 
fund balance of $684.3 million, which is a 
decrease of $25.9 million or 3.6% from 
the prior year.   
 
The General Fund, which is the chief 
operating fund of the District and is 
always considered a major fund, had an 
ending fund balance of $99.2 million at 
June 30, 2006.  The fund balance of the 
District’s General Fund increased by $5.6 
million during the current fiscal year. At 
the end of the current fiscal year, 
unreserved, undesignated fund balance 
of the General Fund was $37.3 million. 
 
In the Capital Improvement Fund, 
revenue increased by $36.3 million to 
$251.4 million or 16.9%, from $215.1 
million in fiscal year 2006, due to higher 
property values.  
 
Other Governmental Funds which represent a summarization of all the non-major governmental funds, ended the year 
with total fund balance of $157.8 million.  
 
The pie chart above represents total expenditures from Governmental Funds classified by function.  
 
 
General Fund Budgetary Highlights 
 
Over the course of the year, the District revises its budget and brings amendments to the Board on a monthly basis.  
These amendments are needed to adjust to actual revenues received and direct resources where needed.  The Board 
approves the final amendment to the budget after year-end.  Schedules showing the District’s original budget and final 
amended budget, compared with actual amounts paid and received, are provided in the financial section.  
 
There were revisions made to the 2005-2006 general fund original budget. FEFP revenue was decreased $24.6 
million, as a result of actual student enrollment less than projected by 6,416 students. Revenue from interest income 
exceeded the original budget by $2.3 million due to rising interest rates. Local revenue from real estate taxes was 
$11.2 million greater than original budget.  Also, local revenue from the fee-based school age child care program was 
$ 1.7 million higher than the original projection. Overall, budgeted revenue ended the year $3.2 million higher than 
original budget. 
 
Other financing sources increased $14.9 million from original to final budget in 2005-06.  This includes a $4.7 million 
increase to the capital maintenance transfer and $6.6 million in FEMA reimbursement.   These two sources have been 
applied to hurricane expenditures related to recovery efforts from Hurricane Wilma.  Initially, these hurricane 
expenditures were funded through the Board Contingency Reserve.  The remaining $3.6 million in other financing 
sources reflects insurance loss recoveries from workers compensation claims.  
 

Total Governmental Funds 
Expenditures by Function

Instructional 
Support

7.6%

Instruction
40.5%

Food Services
2.7%

Debt Service
6.8%

Other
1.0%

Operation & 
Maintenance of 

Plant
8.0%

School Admin 
4.4%

Community 
Services

1.2%

Capital Outlay
24.8%

Transportation
2.1%

Central Services
.9%
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Net budgeted expenditures increased $3.2 million from the original budget to the final amended budget.  Amendments 
were needed to account for the reduction in student enrollment and related staffing, hurricane related expenditures, 
increases in employee salaries and benefits, as well as pupil transportation and energy expenditures. 
 
 
 
CAPITAL ASSETS AND DEBT ADMINISTRATION 
 
Capital Assets 
 
As shown in Table 4 below, at June 30, 2006, the District had $2.9 billon invested in a broad range of capital assets, 
including land, construction in progress, improvements other than buildings, buildings and fixed equipment, furniture, 
fixtures and equipment, motor vehicles, audio visual materials and computer software.  This amount represents a net 
increase (including additions, deletions and depreciation) of $355.2 million from last year. This year’s net increase of 
$355.2 million included the construction of three (3) new schools which opened in fiscal year 2006, and six (6) 
completed modernization projects.  
 
Major capital asset additions included the completion of the following schools: 

• Hidden Oaks Elementary 
• L.C. Swain Middle School 
• Seminole Ridge High School 

 
Completed modernized schools included the following: 

• Palm Beach Public Elementary 
• S.D. Spady Elementary 
• Meadow Park Elementary 
• J.C. Mitchell Elementary 
• Bak Middle School of the Arts 
• Atlantic High School 
 

The District anticipates capital additions will continue to increase due to an effort being made to reduce student 
overcrowding. The Notes to Financial Statements provide more information on capital assets.  
 

 Table 4 
 Capital Assets at Year End 
 Governmental Activities 
 (in thousands) 
     Increase 
 June 30, 2006  June 30, 2005  (Decrease) 
  
 Land  $         276,324  $         237,376   $          38,948 
 Construction in progress 447,679 376,846  70,833 
 Improvements other than buildings 11,922 8,724  3,198 
 Buildings and fixed equipment 2,547,162 2,283,377  263,785 
 Furniture, fixtures and equipment 171,229 185,956             (14,727)
 Motor vehicles 81,127 74,482  6,645 
 Property under capital leases                      -  2,879               (2,879)
 Audio visual and computer software 41,260 37,306  3,954 
 Less: accumulated depreciation           (717,378)           (702,781)             (14,597)
      Total capital assets, net  $      2,859,325  $      2,504,164   $         355,162 
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Long-term Debt 
 
As shown in Table 5, below, at the end of this year, the District had $1.7 billion in debt outstanding compared to $1.6 
billion last year, an increase of $107.1 million or 6.7%. The key factor contributing to the increase was the issuance of 
COPS 2006A for $222.0 million offset by defeasance of COPS Series 1995A. See Note 9 of the Notes to the Financial 
Statements for more information on long-term liabilities. 
 
 

 Table 5 
 Long-term Debt Outstanding at Year End 
 Governmental Activities 
 (in thousands) 
      Increase 
  June 30, 2006  June 30, 2005  (Decrease) 
  
 Capital outlay bond issues  $       43,715  $          47,320  $         (3,605)
 General obligation debt           54,275              79,555           (25,280)
 Capital leases            4,316                  901               3,415 
 Certificates of participation      1,565,373         1,446,708           118,665 
 Plus: issuance premiums           48,855              36,161               12,694 
 Less: deferred amounts        (21,897)           (23,092)               1,195 
      Total   $  1,694,637  $     1,587,553  $         107,084 

 
 
 
 
The District’s general obligation debt and certificates of participation are rated Aa3 and A1 by Moody’s Investors 
Service, and AA and AA- by Standard and Poor’s Corporation, and AA- and A+ by Fitch Ratings Services. 

 
The District is subject to state laws that limit the amount of debt outstanding to 10.0% of the non-exempt assessed 
valuation.  At June 30, 2006, the statutory limit for the District was approximately $13.0 billion, providing additional 
debt capacity of approximately $12.9 billion. 
 
Other long-term obligations include liability for compensated absences and estimated claims liability. 

 
 
 

FACTORS BEARING ON THE DISTRICT’S FUTURE 
 

The State of Florida, by constitution, does not have a state personal income tax and therefore the state operates 
primarily using sales, gasoline and corporate income taxes. State funds to school districts are provided primarily by 
legislative appropriations from the state’s general revenue funds under the FEFP. The level of tourism in the state 
influences the amount collected.  Changes in the anticipated amount of revenues collected by the state directly impact 
the revenue allocation to the District.   

 
The focus of the State finance program bases financial support for education upon the individual student participating 
in a particular educational program rather than upon the number of teachers or classrooms.  FEFP funds are primarily 
generated by multiplying the number of full-time equivalent students (FTEs) in each of the educational programs by 
cost factors to obtain weighted FTEs.  Weighted FTEs are then multiplied by a base student allocation and by a 
district cost differential in the major calculation to determine the State and local FEFP funds.  Program cost factors are 
determined by the Legislature and represent relative cost differences among the FEFP programs. 
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State Support 
 
Funds for state support to school districts are provided primarily by legislative appropriations. The major portion of 
state support is distributed under the provisions of the FEFP. State funds appropriated to finance the FEFP in 2006-
2007 is $6.7 billion for student enrollment associated with the 180 day regular school year and students in juvenile 
justice programs during the summer. A separate appropriation of $410.8 million for Workforce Development was 
made to finance adult vocational and adult general education. While a number of tax sources are deposited in the 
State’s General Revenue Fund, the predominant tax source is the sales tax. 
 
Statewide, proceeds from the 2006-2007 Florida Lottery will be used to finance the following general fund K-12 
appropriations:  District Discretionary Lottery Funds, $129.3 million and School Recognition Funds, $134.2 million.  
 
In addition, funds are appropriated to meet other needs by means of categorical programs and special allocations.  
These include Class Size Reduction, $2.2 billion, Instructional Materials Program, $266.7 million, Student 
Transportation, $483.0 million, Teacher Lead Program, $45.0 million, and Reading, $111.8 million. 
 

 
Local Support  

 
Local revenue for school support is derived almost entirely from property taxes.  Each of the 67 school districts in the 
state is a countywide district. 

 
Each school board participating in the state allocation of funds for current operation of schools must levy the millage 
set for its required local effort taxes. The Legislature set the amount of $7.4 billion as required local effort for 2006-
2007. Each district’s share of the state total of required local effort is determined by a statutory procedure that is 
initiated by certification of the property tax valuations of each district by the Department of Revenue. 
 

 
CONTACTING THE DISTRICT’S FINANCIAL MANAGEMENT 
 
This financial report is designed to provide our citizens, taxpayers, parents, students, investors and creditors with a 
general overview of the District’s finances and to demonstrate the District’s accountability for the money it receives.  If 
you have any questions about this report or need additional financial information, contact:  

 
Joseph Moore, Chief Operating Officer 
The School District of Palm Beach County, Florida 
3328 Forest Hill Boulevard, Suite A-306 
West Palm Beach, FL  33406. 
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DISTRICT SCHOOL BOARD OF PALM BEACH COUNTY 
STATEMENT OF NET ASSETS
June 30, 2006

Account Governmental Business-type Component
ASSETS Number Activities Activities Total Units
Cash and Cash Equivalents 1110 413,071,110.38 413,071,110.38
Investments 1160 586,449,078.40 586,449,078.40
Taxes Receivable, Net 1120 23,952,489.73 23,952,489.73
Accounts Receivable, Net 1130 903,717.97 903,717.97
Interest Receivable 1170 0.00
Due from Reinsurer 1180 0.00
Deposits Receivable 1210 0.00
Due from Other Agencies 1220 101,450,931.52 101,450,931.52
Internal Balances 0.00
Inventory 1150 13,459,696.30 13,459,696.30
Prepaid Items 1230 15,096,110.14 15,096,110.14
Restricted Assets:

Cash with Fiscal Agent 1114 1,114,774.40 1,114,774.40
Capital Assets:

  Land 1310 276,324,115.95 276,324,115.95
  Land Improvements - Nondepreciable 1315 0.00
  Construction in Progress 1360 447,679,435.20 447,679,435.20
  Improvements Other Than Buildings 1320 11,921,723.02 11,921,723.02
    Less Accumulated Depreciation 1329 (2,168,052.14) (2,168,052.14)
  Buildings and Fixed Equipment 1330 2,547,162,055.26 2,547,162,055.26
    Less Accumulated Depreciation 1339 (541,435,301.58) (541,435,301.58)
  Furniture, Fixtures and Equipment 1340 171,228,974.58 171,228,974.58
    Less Accumulated Depreciation 1349 (113,788,964.20) (113,788,964.20)
  Motor Vehicles 1350 81,127,113.01 81,127,113.01
    Less Accumulated Depreciation 1359 (44,724,499.15) (44,724,499.15)
  Property Under Capital Leases 1370 0.00 0.00
    Less Accumulated Depreciation 1379 0.00 0.00
  Audio Visual Materials 1381 0.00
    Less Accumulated Depreciation 1388 0.00
  Computer Software 1382 41,260,226.86 41,260,226.86
    Less Accumulated Amortization 1389 (15,260,233.79) (15,260,233.79)

                  Total Assets 4,014,824,501.86 0.00 4,014,824,501.86 0.00

LIABILITIES AND NET ASSETS
LIABILITIES
Salaries and Wages Payable 2110 42,392,330.05 42,392,330.05
Payroll Deductions and Withholdings 2170 5,334,591.72 5,334,591.72
Accounts Payable 2120 63,812,020.57 63,812,020.57
Construction Contracts Payable 2140 33,558,289.62 33,558,289.62
Due to Fiscal Agent 2240 169,435.74 169,435.74
Accrued Interest on Sale of Bonds 2210 33,224,132.05 33,224,132.05
Deposits Payable 2220 372,532.21 372,532.21
Due to Other Agencies 2230 357,508.70 357,508.70
Sales Tax Payable 2260 976.79 976.79
Estimated Unpaid Claims 2271 0.00
Estimated Liability for Claims Adjustment 2272 0.00
Noncurrent Liabilities:
  Portion Due Within One Year:

Section 1011.13, F.S., Notes Payable 2250 305,000,000.00 305,000,000.00
Notes Payable 2310 0.00
Bonds Payable 2320 30,310,000.00 30,310,000.00
Obligations Under Capital Leases 2315 2,158,000.00 2,158,000.00
Liability for Compensated Absences 2330 12,368,107.34 12,368,107.34
Certificates of Participation Payable 2340 37,605,000.00 37,605,000.00
Estimated Liability for Long-Term Claims 2350 10,892,422.74 10,892,422.74
Estimated PECO Advance Payable 2370 0.00
Deferred Revenue 2410 2,437,636.20 2,437,636.20
Estimated Liability for Arbitrage Rebate 2280 0.00

  Portion Due After One Year:
Notes Payable 2310 0.00
Bonds Payable 2320 68,000,136.01 68,000,136.01
Obligations Under Capital Leases 2315 2,158,402.00 2,158,402.00
Liability for Compensated Absences 2330 140,719,890.36 140,719,890.36
Certificates of Participation Payable 2340 1,554,405,761.17 1,554,405,761.17
Estimated Liability for Long-Term Claims 2350 33,773,143.55 33,773,143.55
Estimated PECO Advance Payable 2370 0.00
Deferred Revenue 2410 0.00
Estimated Liability for Arbitrage Rebate 2280 0.00
          Total Liabilities 2,379,050,316.82 0.00 2,379,050,316.82 0.00

NET ASSETS
Invested in Capital Assets, Net of Related Debt 1,399,481,295.64 1,399,481,295.64
Restricted For: 

Categorical Carryover Programs 2710 24,987,115.81 24,987,115.81
Debt Service 2750 103,789,845.54 103,789,845.54
Capital Projects 176,074,185.99 176,074,185.99
Other Purposes 39,400,000.00 39,400,000.00

Unrestricted (107,958,257.94) (107,958,257.94)
                  Total Net Assets 1,635,774,185.04 0.00 1,635,774,185.04 0.00
Total Liabilities and Net Assets 4,014,824,501.86 0.00 4,014,824,501.86 0.00

The notes to the financial statements are an integral part of this statement.
ESE 145
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DISTRICT SCHOOL BOARD OF PALM BEACH COUNTY 
STATEMENT OF ACTIVITIES
For the Fiscal Year Ended June 30, 2006

            Operating Capital
Account Charges for Grants and Grants and Governmental Business-type Component

FUNCTIONS Number Expenses Services Contributions Contributions Activities Activities Total Units
Governmental Activities:
   Instruction 5000 853,411,367.86 1,476,735.27 (851,934,632.59) (851,934,632.59)
   Pupil Personnel Services 6100 50,534,387.21 (50,534,387.21) (50,534,387.21)
   Instructional Media Services 6200 16,984,315.82 (16,984,315.82) (16,984,315.82)
   Instruction and Curriculum Development Services 6300 52,858,848.08 (52,858,848.08) (52,858,848.08)
   Instructional Staff Training Services 6400 33,183,315.76 (33,183,315.76) (33,183,315.76)
   Instruction Related Technology 6500 5,144,183.75 (5,144,183.75) (5,144,183.75)
   Board 7100 5,308,698.12 (5,308,698.12) (5,308,698.12)
   General Administration 7200 9,400,225.68 (9,400,225.68) (9,400,225.68)
   School Administration 7300 90,685,304.57 (90,685,304.57) (90,685,304.57)
   Facilities Acquisition and Construction 7400 76,562,322.29 43,124,382.13 (33,437,940.16) (33,437,940.16)
   Fiscal Services 7500 4,263,498.82 (4,263,498.82) (4,263,498.82)
   Food Services 7600 57,339,142.71 23,449,289.72 33,179,873.05 (709,979.94) (709,979.94)
   Central Services 7700 12,675,332.88 (12,675,332.88) (12,675,332.88)
   Pupil Transportation Services 7800 44,788,283.66 1,618,925.56 27,127,931.00 (16,041,427.10) (16,041,427.10)
   Operation of Plant 7900 123,875,502.97 (123,875,502.97) (123,875,502.97)
   Maintenance of Plant 8100 43,678,486.54 (43,678,486.54) (43,678,486.54)
   Administrative Technology Services 8200 5,227,766.84 (5,227,766.84) (5,227,766.84)
   Community Services 9100 25,328,276.30 19,385,246.68 7,854,382.73 1,911,353.11 1,911,353.11
   Interest on Long-term Debt 9200 79,404,626.59 5,860,607.01 (73,544,019.58) (73,544,019.58)
   Unallocated Depreciation/Amortization Expense* 82,921,438.61 (82,921,438.61) (82,921,438.61)
          Total Governmental Activities 1,673,575,325.06 45,930,197.23 68,162,186.78 48,984,989.14 (1,510,497,951.91) (1,510,497,951.91)
Business-type Activities:
   Self Insurance Consortium 0.00 0.00
   Daycare Operations 0.00 0.00
          Total Business-type Activities 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
Total Primary Government 1,673,575,325.06 45,930,197.23 68,162,186.78 48,984,989.14 (1,510,497,951.91) 0.00 (1,510,497,951.91)
Component Units:
   Charter Schools/Foundations 0.00
Total Component Units 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

General Revenues:
Taxes:
   Property Taxes, Levied for Operational Purposes 739,699,515.12 739,699,515.12
   Property Taxes, Levied for Debt Service 27,861,608.52 27,861,608.52
   Property Taxes, Levied for Capital Projects 251,073,601.70 251,073,601.70
   Local Sales Taxes 119,101,122.03 119,101,122.03
Grants and Contributions Not Restricted to Specific Programs 506,777,070.82 506,777,070.82
Investment Earnings 39,849,322.50 39,849,322.50
Miscellaneous 48,436,272.91 48,436,272.91
Special Items (7,706,880.55) (7,706,880.55)
Extraordinary Items 0.00
Transfers 0.00
    Total General Revenues, Special Items, Extraordinary Items, and Transfers 1,725,091,633.05 0.00 1,725,091,633.05 0.00
     Change in Net Assets 214,593,681.14 0.00 214,593,681.14 0.00
Net Assets - July 1, 2005 1,421,180,503.90 1,421,180,503.90
Net Assets - June 30, 2006 1,635,774,185.04 0.00 1,635,774,185.04 0.00

*This amount excludes the depreciation/amortization that is included in the direct expenses of the various functions

The notes to the financial statements are an integral part of this statement.
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DISTRICT SCHOOL BOARD OF PALM BEACH COUNTY 
BALANCE SHEET
GOVERNMENTAL FUNDS
June 30, 2006

Capital Improvement Other
Section 1011.71(2) Capital Other Total

Account General   F.S. Projects Governmental Governmental
Number 100 370 390 Funds Funds

ASSETS 
Cash and Cash Equivalents 1110 134,389,546.33 148,054,100.65 82,497,336.34 49,208,857.41 414,149,840.73
Investments 1160 29,031,772.92 0.00 461,341,826.96 96,075,478.52 586,449,078.40
Taxes Receivable, Net 1120 17,386,681.85 5,909,816.71 0.00 655,991.17 23,952,489.73
Accounts Receivable, Net 1130 7,748.14 0.00 0.00 895,969.83 903,717.97
Interest Receivable 1170 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
Due from Reinsurer 1180 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
Deposits Receivable 1210 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
Due From Other Funds:
   Budgetary Funds 1141 17,000,000.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 17,000,000.00
   Internal Funds 1142 340,228.19 0.00 0.00 0.00 340,228.19
Due from Other Agencies 1220 6,436,463.22 0.00 62,151,715.70 32,522,524.41 101,110,703.33
Inventory 1150 11,775,938.26 0.00 0.00 1,683,758.04 13,459,696.30
Prepaid Items 1230 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
     Total Assets 216,368,378.91 153,963,917.36 605,990,879.00 181,042,579.38 1,157,365,754.65
LIABILITIES AND FUND BALANCES
LIABILITIES  
Salaries, Benefits and Payroll Taxes Payable 2110 42,392,330.05 0.00 0.00 0.00 42,392,330.05
Payroll Deductions and Withholdings 2170 5,334,591.72 0.00 0.00 0.00 5,334,591.72
Accounts Payable 2120 12,524,087.82 21,371,639.19 26,615,829.12 3,289,413.15 63,800,969.28
Judgments Payable 2130 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
Construction Contracts Payable 2140 0.00 1,098,359.00 11,643,932.54 0.00 12,742,291.54
Construction Contracts Payable-Retained Percentage 2150 0.00 2,377,451.98 18,438,546.10 0.00 20,815,998.08
Due to Fiscal Agent 2240 0.00 0.00 0.00 169,435.74 169,435.74
Sales Tax Payable 2260 976.79 0.00 0.00 0.00 976.79
Accrued Interest Payable 2210 1,527,777.86 0.00 1,080,398.44 0.00 2,608,176.30
Deposits Payable 2220 240,352.43 0.00 0.00 132,179.78 372,532.21
Due to Other Agencies 2230 10,695.00 0.00 0.00 346,813.70 357,508.70
Due to Other Funds:
   Budgetary Funds 2161 0.00 0.00 0.00 17,000,000.00 17,000,000.00
TANS Notes Payable 2250 55,000,000.00 0.00 250,000,000.00 0.00 305,000,000.00
Deferred Revenue 2410 151,718.12 0.00 0.00 2,285,918.08 2,437,636.20
   Total Liabilities 117,182,529.79 24,847,450.17 307,778,706.20 23,223,760.45 473,032,446.61
FUND BALANCES
 Reserved for:
     Endowments 2705 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
     State Required Carryover Programs 2710 2,005,245.96 0.00 14,238,897.85 0.00 16,244,143.81
     Encumbrances 2720 8,669,806.63 44,022,643.22 135,653,685.70 7,067,812.11 195,413,947.66
     Inventory 2730 11,775,938.36 0.00 0.00 1,683,758.04 13,459,696.40
     Other Purposes 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
 Unreserved, Reported in:  
     General Fund 2760 37,334,858.17 0.00 0.00 0.00 37,334,858.17
     General Fund - Designated for Board Contingency 2760 39,400,000.00 39,400,000.00
     Special Revenue Funds 2760 0.00 0.00 0.00 14,403,650.18 14,403,650.18
     Debt Service Funds 2760 0.00 0.00 0.00 129,203,182.02 129,203,182.02
     Capital Projects Funds 2760 0.00 85,093,823.97 148,319,589.25 5,460,416.58 238,873,829.80
     Permanent Funds 2760 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
      Total Fund Balances 2700 99,185,849.12 129,116,467.19 298,212,172.80 157,818,818.93 684,333,308.04
       Total Liabilities and Fund Balances 216,368,378.91 153,963,917.36 605,990,879.00 181,042,579.38 1,157,365,754.65
The notes to the financial statements are an integral part of this statement.
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DISTRICT SCHOOL BOARD OF PALM BEACH COUNTY 
RECONCILIATION OF THE GOVERNMENTAL FUNDS BALANCE SHEET 
TO THE STATEMENT OF NET ASSETS
For the Fiscal Year Ended June 30, 2006

Total Fund Balances - Governmental Funds 684,333,308.04

   Amounts reported for governmental activities  in the statement of net assets are different because:

      Capital assets, net of accumulated depreciation, used in governmental activities are not   
      financial resources and, therefore, are not reported as assets in the governmental funds.

Cost of Assets 3,576,703,643.88
Accumulated Depreciation (717,377,050.86) 2,859,326,593.02

      Other long-term assets are not available to pay for current-period expenditures and therefore 15,096,110.14
      are deferred in the funds.

      Internal service funds are used by management to charge the costs of certain activities, 
      such as insurance, to individual funds.  The assets and liabilities of the internal service funds
      are included in governmental activities in the statement of net assets. 24,992.76
      
      Long-term liabilities are not due and payable in the current period and,
      therefore, are not reported as liabilities in the governmental funds.

Bonds payable $98,310,136.01
Certificates of Participation payable 1,592,010,761.17
Obligations under capital lease 4,316,402.00
Compensated absences 153,087,997.70
Long-term claims payable 44,665,566.29
Accrued interest on long-term debt 30,615,955.75 (1,923,006,818.92)

        
Total Net Assets - Governmental Activities 1,635,774,185.04

The notes to the financial statements are an integral part of this statement.
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DISTRICT SCHOOL BOARD OF PALM BEACH COUNTY 
STATEMENT OF REVENUES, EXPENDITURES AND CHANGES IN FUND BALANCES
GOVERNMENTAL FUNDS
For the Fiscal Year Ended June 30, 2006

Capital Improvement Other
Section 1011.71(2) Capital Other Total

Account General F.S. Projects Governmental Governmental
Number 100 370 390 Funds Funds

REVENUES
Federal Direct 3100 726,016.59 0.00 0.00 4,932,912.78 5,658,929.37
Federal Through State and Local 3200 4,002,975.25 0.00 0.00 136,263,177.56 140,266,152.81
State Sources 3300 403,795,910.38 0.00 14,285,750.00 25,480,678.99 443,562,339.37
Local Sources 3400 789,804,204.38 261,027,411.81 165,144,837.20 64,153,468.42 1,280,129,921.81
    Total Revenues  1,198,329,106.60 261,027,411.81 179,430,587.20 230,830,237.75 1,869,617,343.36
EXPENDITURES
Current:
   Instruction 5000 795,782,398.44 0.00 0.00 51,970,066.73 847,752,465.17
   Pupil Personnel Services 6100 37,052,637.39 0.00 0.00 12,942,382.26 49,995,019.65
   Instructional Media Services 6200 16,953,152.56 0.00 0.00 65,870.58 17,019,023.14
   Instruction and Curriculum Development Services  6300 29,235,443.44 0.00 0.00 23,589,054.58 52,824,498.02
   Instructional Staff Training Service 6400 15,008,623.87 0.00 0.00 18,093,154.40 33,101,778.27
   Instruction Related Technology 6500 4,791,210.98 0.00 0.00 336,206.08 5,127,417.06
   Board 7100 4,809,020.58 0.00 0.00 0.00 4,809,020.58
   General Administration 7200 6,857,594.00 0.00 0.00 2,801,834.38 9,659,428.38
   School Administration 7300 91,587,936.02 0.00 0.00 788,084.48 92,376,020.50
   Facilities Acquisition and Construction 7410 517,660.28 0.00 0.00 224,404.78 742,065.06
   Fiscal Services 7500 4,370,675.99 0.00 0.00 97,605.96 4,468,281.95
   Food Services 7600 0.00 0.00 0.00 57,064,491.36 57,064,491.36
   Central Services 7700 13,441,883.41 0.00 0.00 386,108.14 13,827,991.55
   Pupil Transportation Services 7800 43,329,352.61 0.00 0.00 1,239,599.05 44,568,951.66
   Operation of Plant 7900 120,961,789.81 0.00 0.00 1,949,003.08 122,910,792.89
   Maintenance of Plant 8100 43,223,312.61 0.00 0.00 38,215.80 43,261,528.41
   Administrative Technology Service 8200 5,216,120.69 0.00 0.00 0.00 5,216,120.69
   Community Services 9100 20,876,361.85 0.00 0.00 3,508,598.73 24,384,960.58
Debt Service:  (Function 9200)
   Retirement of Principal 710 1,357,298.77 2,194,201.00 901,153.63 57,180,600.00 61,633,253.40
   Interest 720 0.00 0.00 7,504,467.65 68,044,369.14 75,548,836.79
   Dues, Fees and Issuance Costs 730 0.00 0.00 2,884,707.43 2,802,507.64 5,687,215.07
   Miscellaneous Expenditures 790 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
Capital Outlay:
   Facilities Acquisition and Construction 7420 23,270.48 125,838,871.74 374,109,541.90 15,802,050.78 515,773,734.90
   Other Capital Outlay 9300 1,129,986.47 0.00 0.00 2,421,907.38 3,551,893.85
     Total Expenditures  1,256,525,730.25 128,033,072.74 385,399,870.61 321,346,115.33 2,091,304,788.93
Excess (Deficiency) of Revenues Over (Under) Expenditure  (58,196,623.65) 132,994,339.07 (205,969,283.41) (90,515,877.58) (221,687,445.57)
OTHER FINANCING SOURCES (USES)
Long-Term Bonds Issued 3710 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
  Premium on Sale of Bonds 3791 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
  Discount on Sale of Bonds (Function 9299 891 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
Refunding Bonds Issued 3715 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
  Premium on Refunding Bonds 3792 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
  Discount on Refunding Bonds (Function 9299 892 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
Certificates of Participation Issued 3750 0.00 0.00 224,165,308.00 0.00 224,165,308.00
  Premium on Certificates of Participation 3793 0.00 0.00 5,697,886.65 678,515.45 6,376,402.10
  Discount on Certificates of Participation (Function 9299 893 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
Loans Incurred 3720 9,811,484.55 0.00 6,474,602.00 0.00 16,286,086.55
Proceeds from the Sale of Capital Assets 3730 2,907.00 0.00 2,050,567.30 0.00 2,053,474.30
Loss Recoveries 3740 10,228,079.79 0.00 13,524,608.97 343,068.84 24,095,757.60
Proceeds of Forward Supply Contract 3760 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
Special Facilities Construction Advance 3770 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
Payments to Refunded Bond Escrow Agent (Function 9299 760 0.00 0.00 0.00 (77,204,400.00) (77,204,400.00)
Transfers In 3600 43,704,811.00 0.00 0.00 101,719,850.59 145,424,661.59
Transfers Out 9700 0.00 (140,017,537.39) (4,407,124.20) (1,000,000.00) (145,424,661.59)
     Total Other Financing Sources (Uses)  63,747,282.34 (140,017,537.39) 247,505,848.72 24,537,034.88 195,772,628.55
SPECIAL ITEMS
__________________________________________ 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
EXTRAORDINARY ITEMS
__________________________________________ 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
  Net Change in Fund Balances 5,550,658.69 (7,023,198.32) 41,536,565.31 (65,978,842.70) (25,914,817.02)
Fund Balances, July 1, 2005 2800 93,635,190.43 136,139,665.51 256,675,607.49 223,797,661.63 710,248,125.06
Adjustment to Fund Balances 2891 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
Fund Balances, June 30, 2006 2700 99,185,849.12 129,116,467.19 298,212,172.80 157,818,818.93 684,333,308.04

The notes to the financial statements are an integral part of this statemen
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DISTRICT SCHOOL BOARD OF PALM BEACH COUNTY 
RECONCILIATION OF THE STATEMENT OF REVENUES, EXPENDITURES,
AND CHANGES IN FUND BALANCES OF GOVERNMENTAL FUNDS TO THE
STATEMENT OF ACTIVITIES
For the Fiscal Year Ended June 30, 2006

Net Change in Fund Balances - Governmental Funds ($25,914,817.02)

   Amounts reported for governmental activities  in the statement of activities are different because:

Governmental funds report capital outlays as expenditures.  However, in the statement of
activities, the cost of those assets is allocated over their estimated useful lives as depreciation
expense.  This is the amount by which capitalized capital outlays ($444,314,380.91)
exceeds depreciation expense ($81,467,428.82) in the current period. 362,846,952.09

Bond proceeds provide current financial resources to governmental funds, but issuing debt
increases long-term liabilities in the statement of net assets.  (230,639,910.00)

Governmental funds report the effect of issuance costs, premiums, discounts, and
similar items when debt is first issued, whereas these amounts are deferred and
amortized in the statement of activities. (14,000,754.66)

Repayment of bond principal is an expenditure in the governmental funds
but the repayment reduces long-term liabilities in the statement of net assets. 61,004,982.31

Bond refunding proceeds provide current financial resources to governmental funds.
Bond refunding payments are expenditures in the governmental funds.  This is
the amount by which refunding payments ($77,204,400.00) exceed refunding
proceeds ($0.00) in the current period. 77,204,400.00

The net effect of various miscellaneous transactions involving capital assets
(sales, trade-ins, and donations) is to increase net assets. (7,684,026.96)

Expenses in the statement of activities that do not require the use of current
financial resources are not reported in the governmental funds. (8,223,373.71)

An internal service fund is used by management to charge the cost of maintenance,
activities to individual funds.  The net revenue (expense) of the internal service
fund is reported with governmental activities. 229.09

Change in Net Assets of Governmental Activities $214,593,681.14

The notes to the financial statements are an integral part of this statement.
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DISTRICT SCHOOL BOARD OF PALM BEACH COUNTY 
STATEMENT OF NET ASSETS
PROPRIETARY FUNDS
June 30, 2006

Governmental
Self Insurance Self Insurance Self Insurance Self Insurance Self Insurance Other Activities -

Account Consortium Consortium Consortium Consortium Consortium Other Other Enterprise Internal Service
Number 911 912 913 914 915 921 922 Funds Totals Funds

ASSETS 
Current Assets:
Cash and Cash Equivalents 1110 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 36,044.05
Investments 1160 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
Accounts Receivable, Net 1130 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
Interest Receivable 1170 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
Due from Reinsurer 1180 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
Deposits Receivable 1210 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
Due from Other Funds-Budgetary 1141 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
Due from Other Agencies 1220 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
Inventory 1150 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
Prepaid Items 1230 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
   Total Current Assets 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 36,044.05
Noncurrent Assets:
Restricted Cash and Cash Equivalents 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
Capital Assets:
   Land 1310 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
   Land Improvements - Nondepreciable 1315 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
   Construction in Progress 1360 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
   Improvements Other Than Buildings 1320 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
     Accumulated Depreciation 1329 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
   Buildings and Fixed Equipment 1330 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
     Accumulated Depreciation 1339 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
   Furniture, Fixtures and Equipment 1340 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
     Accumulated Depreciation 1349 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
   Motor Vehicles 1350 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
     Accumulated Depreciation 1359 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
   Property Under Capital Leases 1370 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
     Accumulated Depreciation 1379 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
   Computer Software 1382 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
     Accumulated Amortization 1389 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
    Total Noncurrent Assets 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
     Total Assets 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 36,044.05
LIABILITIES 
Current Liabilities:
Salaries, Benefits and Payroll Taxes Payable 2110 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
Payroll Deductions and Withholdings 2170 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
Accounts Payable 2120 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 11,051.29
Judgments Payable 2130 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
Sales Tax Payable 2260 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
Accrued Interest Payable 2210 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
Deposits Payable 2220 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
Due to Other Funds-Budgetary 2161 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
Due to Other Agencies 2230 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
Deferred Revenues 2410 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
Estimated Unpaid Claims 2271 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
Estimated Liability for Claims Adjustment Expens 2272 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
Obligations Under Capital Leases 2315 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
Liability for Compensated Absences 2330 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
Estimated Liability for Long-Term Claim 2350 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
    Total Current Liabilities 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 11,051.29
Noncurrent Liabilities:
Liabilities Payable from Restricted Assets
Deposits Payable 2220 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
Other Noncurrent Liabilities:
Obligations Under Capital Leases 2315 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
Liability for Compensated Absences 2330 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
Estimated Liability for Long-Term Claim 2350 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
    Total Noncurrent Liabilities 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
     Total Liabilities 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 11,051.29
NET ASSETS
Invested in Capital Assets, Net of Related Debt 2770 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
Restricted for ____________________ 2780 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
Unrestricted 2790 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 24,992.76
     Total Net Assets 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 24,992.76
       Total Liabilities and Net Assets 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 36,044.05

The notes to the financial statements are an integral part of this statement
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DISTRICT SCHOOL BOARD OF PALM BEACH COUNTY 
STATEMENT OF REVENUES, EXPENSES AND CHANGES IN FUND NET ASSETS
PROPRIETARY FUNDS
For the Fiscal Year Ended June 30, 2006

Governmental
Self Insurance Self Insurance Self Insurance Self Insurance Self Insurance Other Activities -

Account Consortium Consortium Consortium Consortium Consortium Other Other Enterprise Internal Service
Number 911 912 913 914 915 921 922 Funds Totals Funds

OPERATING REVENUES
Charges for Services 3481 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 27,548,843.51
Charges for Sales 3482 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
Premium Revenue 3484 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
Other Operating Revenues 3489 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
   Total Operating Revenues 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 27,548,843.51
OPERATING EXPENSES
Salaries 100 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 20,779,947.63
Employee Benefits 200 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 6,733,569.14
Purchased Services 300 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
Energy Services 400 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
Materials and Supplies 500 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
Capital Outlay 600 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
Other Expenses 700 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 131,188.73
Depreciation 780 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
   Total Operating Expenses 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 27,644,705.50
Operating Income (Loss) 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 (95,861.99)
NONOPERATING REVENUES (EXPENSES)
Interest Revenue 3430 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 54,886.80
Gifts, Grants and Bequests 3440 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
Loss Recoveries 3740 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 41,204.28
Gain on Disposition of Assets 3780 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
Interest Expense 720 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
Miscellaneous Expense 790 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
Loss on Disposition of Assets 810 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
   Total Nonoperating Revenues (Expenses) 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 96,091.08
Income (Loss) Before Operating Transfers 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 229.09
Transfers In 3600 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
Transfers Out 9700 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
SPECIAL ITEMS
___________________________________________ 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
EXTRAORDINARY ITEMS
___________________________________________ 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
     Change In Net Assets 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 229.09
Net Assets - July 1, 2005 2880 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 24,763.67
Adjustment to Net Assets 2896 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
Net Assets - June 30, 2006 2780 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 24,992.76

The notes to the financial statements are an integral part of this statemen
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DISTRICT SCHOOL BOARD OF PALM BEACH COUNTY 
STATEMENT OF CASH FLOWS
PROPRIETARY FUNDS
For the Fiscal Year Ended June 30, 2006

Governmental
Self Insurance Self Insurance Self Insurance Self Insurance Self Insurance Other Activities -
Consortium Consortium Consortium Consortium Consortium Other Other Enterprise Internal Service

911 912 913 914 915 921 922 Funds Totals Funds
CASH FLOWS FROM OPERATING ACTIVITIES
Receipts from customers and users 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 27,548,843.51
Receipts from interfund services provided 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
Payments to suppliers 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 (132,049.22)
Payments to employees 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 (27,513,516.77)
Payments for interfund services used 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
Other receipts (payments) 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
   Net cash provided (used) by operating activities 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 (96,722.48)
CASH FLOWS FROM NONCAPITAL FINANCING ACTIVITIES
Subsidies from operating grants 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
Transfers from other funds 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
Transfers to other funds 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
   Net cash provided (used) by noncapital financing activitie 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
CASH FLOWS FROM CAPITAL AND RELATED
        FINANCING ACTIVITIES
Proceeds from capital debt 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
Capital contributions 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
Proceeds from disposition of capital assets 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
Acquisition and construction of capital assets 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
Principal paid on capital debt 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
Interest paid on capital debt 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
   Net cash provided (used) by capital and related financing activitie 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
CASH FLOWS FROM INVESTING ACTIVITIES
Proceeds from sales and maturities of investment 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
Interest and dividends received 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 96,091.08
Purchase of investments 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
   Net cash provided (used) by investing activitie 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 96,091.08
Net increase (decrease) in cash and cash equivalent 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 (631.40)
Cash and cash equivalents - July 1, 2005 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 36,675.45
Cash and cash equivalents - June 30, 2006 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 36,044.05
Reconciliation of operating income (loss) to net cash provided
   (used) by operating activities:
Operating income (loss) 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 229.09
Adjustments to reconcile operating income (loss) to net cas
   provided (used) by operating activities
   Depreciation/Amortization expense 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
   Commodities used from USDA program 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
   Change in assets and liabilities
     (Increase) decrease in accounts receivable 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
     (Increase) decrease in interest receivable 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
     (Increase) decrease in due from reinsurer 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
     (Increase) decrease in deposits receivable 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
     (Increase) decrease in due from other funds 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
     (Increase) decrease in due from other agencie 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
     (Increase) decrease in inventory 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
     (Increase) decrease in prepaid items 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
      Increase (decrease) in salaries and benefits payable 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
      Increase (decrease) in payroll tax liabilities 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
      Increase (decrease) in accounts payable 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 (860.49)
      Increase (decrease) in judgments payable 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
      Increase (decrease) in sales tax payable 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
      Increase (decrease) in accrued interest payable 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
      Increase (decrease) in deposits payable 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
      Increase (decrease) in due to other funds 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
      Increase (decrease) in due to other agencies 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
      Increase (decrease) in deferred revenues 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
      Increase (decrease) in estimated unpaid claims 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
      Increase (decrease) in estimated liability for claims adjustment expens 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
       Total adjustments 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 (860.49)
Net cash provided (used) by operating activitie 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 (631.40)
Noncash investing, capital, and financing activities
      Borrowing under capital lease 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
      Contributions of capital assets 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
      Purchase of equipment on account 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
      Capital asset trade-ins 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
      Net Increase/(Decrease) in the fair value of investment 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
      Commodities received through USDA program 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

The notes to the financial statements are an integral part of this statement
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DISTRICT SCHOOL BOARD OF PALM BEACH COUNTY 
STATEMENT OF FIDUCIARY NET ASSETS
FIDUCIARY FUNDS
June 30, 2006

Investment Private-Purpose Pension
Trust Trust Trust Agency

Account Funds Funds Funds Funds
Number 84X 85X 87X 89X

ASSETS 
Cash and Cash Equivalents 1110 0.00 524,398.45 0.00 0.00
Investments 1160 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
Accounts Receivable, Net 1130 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
Interest Receivable 1170 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
Due from Other Funds-Budgetary 1141 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
Inventory 1150 0.00
Due from Other Agencies 1220 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
     Total Assets 0.00 524,398.45 0.00 0.00
LIABILITIES  
Salaries, Benefits and Payroll Taxes Payable 2110 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
Payroll Deductions and Withholdings 2170 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
Accounts Payable 2120 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
Due to Other Agencies 2230 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
Internal Accounts Payable 2290 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
Due to Other Funds-Budgetary 2161 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
   Total Liabilities 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
NET ASSETS
Assets Held in Trust for Pension Benefits 0.00 0.00 0.00
Assets Held in Trust for Scholarships
    and Other Purposes 0.00 524,398.45 0.00
       Total Net Assets 0.00 524,398.45 0.00

The notes to the financial statements are an integral part of this statement.
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DISTRICT SCHOOL BOARD OF PALM BEACH COUNTY 
STATEMENT OF CHANGES IN FIDUCIARY NET ASSETS
FIDUCIARY FUNDS
For the Fiscal Year Ended June 30, 2006

Investment Private-Purpose Pension
Trust Trust Trust

Account Funds Funds Funds
Number 84X 85X 87X

ADDITIONS
Contributions:
  Employer 0.00 0.00 0.00
  Plan Members 0.00 0.00 0.00
  Gifts, Grants and Bequests 3440 0.00 92,186.84 0.00
Investment Earnings:
Interest 3431 0.00 6,187.13 0.00
Gain on Sale of Investments 3432 0.00 0.00 0.00
Net Increase (Decrease) in the Fair Value of Investments 3433 0.00 0.00 0.00
   Total Investment Earnings 0.00 6,187.13 0.00
Less Investment Expense 0.00 0.00 0.00
   Net Investment Earnings 0.00 6,187.13 0.00
   Total Additions 0.00 98,373.97 0.00
DEDUCTIONS
Salaries 100 0.00 0.00 0.00
Employee Benefits 200 0.00 0.00 0.00
Purchased Services 300 0.00 0.00 0.00
Other Expenses 700 0.00 74,828.49 0.00
Refunds of Contributions 0.00 0.00 0.00
Administrative Expenses 0.00 0.00 0.00
   Total Deductions 0.00 74,828.49 0.00
      Change In Net Assets 0.00 23,545.48 0.00
Net Assets - July 1, 2005 2885 0.00 0.00 0.00
Net Assets - June 30, 2006 2785 0.00 23,545.48 0.00

The notes to the financial statements are an integral part of this statement.
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DISTRICT SCHOOL BOARD OF PALM BEACH COUNTY 
COMBINING STATEMENT OF NET ASSETS
MAJOR AND NONMAJOR COMPONENT UNITS
June 30, 2006

Total
Account Major Major Total Nonmajor Component

ASSETS Number Component Unit Component Unit Component Units Units
Cash and Cash Equivalents 1110 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
Investments 1160 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
Taxes Receivable, Net 1120 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
Accounts Receivable, Net 1130 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
Interest Receivable 1170 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
Due from Reinsurer 1180 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
Deposits Receivable 1210 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
Due from Other Agencies 1220 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
Internal Balances 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
Inventory 1150 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
Prepaid Items 1230 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
Restricted Assets:

Cash with Fiscal Agent 1114 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
Capital Assets:

  Land 1310 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
  Land Improvements - Nondepreciable 1315 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
  Construction in Progress 1360 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
  Improvements Other Than Buildings 1320 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
    Less Accumulated Depreciation 1329 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
  Buildings and Fixed Equipment 1330 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
    Less Accumulated Depreciation 1339 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
  Furniture, Fixtures and Equipment 1340 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
    Less Accumulated Depreciation 1349 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
  Motor Vehicles 1350 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
    Less Accumulated Depreciation 1359 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
  Property Under Capital Leases 1370 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
    Less Accumulated Depreciation 1379 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
  Audio Visual Materials 1381 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
    Less Accumulated Depreciation 1388 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
  Computer Software 1382 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
    Less Accumulated Amortization 1389 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

                  Total Assets 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

LIABILITIES AND NET ASSETS
LIABILITIES
Salaries and Wages Payable 2110 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
Payroll Deductions and Withholdings 2170 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
Accounts Payable 2120 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
Construction Contracts Payable 2140 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
Due to Fiscal Agent 2240 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
Accrued Interest 2210 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
Deposits Payable 2220 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
Due to Other Agencies 2230 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
Sales Tax Payable 2260 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
Estimated Unpaid Claims 2271 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
Estimated Liability for Claims Adjustment 2272 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
Noncurrent Liabilities:
  Portion Due Within One Year:

Section 1011.13, F.S.,  Notes Payable 2250 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
Notes Payable 2310 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
Bonds Payable 2320 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
Obligations Under Capital Leases 2315 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
Liability for Compensated Absences 2330 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
Certificates of Participation Payable 2340 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
Estimated Liability for Long-Term Claims 2350 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
Estimated PECO Advance Payable 2370 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
Deferred Revenue 2410 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
Estimated Liability for Arbitrage Rebate 2280 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

  Portion Due After One Year:
Notes Payable 2310 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
Bonds Payable 2320 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
Obligations Under Capital Leases 2315 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
Liability for Compensated Absences 2330 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
Certificates of Participation Payable 2340 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
Estimated Liability for Long-Term Claims 2350 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
Estimated PECO Advance Payable 2370 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
Deferred Revenue 2410 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
Estimated Liability for Arbitrage Rebate 2280 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
          Total Liabilities 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

NET ASSETS
Invested in Capital Assets, Net of Related Debt 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
Restricted For: 

Categorical Carryover Programs 2710 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
Debt Service 2750 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
Capital Projects 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
Other Purposes 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

Unrestricted 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
                  Total Net Assets 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
Total Liabilities and Net Assets 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

The notes to the financial statements are an integral part of this statement.
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DISTRICT SCHOOL BOARD OF PALM BEACH COUNTY 
COMBINING STATEMENT OF ACTIVITIES (CONTINUED)
MAJOR  AND NONMAJOR COMPONENT UNITS
NAME OF MAJOR COMPONENT UNIT
For the Fiscal Year Ended June 30, 2006 Net (Expense)

Revenue and Changes
in Net Assets

            Operating Capital
Account Charges for Grants and Grants and Component Unit

FUNCTIONS Number Expenses Services Contributions Contributions Activities
Component Unit Activities:
   Instruction 5000 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
   Pupil Personnel Services 6100 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
   Instructional Media Services 6200 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
   Instruction and Curriculum Development Services 6300 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
   Instructional Staff Training Services 6400 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
   Instruction Related Technology 6500 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
   Board 7100 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
   General Administration 7200 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
   School Administration 7300 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
   Facilities Acquisition and Construction 7400 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
   Fiscal Services 7500 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
   Food Services 7600 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
   Central Services 7700 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
   Pupil Transportation Services 7800 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
   Operation of Plant 7900 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
   Maintenance of Plant 8100 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
   Administrative Technology Services 8200 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
   Community Services 9100 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
   Interest on Long-term Debt 9200 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
   Unallocated Depreciation/Amortization Expense* 0.00 0.00
          Total Component Unit Activities 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

General Revenues:
Taxes:
  Property Taxes, Levied for Operational Purposes 0.00
  Property Taxes, Levied for Debt Service 0.00
  Property Taxes, Levied for Capital Projects 0.00
  Local Sales Taxes 0.00

Grants and Contributions Not Restricted to Specific Programs 0.00
Investment Earnings 0.00
Miscellaneous 0.00
Special Items 0.00
Extraordinary Items 0.00
Transfers 0.00
   Total General Revenues, Special Items, Extraordinary Items, and Transfers 0.00
    Change in Net Assets 0.00

Net Assets - July 1, 2005 0.00
Net Assets - June 30, 2006 0.00

*This amount excludes the depreciation/amortization that is included in the direct expenses of the various functions.

The notes to the financial statements are an integral part of this statement.
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DISTRICT SCHOOL BOARD OF PALM BEACH COUNTY 
COMBINING STATEMENT OF ACTIVITIES (CONTINUED)
MAJOR AND NONMAJOR COMPONENT UNITS
NAME OF MAJOR COMPONENT UNIT
For the Fiscal Year Ended June 30, 2006 Net (Expense)

Revenue and Changes
in Net Assets

            Operating Capital
Account Charges for Grants and Grants and Component Unit

FUNCTIONS Number Expenses Services Contributions Contributions Activities
Component Unit Activities:
   Instruction 5000 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
   Pupil Personnel Services 6100 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
   Instructional Media Services 6200 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
   Instruction and Curriculum Development Services 6300 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
   Instructional Staff Training Services 6400 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
   Instruction Related Technology 6500 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
   Board 7100 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
   General Administration 7200 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
   School Administration 7300 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
   Facilities Acquisition and Construction 7400 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
   Fiscal Services 7500 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
   Food Services 7600 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
   Central Services 7700 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
   Pupil Transportation Services 7800 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
   Operation of Plant 7900 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
   Maintenance of Plant 8100 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
   Administrative Technology Services 8200 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
   Community Services 9100 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
   Interest on Long-term Debt 9200 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
   Unallocated Depreciation/Amortization Expense* 0.00 0.00
          Total Component Unit Activities 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

General Revenues:
Taxes:
  Property Taxes, Levied for Operational Purposes 0.00
  Property Taxes, Levied for Debt Service 0.00
  Property Taxes, Levied for Capital Projects 0.00
  Local Sales Taxes 0.00

Grants and Contributions Not Restricted to Specific Programs 0.00
Investment Earnings 0.00
Miscellaneous 0.00
Special Items 0.00
Extraordinary Items 0.00
Transfers 0.00
   Total General Revenues, Special Items, Extraordinary Items, and Transfers 0.00
    Change in Net Assets 0.00

Net Assets - July 1, 2005 0.00
Net Assets - June 30, 2006 0.00

*This amount excludes the depreciation/amortization that is included in the direct expenses of the various functions

The notes to the financial statements are an integral part of this statement.
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DISTRICT SCHOOL BOARD OF PALM BEACH COUNTY 
COMBINING STATEMENT OF ACTIVITIES (CONTINUED)
MAJOR AND NONMAJOR COMPONENT UNITS
TOTAL NONMAJOR COMPONENT UNITS
For the Fiscal Year Ended June 30, 2006 Net (Expense)

Revenue and Changes
in Net Assets

            Operating Capital
Account Charges for Grants and Grants and Component Units

FUNCTIONS Number Expenses Services Contributions Contributions Activities
Component Unit Activities:
   Instruction 5000 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
   Pupil Personnel Services 6100 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
   Instructional Media Services 6200 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
   Instruction and Curriculum Development Services 6300 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
   Instructional Staff Training Services 6400 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
   Instruction Related Technology 6500 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
   Board 7100 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
   General Administration 7200 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
   School Administration 7300 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
   Facilities Acquisition and Construction 7400 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
   Fiscal Services 7500 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
   Food Services 7600 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
   Central Services 7700 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
   Pupil Transportation Services 7800 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
   Operation of Plant 7900 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
   Maintenance of Plant 8100 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
   Administrative Technology Services 8200 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
   Community Services 9100 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
   Interest on Long-term Debt 9200 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
   Unallocated Depreciation/Amortization Expense* 0.00 0.00
          Total Component Unit Activities 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

General Revenues:
Taxes:
  Property Taxes, Levied for Operational Purposes 0.00
  Property Taxes, Levied for Debt Service 0.00
  Property Taxes, Levied for Capital Projects 0.00
  Local Sales Taxes 0.00

Grants and Contributions Not Restricted to Specific Programs 0.00
Investment Earnings 0.00
Miscellaneous 0.00
Special Items 0.00
Extraordinary Items 0.00
Transfers 0.00
   Total General Revenues, Special Items, Extraordinary Items, and Transfers 0.00
    Change in Net Assets 0.00

Net Assets - July 1, 2005 0.00
Net Assets - June 30, 2006 0.00

*This amount excludes the depreciation/amortization that is included in the direct expenses of the various functions

The notes to the financial statements are an integral part of this statement.
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DISTRICT SCHOOL BOARD OF PALM BEACH COUNTY 
COMBINING STATEMENT OF ACTIVITIES
MAJOR AND NONMAJOR COMPONENT UNITS
TOTAL COMPONENT UNITS
For the Fiscal Year Ended June 30, 2006 Net (Expense)

Revenue and Changes
in Net Assets

            Operating Capital Total
Account Charges for Grants and Grants and Component Units

FUNCTIONS Number Expenses Services Contributions Contributions Activities
Component Unit Activities:
   Instruction 5000 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
   Pupil Personnel Services 6100 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
   Instructional Media Services 6200 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
   Instruction and Curriculum Development Services 6300 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
   Instructional Staff Training Services 6400 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
   Instruction Related Technology 6500 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
   Board 7100 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
   General Administration 7200 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
   School Administration 7300 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
   Facilities Acquisition and Construction 7400 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
   Fiscal Services 7500 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
   Food Services 7600 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
   Central Services 7700 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
   Pupil Transportation Services 7800 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
   Operation of Plant 7900 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
   Maintenance of Plant 8100 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
   Administrative Technology Services 8200 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
   Community Services 9100 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
   Interest on Long-term Debt 9200 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
   Unallocated Depreciation/Amortization Expense* 0.00 0.00
          Total Component Unit Activities 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

General Revenues:
Taxes:
  Property Taxes, Levied for Operational Purposes 0.00
  Property Taxes, Levied for Debt Service 0.00
  Property Taxes, Levied for Capital Projects 0.00
  Local Sales Taxes 0.00

Grants and Contributions Not Restricted to Specific Programs 0.00
Investment Earnings 0.00
Miscellaneous 0.00
Special Items 0.00
Extraordinary Items 0.00
Transfers 0.00
   Total General Revenues, Special Items, Extraordinary Items, and Transfers 0.00
    Change in Net Assets 0.00

Net Assets - July 1, 2005 0.00
Net Assets - June 30, 2006 0.00

*This amount excludes the depreciation/amortization that is included in the direct expenses of the various functions

The notes to the financial statements are an integral part of this statement.
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9.  LONG-TERM LIABILITIES 
 
A summary of changes in long-term liabilities for the year ended June 30, 2006, is as follows (in thousands): 

 
 
 
The compensated absences, claims and judgments and postretirement benefits are generally liquidated by the 
general fund. 

State Board of Education Capital Outlay Bond Issues  

State Board of Education Capital Outlay Bond Issues ("COBI") are serviced entirely by the State using a 
portion of the District's share of revenue derived from motor vehicle license taxes pursuant to Chapter 320, 
Florida Statutes, and Article XII, Section 9(d), of the Florida Constitution.  The State Board of Administration 
determines the annual sinking fund requirements.  The amounts necessary to retire bonds and interest 
payable are withheld from the entitlement to the District. Interest rates on the COBI bonds range from 3.00 
percent to 6.00 percent.  Interest is payable semiannually on January 1 and July 1.  The bonds are 
redeemable at par. 

General Obligation Bond Issues 

General Obligation Bonds constitute general obligations of the District and are payable from ad valorem taxes 
levied on all taxable property within the District without limitation as to rate or amount.  These bonds carry  

 

Beginning 
Balance @     
6-30-05  Additions  Reductions 

Ending 
Balance @    
6-30-06

 Amounts 
Due Within 
One Year 

Governmental Activities:
Bonds and Leases Payable:

Capital Outlay Bond Issue 47,320$          -$                (3,605)$        43,715$         3,800$         
General Obligation Bonds 79,555            -                  (25,280)        54,275           26,510         
Capital Lease 901                 6,475           (3,060)          4,316             2,158           
Certificates of Participation 1,446,708       224,165       (105,500)      1,565,373      37,605         

1,574,484       230,640       (137,445)      1,667,679      70,073         

Plus (Less) Issuance Premium
  (Discount) 36,161            16,340         (3,646)          48,855           
Less Deferred Amount
  on Refundings (23,092)           -                  1,195           (21,897)          
Total Bonds and Leases Payable 1,587,553       246,980       (139,896)      1,694,637      70,073         

Other Liabilities:
Compensated Absences 146,805          20,714         (14,431)        153,088         12,368         
Claims and Judgments 40,403            20,374         (17,422)        43,355           10,570         
Post Retirement Benefits 3,503              -                  (2,193)          1,310             322              
Total Other Liabilities 190,711          41,088         (34,046)        197,753         23,260         

Total Governmental Activities
Long-Term Liabilities 1,778,264$     288,068$     (173,942)$    1,892,390$    93,333         
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10. RETIREMENT PLANS 
 

Plan Description: The District contributes to the Florida Retirement System (the “System”), a cost-sharing 
multiple-employer defined benefit pension plan administered by the State of Florida Division of 
Retirement. The System was created in 1970 by consolidating several employee retirement systems, 
including the Teachers Retirement System. All eligible employees, as defined by the State, who were hired 
after 1970 and those employed prior to 1970 who elect to be enrolled, are covered by the System. 
Employees hired prior to 1970 and not electing to enroll in the Florida Retirement System may be covered 
by various contributory plans, principally the Teacher’s Retirement System Plan E. The System provides 
retirement and disability benefits, annual cost-of-living adjustments, and death benefits to plan members 
and beneficiaries. The Florida Legislature established the System under Chapter 121, Florida Statutes, 
and has sole authority to amend benefit provisions. Each year the System issues a publicly available 
financial report that includes financial statements and required supplementary information. That report 
may be obtained by writing to the Florida Department of Management Services, Division of Retirement, 
2639 North Monroe Street, Building C, Tallahassee, Florida 32399-1560. 

Funding Policy: The System is non-contributory for employees and the District is required to contribute an 
actuarially determined rate. During the fiscal year the rates ranged from 7.83% to 18.53% of annual 
covered payroll. The Teachers Retirement System is contributory and the rates for those employees still 
participating in this program is 11.35% and 6.25% for the employer and the employee, respectively. The 
contributions of the District are established and may be amended by the State Legislature. The District’s 
contributions for both plans to the System are equal to the required contributions for each year as follows: 

 

June 30, 2004 June 30, 2005 June 30, 2006

Florida Retirement System 57,415,837$        61,354,189$        69,712,034$        
Teachers' Retirement System 
Plan E:  Employer 101,044              85,762                81,883                

 

11. POST RETIREMENT BENEFITS 
 

In addition to the retirement benefits described in Note 10, the District has authorized various early 
retirement incentives to provide financial assistance for the purchase of health and life insurance to our 
retirees.  In all cases, employees who retire from the District may purchase health and life insurance 
through the District.  The newly retired employee must send a payment each month to cover the cost of 
the insurance premiums.   

For those eligible employees who qualify for one of the Retirement Incentive Programs (“RIP”), listed below 
are brief descriptions and eligibility criteria of the various Plans: 

RIP 1996 – Eligibility criteria included being an administrator of any age with at least 25 years of 
service with the District.  The District pays an annual insurance subsidy for up to ten years.  The 
subsidy amount depends on the age of the retiree. For instance, the retiree receives an annual amount 
of $2,300 until the fiscal year following the retiree’s 65th birthday, wherein the annual amount changes 
to $1,500.  The retiree may purchase insurance through the District or another vendor if they choose.  
In addition, the eligible retiree receives a life insurance benefit of $50,000 for up to ten years or the 
age of 70, which ever comes first.   
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DISTRICT SCHOOL BOARD OF PALM BEACH COUNTY 
SCHEDULE OF REVENUES, EXPENDITURES AND CHANGES IN FUND BALANCES - BUDGET AND ACTUAL
GENERAL FUND
For the Fiscal Year Ended June 30, 2006

Variance with 
Account Actual Final Budget -
Number Original Final Amounts Positive (Negative)

REVENUES
Federal Direct 3100 641,000.00 726,016.00 726,016.59 0.59
Federal Through State 3200 3,300,000.00 4,002,974.00 4,002,975.25 1.25
State Sources 3300 433,190,481.34 403,616,103.07 403,795,910.38 179,807.31
Local Sources 3400 772,642,672.68 789,703,525.68 789,804,204.38 100,678.70
    Total Revenues  1,209,774,154.02 1,198,048,618.75 1,198,329,106.60 280,487.85
EXPENDITURES
Current:
   Instruction 5000 850,550,546.08 829,926,713.33 795,782,398.44 34,144,314.89
   Pupil Personnel Services 6100 39,779,084.60 39,792,580.60 37,052,637.39 2,739,943.21
   Instructional Media Services 6200 17,921,934.74 17,597,731.40 16,953,152.56 644,578.84
   Instruction and Curriculum Development Services   6300 29,074,666.84 29,848,710.00 29,235,443.44 613,266.56
   Instructional Staff Training Services 6400 14,643,793.57 17,389,597.45 15,008,623.87 2,380,973.58
   Instruction Related Technology 6500 4,816,101.00 4,894,369.00 4,791,210.98 103,158.02
   Board 7100 5,105,444.00 5,067,037.00 4,809,020.58 258,016.42
   General Administration 7200 7,246,541.00 7,203,017.00 6,857,594.00 345,423.00
   School Administration 7300 96,129,064.02 93,299,118.47 91,587,936.02 1,711,182.45
   Facilities Acquisition and Construction 7410 539,122.80 623,589.00 517,660.28 105,928.72
   Fiscal Services 7500 4,529,916.00 4,513,659.00 4,370,675.99 142,983.01
   Food Services 7600 0.00 0.00
   Central Services 7700 13,992,091.00 13,989,642.00 13,441,883.41 547,758.59
   Pupil Transportation Services 7800 39,543,735.42 44,399,350.18 43,329,352.61 1,069,997.57
   Operation of Plant 7900 117,656,290.79 124,506,767.85 120,961,789.81 3,544,978.04
   Maintenance of Plant 8100 40,124,061.00 48,846,733.00 43,223,312.61 5,623,420.39
   Administrative Technology Services 8200 5,541,606.00 5,468,803.00 5,216,120.69 252,682.31
   Community Services 9100 22,601,026.44 25,822,103.33 20,876,361.85 4,945,741.48
Debt Service:  (Function 9200)
   Retirement of Principal 710 1,357,298.77 (1,357,298.77)
   Interest 720 1,063,488.00 1,357,299.00 0.00 1,357,299.00
   Dues, Fees and Issuance Costs 730 0.00 0.00
   Miscellaneous Expenditures 790 0.00 0.00
Capital Outlay:
   Facilities Acquisition and Construction 7420 1,138,297.00 30,071.00 23,270.48 6,800.52
   Other Capital Outlay 9300 824,017.77 1,454,198.22 1,129,986.47 324,211.75
     Total Expenditures  1,312,820,828.07 1,316,031,089.83 1,256,525,730.25 59,505,359.58
Excess (Deficiency) of Revenues Over (Under) Expenditures (103,046,674.05) (117,982,471.08) (58,196,623.65) 59,785,847.43
OTHER FINANCING SOURCES (USES)
Long-Term Bonds Issued 3710 0.00 0.00
  Premium on Sale of Bonds 3791 0.00 0.00
  Discount on Sale of Bonds 891 0.00 0.00
Refunding Bonds Issued 3715 0.00 0.00
  Premium on Refunding Bonds 3792 0.00 0.00
  Discount on Refunding Bonds 892 0.00 0.00
Certificates of Participation Issued 3750 0.00 0.00
  Premium on Certificates of Participation 3793 0.00 0.00
  Discount on Certificates of Participation 893 0.00 0.00
Loans Incurred 3720 9,811,484.00 9,811,484.00 9,811,484.55 0.55
Proceeds from the Sale of Capital Assets 3730 2,907.00 2,907.00 0.00
Loss Recoveries 3740 10,228,079.00 10,228,079.79 0.79
Proceeds of Forward Supply Contract 3760 0.00 0.00
Special Facilities Construction Advances 3770 0.00 0.00
Payments to Refunded Bond Escrow Agent (Function 9299) 760 0.00 0.00
Transfers In 3600 39,000,000.00 43,704,811.00 43,704,811.00 0.00
Transfers Out 9700 0.00 0.00
     Total Other Financing Sources (Uses) 48,811,484.00 63,747,281.00 63,747,282.34 1.34
SPECIAL ITEMS
__________________________________________ 0.00
EXTRAORDINARY ITEMS
__________________________________________ 0.00
  Net Change in Fund Balances (54,235,190.05) (54,235,190.08) 5,550,658.69 59,785,848.77
Fund Balances, July 1, 2005 2800 93,635,190.05 93,635,190.08 93,635,190.43 0.35
Adjustment to Fund Balances 2891 0.00
Fund Balances, June 30, 2006 2700 39,400,000.00 39,400,000.00 99,185,849.12 59,785,849.12
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DISTRICT SCHOOL BOARD OF PALM BEACH COUNTY 
SCHEDULE OF REVENUES, EXPENDITURES AND CHANGES IN FUND BALANCES - BUDGET AND ACTUAL
MAJOR SPECIAL REVENUE FUND
For the Fiscal Year Ended June 30, 2006

Variance with 
Account Actual Final Budget -
Number Original Final Amounts Positive (Negative)

REVENUES
Federal Direct 3100 0.00
Federal Through State 3200 0.00
State Sources 3300 0.00
Local Sources 3400 0.00
    Total Revenues  0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
EXPENDITURES
Current:
   Instruction 5000 0.00
   Pupil Personnel Services 6100 0.00
   Instructional Media Services 6200 0.00
   Instruction and Curriculum Development Services   6300 0.00
   Instructional Staff Training Services 6400 0.00
   Instruction Related Technology 6500 0.00
   Board 7100 0.00
   General Administration 7200 0.00
   School Administration 7300 0.00
   Facilities Acquisition and Construction 7410 0.00
   Fiscal Services 7500 0.00
   Food Services 7600 0.00
   Central Services 7700 0.00
   Pupil Transportation Services 7800 0.00
   Operation of Plant 7900 0.00
   Maintenance of Plant 8100 0.00
   Administrative Technology Services 8200 0.00
   Community Services 9100 0.00
Debt Service:  (Function 9200)
   Retirement of Principal 710 0.00
   Interest 720 0.00
   Dues, Fees and Issuance Costs 730 0.00
   Miscellaneous Expenditures 790 0.00
Capital Outlay:
   Facilities Acquisition and Construction 7420 0.00
   Other Capital Outlay 9300 0.00
     Total Expenditures  0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
Excess (Deficiency) of Revenues Over (Under) Expenditures 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
OTHER FINANCING SOURCES (USES)
Long-Term Bonds Issued 3710 0.00
  Premium on Sale of Bonds 3791 0.00
  Discount on Sale of Bonds 891 0.00
Refunding Bonds Issued 3715 0.00
  Premium on Refunding Bonds 3792 0.00
  Discount on Refunding Bonds 892 0.00
Certificates of Participation Issued 3750 0.00
  Premium on Certificates of Participation 3793 0.00
  Discount on Certificates of Participation 893 0.00
Loans Incurred 3720 0.00
Proceeds from the Sale of Capital Assets 3730 0.00
Loss Recoveries 3740 0.00
Proceeds of Forward Supply Contract 3760 0.00
Special Facilities Construction Advances 3770 0.00
Payments to Refunded Bond Escrow Agent (Function 9299) 760 0.00
Transfers In 3600 0.00
Transfers Out 9700 0.00
     Total Other Financing Sources (Uses) 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
SPECIAL ITEMS
__________________________________________ 0.00
EXTRAORDINARY ITEMS
__________________________________________ 0.00
  Net Change in Fund Balances 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
Fund Balances, July 1, 2005 2800 0.00
Adjustment to Fund Balances 2891 0.00
Fund Balances, June 30, 2006 2700 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
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DISTRICT SCHOOL BOARD OF PALM BEACH COUNTY 
COMBINING BALANCE SHEET
NONMAJOR GOVERNMENTAL FUNDS
June 30, 2006

Food Other Federal Miscellaneous Total Nonmajor
Account Service Programs Special Revenue Special Revenue
Number 410 420 490 Funds

ASSETS 
Cash and Cash Equivalents 1110 15,349,270.10 1,213,215.28 0.00 16,562,485.38
Investments 1160 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
Taxes Receivable, Net 1120 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
Accounts Receivable, Net 1130 35,765.27 860,204.56 0.00 895,969.83
Interest Receivable 1170 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
Due from Reinsurer 1180 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
Deposits Receivable 1210 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
Due From Other Funds:
   Budgetary Funds 1141 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
   Internal Funds 1142 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
Due from Other Agencies 1220 508,134.85 21,366,510.37 0.00 21,874,645.22
Inventory 1150 1,683,758.04 0.00 0.00 1,683,758.04
Prepaid Items 1230 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
     Total Assets 17,576,928.26 23,439,930.21 0.00 41,016,858.47
LIABILITIES AND FUND BALANCES
LIABILITIES  
Salaries, Benefits and Payroll Taxes Payable 2110 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
Payroll Deductions and Withholdings 2170 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
Accounts Payable 2120 405,865.93 2,829,299.02 0.00 3,235,164.95
Judgments Payable 2130 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
Construction Contracts Payable 2140 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
Construction Contracts Payable-Retained Percentage 2150 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
Due to Fiscal Agent 2240 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
Sales Tax Payable 2260 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
Accrued Interest Payable 2210 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
Deposits Payable 2220 132,179.78 0.00 0.00 132,179.78
Due to Other Agencies 2230 0.00 343,570.08 0.00 343,570.08
Due to Other Funds:
   Budgetary Funds 2161 0.00 15,000,000.00 0.00 15,000,000.00
   Internal Funds 2162 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
Deferred Revenue 2410 0.00 2,285,918.08 0.00 2,285,918.08
   Total Liabilities 538,045.71 20,458,787.18 0.00 20,996,832.89
FUND BALANCES
 Reserved for:
     Endowments 2705 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
     State Required Carryover Programs 2710 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
     Encumbrances 2720 405,832.74 3,526,784.62 0.00 3,932,617.36
     Inventory 2730 1,683,758.04 0.00 0.00 1,683,758.04
     Other Purposes 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
 Unreserved, Reported in:  
     General Fund 2760 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
     Special Revenue Funds 2760 14,949,291.77 (545,641.59) 0.00 14,403,650.18
     Debt Service Funds 2760 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
     Capital Projects Funds 2760 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
     Permanent Funds 2760 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
      Total Fund Balances 2700 17,038,882.55 2,981,143.03 0.00 20,020,025.58
       Total Liabilities and Fund Balances 17,576,928.26 23,439,930.21 0.00 41,016,858.47

The notes to the financial statements are an integral part of this statement.
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DISTRICT SCHOOL BOARD OF PALM BEACH COUNTY 
COMBINING BALANCE SHEET (CONTINUED)
NONMAJOR GOVERNMENTAL FUNDS
June 30, 2006

SBE/COBI Special Act Section 1011.14/15 Motor Vehicle District Other Debt Total Nonmajor
Account Bonds Bonds F.S. Bonds Bonds Service Debt Service
Number 210 220 230 240 250 290 Funds

ASSETS 
Cash and Cash Equivalents 1110 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 32,647,916.69 0.00 32,647,916.69
Investments 1160 1,038,605.64 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 95,036,872.88 96,075,478.52
Taxes Receivable, Net 1120 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 655,991.17 0.00 655,991.17
Accounts Receivable, Net 1130 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
Interest Receivable 1170 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
Due from Reinsurer 1180 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
Deposits Receivable 1210 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
Due From Other Funds:
   Budgetary Funds 1141 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
   Internal Funds 1142 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
Due from Other Agencies 1220 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
Inventory 1150 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
Prepaid Items 1230 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
     Total Assets 1,038,605.64 0.00 0.00 0.00 33,303,907.86 95,036,872.88 129,379,386.38
LIABILITIES AND FUND BALANCES
LIABILITIES  
Salaries, Benefits and Payroll Taxes Payable 2110 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
Payroll Deductions and Withholdings 2170 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
Accounts Payable 2120 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
Judgments Payable 2130 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
Construction Contracts Payable 2140 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
Construction Contracts Payable-Retained Percentage 2150 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
Due to Fiscal Agent 2240 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 169,435.74 169,435.74
Sales Tax Payable 2260 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
Accrued Interest Payable 2210 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
Deposits Payable 2220 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
Due to Other Agencies 2230 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 3,243.62 3,243.62
Due to Other Funds:
   Budgetary Funds 2161 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
   Internal Funds 2162 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
Deferred Revenue 2410 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
   Total Liabilities 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 172,679.36 172,679.36
FUND BALANCES
 Reserved for:
     Endowments 2705 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
     State Required Carryover Programs 2710 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
     Encumbrances 2720 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 3,525.00 3,525.00
     Inventory 2730 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
     Other Purposes 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
 Unreserved, Reported in:  
     General Fund 2760 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
     Special Revenue Funds 2760 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
     Debt Service Funds 2760 1,038,605.64 0.00 0.00 0.00 33,303,907.86 94,860,668.52 129,203,182.02
     Capital Projects Funds 2760 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
     Permanent Funds 2760 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
      Total Fund Balances 2700 1,038,605.64 0.00 0.00 0.00 33,303,907.86 94,864,193.52 129,206,707.02
       Total Liabilities and Fund Balances 1,038,605.64 0.00 0.00 0.00 33,303,907.86 95,036,872.88 129,379,386.38

The notes to the financial statements are an integral part of this statement.
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DISTRICT SCHOOL BOARD OF PALM BEACH COUNTY 
COMBINING BALANCE SHEET (CONTINUED)
NONMAJOR GOVERNMENTAL FUNDS
June 30, 2006

Capital Outlay Special Section 1011.14/ Public Education Capital Outlay and Capital Improvement Voted Other Total Nonmajor
Bond Issues Act 1011.15 Capital Outlay District Debt Service Funds Section 1011.71(2) Capital Capital Capital

Account (COBI) Bonds F.S. Loans (PECO) Bonds (CO & DS) F.S. Improvement Projects Project
Number 310 320 330 340 350 360 370 380 390 Funds

ASSETS 
Cash and Cash Equivalents 1110 0.00 0.00 0.00 86,342.08 0.00 (87,886.74) 0.00 0.00 0.00 (1,544.66)
Investments 1160 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
Taxes Receivable, Net 1120 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
Accounts Receivable, Net 1130 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
Interest Receivable 1170 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
Due from Reinsurer 1180 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
Deposits Receivable 1210 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
Due From Other Funds:
   Budgetary Funds 1141 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
   Internal Funds 1142 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
Due from Other Agencies 1220 0.00 0.00 0.00 10,559,992.45 0.00 87,886.74 0.00 0.00 0.00 10,647,879.19
Inventory 1150 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
Prepaid Items 1230 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
     Total Assets 0.00 0.00 0.00 10,646,334.53 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 10,646,334.53
LIABILITIES AND FUND BALANCES
LIABILITIES  
Salaries, Benefits and Payroll Taxes Payable 2110 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
Payroll Deductions and Withholdings 2170 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
Accounts Payable 2120 0.00 0.00 0.00 54,248.20 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 54,248.20
Judgments Payable 2130 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
Construction Contracts Payable 2140 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
Construction Contracts Payable-Retained Percentage 2150 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
Due to Fiscal Agent 2240 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
Sales Tax Payable 2260 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
Accrued Interest Payable 2210 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
Deposits Payable 2220 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
Due to Other Agencies 2230 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
Due to Other Funds:
   Budgetary Funds 2161 0.00 0.00 0.00 2,000,000.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 2,000,000.00
   Internal Funds 2162 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
Deferred Revenue 2410 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
   Total Liabilities 0.00 0.00 0.00 2,054,248.20 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 2,054,248.20
FUND BALANCES
 Reserved for:
     Endowments 2705 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
     State Required Carryover Programs 2710 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
     Encumbrances 2720 0.00 0.00 0.00 3,131,669.75 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 3,131,669.75
     Inventory 2730 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
     Other Purposes 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
 Unreserved, Reported in:  
     General Fund 2760 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
     Special Revenue Funds 2760 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
     Debt Service Funds 2760 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
     Capital Projects Funds 2760 0.00 0.00 0.00 5,460,416.58 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 5,460,416.58
     Permanent Funds 2760 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
      Total Fund Balances 2700 0.00 0.00 0.00 8,592,086.33 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 8,592,086.33
       Total Liabilities and Fund Balances 0.00 0.00 0.00 10,646,334.53 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 10,646,334.53

The notes to the financial statements are an integral part of this statement.
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DISTRICT SCHOOL BOARD OF PALM BEACH COUNTY 
COMBINING BALANCE SHEET (CONTINUED)
NONMAJOR GOVERNMENTAL FUNDS
June 30, 2006

Total
Permanent Nonmajor

Account Fund Governmental
Number 000 Funds

ASSETS 
Cash and Cash Equivalents 1110 0.00 49,208,857.41
Investments 1160 0.00 96,075,478.52
Taxes Receivable, Net 1120 0.00 655,991.17
Accounts Receivable, Net 1130 0.00 895,969.83
Interest Receivable 1170 0.00 0.00
Due from Reinsurer 1180 0.00 0.00
Deposits Receivable 1210 0.00 0.00
Due From Other Funds:
   Budgetary Funds 1141 0.00 0.00
   Internal Funds 1142 0.00 0.00
Due from Other Agencies 1220 0.00 32,522,524.41
Inventory 1150 0.00 1,683,758.04
Prepaid Items 1230 0.00 0.00
     Total Assets 0.00 181,042,579.38
LIABILITIES AND FUND BALANCES
LIABILITIES  
Salaries, Benefits and Payroll Taxes Payable 2110 0.00 0.00
Payroll Deductions and Withholdings 2170 0.00 0.00
Accounts Payable 2120 0.00 3,289,413.15
Judgments Payable 2130 0.00 0.00
Construction Contracts Payable 2140 0.00 0.00
Construction Contracts Payable-Retained Percentage 2150 0.00 0.00
Due to Fiscal Agent 2240 0.00 169,435.74
Sales Tax Payable 2260 0.00 0.00
Accrued Interest Payable 2210 0.00 0.00
Deposits Payable 2220 0.00 132,179.78
Due to Other Agencies 2230 0.00 346,813.70
Due to Other Funds:
   Budgetary Funds 2161 0.00 17,000,000.00
   Internal Funds 2162 0.00 0.00
Deferred Revenue 2410 0.00 2,285,918.08
   Total Liabilities 0.00 23,223,760.45
FUND BALANCES
 Reserved for:
     Endowments 2705 0.00 0.00
     State Required Carryover Programs 2710 0.00 0.00
     Encumbrances 2720 0.00 7,067,812.11
     Inventory 2730 0.00 1,683,758.04
     Other Purposes 0.00 0.00
 Unreserved, Reported in:  
     General Fund 2760 0.00 0.00
     Special Revenue Funds 2760 0.00 14,403,650.18
     Debt Service Funds 2760 0.00 129,203,182.02
     Capital Projects Funds 2760 0.00 5,460,416.58
     Permanent Funds 2760 0.00 0.00
      Total Fund Balances 2700 0.00 157,818,818.93
       Total Liabilities and Fund Balances 0.00 181,042,579.38

The notes to the financial statements are an integral part of this statement.
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DISTRICT SCHOOL BOARD OF PALM BEACH COUNTY 
COMBINING STATEMENT OF REVENUES, EXPENDITURES AND CHANGES IN FUND BALANCES
NONMAJOR GOVERNMENTAL FUNDS
For the Fiscal Year Ended June 30, 2006

Food Other Federal Miscellaneous Total Nonmajor
Account Service Programs Special Revenue Special Revenue
Number 410 420 490 Funds

REVENUES
Federal Direct 3100 0.00 4,932,912.78 0.00 4,932,912.78
Federal Through State and Local 3200 32,310,682.09 103,952,495.47 0.00 136,263,177.56
State Sources 3300 869,190.96 3,796,803.76 0.00 4,665,994.72
Local Sources 3400 24,044,545.69 9,662,819.57 0.00 33,707,365.26
    Total Revenues  57,224,418.74 122,345,031.58 0.00 179,569,450.32
EXPENDITURES
Current:
   Instruction 5000 0.00 51,970,066.14 0.00 51,970,066.14
   Pupil Personnel Services 6100 0.00 12,942,382.26 0.00 12,942,382.26
   Instructional Media Services 6200 0.00 65,870.58 0.00 65,870.58
   Instruction and Curriculum Development Services   6300 0.00 23,589,054.58 0.00 23,589,054.58
   Instructional Staff Training Services 6400 0.00 18,093,154.40 0.00 18,093,154.40
   Instruction Related Technology 6500 0.00 336,206.08 0.00 336,206.08
   Board 7100 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
   General Administration 7200 0.00 2,801,834.38 0.00 2,801,834.38
   School Administration 7300 0.00 788,084.48 0.00 788,084.48
   Facilities Acquisition and Construction 7410 0.00 224,404.78 0.00 224,404.78
   Fiscal Services 7500 0.00 97,605.96 0.00 97,605.96
   Food Services 7600 57,064,491.36 0.00 0.00 57,064,491.36
   Central Services 7700 0.00 386,108.14 0.00 386,108.14
   Pupil Transportation Services 7800 0.00 1,239,599.05 0.00 1,239,599.05
   Operation of Plant 7900 0.00 1,949,003.08 0.00 1,949,003.08
   Maintenance of Plant 8100 0.00 38,215.80 0.00 38,215.80
   Administrative Technology Services 8200 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
   Community Services 9100 0.00 3,508,598.73 0.00 3,508,598.73
Debt Service:  (Function 9200)
   Retirement of Principal 710 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
   Interest 720 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
   Dues, Fees and Issuance Costs 730 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
   Miscellaneous Expenditures 790 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
Capital Outlay:
   Facilities Acquisition and Construction 7420 0.00 1,206,349.00 0.00 1,206,349.00
   Other Capital Outlay 9300 0.00 2,421,907.38 0.00 2,421,907.38
     Total Expenditures  57,064,491.36 121,658,444.82 0.00 178,722,936.18
Excess (Deficiency) of Revenues Over (Under) Expenditures  159,927.38 686,586.76 0.00 846,514.14
OTHER FINANCING SOURCES (USES)
Long-Term Bonds Issued 3710 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
  Premium on Sale of Bonds 3791 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
  Discount on Sale of Bonds (Function 9299) 891 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
Refunding Bonds Issued 3715 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
  Premium on Refunding Bonds 3792 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
  Discount on Refunding Bonds (Function 9299) 892 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
Certificates of Participation Issued 3750 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
  Premium on Certificates of Participation 3793 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
  Discount on Certificates of Participation (Function 9299) 893 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
Loans Incurred 3720 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
Proceeds from the Sale of Capital Assets 3730 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
Loss Recoveries 3740 343,068.84 0.00 0.00 343,068.84
Proceeds of Forward Supply Contract 3760 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
Special Facilities Construction Advances 3770 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
Payments to Refunded Bond Escrow Agent (Function 9299) 760 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
Transfers In 3600 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
Transfers Out 9700 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
     Total Other Financing Sources (Uses)  343,068.84 0.00 0.00 343,068.84
SPECIAL ITEMS
__________________________________________ 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
EXTRAORDINARY ITEMS
__________________________________________ 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
  Net Change in Fund Balances 502,996.22 686,586.76 0.00 1,189,582.98
Fund Balances, July 1, 2005 2800 16,535,886.33 2,294,556.27 0.00 18,830,442.60
Adjustment to Fund Balances 2891 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
Fund Balances, June 30, 2006 2700 17,038,882.55 2,981,143.03 0.00 20,020,025.58

The notes to the financial statements are an integral part of this statement
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DISTRICT SCHOOL BOARD OF PALM BEACH COUNTY 
COMBINING STATEMENT OF REVENUES, EXPENDITURES AND CHANGES IN FUND BALANCES (CONTINUED)
NONMAJOR GOVERNMENTAL FUNDS
For the Fiscal Year Ended June 30, 2006

Account SBE/COBI Bonds Special Act Bonds
Section 1011.14/15 

F.S. Motor Vehicle Bonds District Bonds Other Debt Service Total Nonmajor
Number 210 220 230 240 250 290 Debt Service Funds

REVENUES
Federal Direct 3100 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
Federal Through State and Local 3200 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
State Sources 3300 5,772,720.27 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 5,772,720.27
Local Sources 3400 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 28,800,616.37 1,636,556.98 30,437,173.35
    Total Revenues  5,772,720.27 0.00 0.00 0.00 28,800,616.37 1,636,556.98 36,209,893.62
EXPENDITURES
Current:
   Instruction 5000 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
   Pupil Personnel Services 6100 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
   Instructional Media Services 6200 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
   Instruction and Curriculum Development Services   6300 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
   Instructional Staff Training Services 6400 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
   Instruction Related Technology 6500 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
   Board 7100 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
   General Administration 7200 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
   School Administration 7300 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
   Facilities Acquisition and Construction 7410 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
   Fiscal Services 7500 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
   Food Services 7600 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
   Central Services 7700 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
   Pupil Transportation Services 7800 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
   Operation of Plant 7900 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
   Maintenance of Plant 8100 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
   Administrative Technology Services 8200 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
   Community Services 9100 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
Debt Service:  (Function 9200)
   Retirement of Principal 710 3,605,000.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 25,280,000.00 28,295,600.00 57,180,600.00
   Interest 720 2,270,568.75 0.00 0.00 0.00 3,229,475.00 62,544,325.39 68,044,369.14
   Dues, Fees and Issuance Costs 730 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 545,975.12 2,256,532.52 2,802,507.64
   Miscellaneous Expenditures 790 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
Capital Outlay:
   Facilities Acquisition and Construction 7420 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
   Other Capital Outlay 9300 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
     Total Expenditures  5,875,568.75 0.00 0.00 0.00 29,055,450.12 93,096,457.91 128,027,476.78
Excess (Deficiency) of Revenues Over (Under) Expenditures  (102,848.48) 0.00 0.00 0.00 (254,833.75) (91,459,900.93) (91,817,583.16)
OTHER FINANCING SOURCES (USES)
Long-Term Bonds Issued 3710 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
  Premium on Sale of Bonds 3791 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
  Discount on Sale of Bonds (Function 9299) 891 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
Refunding Bonds Issued 3715 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
  Premium on Refunding Bonds 3792 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
  Discount on Refunding Bonds (Function 9299) 892 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
Certificates of Participation Issued 3750 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
  Premium on Certificates of Participation 3793 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 678,515.45 678,515.45
  Discount on Certificates of Participation (Function 9299) 893 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
Loans Incurred 3720 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
Proceeds from the Sale of Capital Assets 3730 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
Loss Recoveries 3740 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
Proceeds of Forward Supply Contract 3760 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
Special Facilities Construction Advances 3770 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
Payments to Refunded Bond Escrow Agent (Function 9299) 760 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 (77,204,400.00) (77,204,400.00)
Transfers In 3600 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 101,719,850.59 101,719,850.59
Transfers Out 9700 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
     Total Other Financing Sources (Uses)  0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 25,193,966.04 25,193,966.04
SPECIAL ITEMS
__________________________________________ 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
EXTRAORDINARY ITEMS
__________________________________________ 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
  Net Change in Fund Balances (102,848.48) 0.00 0.00 0.00 (254,833.75) (66,265,934.89) (66,623,617.12)
Fund Balances, July 1, 2005 2800 1,141,454.12 0.00 0.00 0.00 33,558,741.61 161,130,128.41 195,830,324.14
Adjustment to Fund Balances 2891 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
Fund Balances, June 30, 2006 2700 1,038,605.64 0.00 0.00 0.00 33,303,907.86 94,864,193.52 129,206,707.02

The notes to the financial statements are an integral part of this statement
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DISTRICT SCHOOL BOARD OF PALM BEACH COUNTY 
COMBINING STATEMENT OF REVENUES, EXPENDITURES AND CHANGES IN FUND BALANCES (CONTINUED)
NONMAJOR GOVERNMENTAL FUNDS
For the Fiscal Year Ended June 30, 2006

Capital Outlay Special Section 1011.14/ Public Education Capital Outlay and Capital Improvement Voted Other Total Nonmajor
Bond Issues Act 1011.15 Capital Outlay District Debt Service Funds Section 1011.71(2) Capital Capital Capital

Account (COBI) Bonds F.S. Loans (PECO) Bonds (CO & DS) F.S. Improvement Projects Project
Number 310 320 330 340 350 360 370 380 390 Funds

REVENUES
Federal Direct 3100 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
Federal Through State and Local 3200 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
State Sources 3300 0.00 0.00 0.00 13,853,765.00 0.00 1,188,199.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 15,041,964.00
Local Sources 3400 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 8,929.22 0.00 0.00 0.00 8,929.22
    Total Revenues  0.00 0.00 0.00 13,853,765.00 0.00 1,197,128.22 0.00 0.00 0.00 15,050,893.22
EXPENDITURES
Current:
   Instruction 5000 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
   Pupil Personnel Services 6100 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
   Instructional Media Services 6200 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
   Instruction and Curriculum Development Services   6300 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
   Instructional Staff Training Services 6400 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
   Instruction Related Technology 6500 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
   Board 7100 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
   General Administration 7200 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
   School Administration 7300 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
   Facilities Acquisition and Construction 7410 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
   Fiscal Services 7500 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
   Food Services 7600 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
   Central Services 7700 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
   Pupil Transportation Services 7800 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
   Operation of Plant 7900 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
   Maintenance of Plant 8100 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
   Administrative Technology Services 8200 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
   Community Services 9100 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
Debt Service:  (Function 9200)
   Retirement of Principal 710 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
   Interest 720 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
   Dues, Fees and Issuance Costs 730 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
   Miscellaneous Expenditures 790 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
Capital Outlay:
   Facilities Acquisition and Construction 7420 8,898.20 0.00 0.00 11,607,716.32 0.00 2,979,086.67 0.00 0.00 0.00 14,595,701.19
   Other Capital Outlay 9300 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
     Total Expenditures  8,898.20 0.00 0.00 11,607,716.32 0.00 2,979,086.67 0.00 0.00 0.00 14,595,701.19
Excess (Deficiency) of Revenues Over (Under) Expenditures  (8,898.20) 0.00 0.00 2,246,048.68 0.00 (1,781,958.45) 0.00 0.00 0.00 455,192.03
OTHER FINANCING SOURCES (USES)
Long-Term Bonds Issued 3710 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
  Premium on Sale of Bonds 3791 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
  Discount on Sale of Bonds (Function 9299) 891 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
Refunding Bonds Issued 3715 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
  Premium on Refunding Bonds 3792 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
  Discount on Refunding Bonds (Function 9299) 892 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
Certificates of Participation Issued 3750 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
  Premium on Certificates of Participation 3793 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
  Discount on Certificates of Participation (Function 9299) 893 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
Loans Incurred 3720 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
Proceeds from the Sale of Capital Assets 3730 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
Loss Recoveries 3740 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
Proceeds of Forward Supply Contract 3760 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
Special Facilities Construction Advances 3770 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
Payments to Refunded Bond Escrow Agent (Function 9299) 760 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
Transfers In 3600 0.00 0.00 0.00 (1,000,000.00) 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 (1,000,000.00)
Transfers Out 9700 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
     Total Other Financing Sources (Uses)  0.00 0.00 0.00 (1,000,000.00) 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 (1,000,000.00)
SPECIAL ITEMS
__________________________________________ 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
EXTRAORDINARY ITEMS
__________________________________________ 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
  Net Change in Fund Balances (8,898.20) 0.00 0.00 1,246,048.68 0.00 (1,781,958.45) 0.00 0.00 0.00 (544,807.97)
Fund Balances, July 1, 2005 2800 8,898.79 0.00 0.00 7,346,037.65 0.00 1,781,958.45 0.00 0.00 0.00 9,136,894.89
Adjustment to Fund Balances 2891 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
Fund Balances, June 30, 2006 2700 0.59 0.00 0.00 8,592,086.33 0.00 (0.00) 0.00 0.00 0.00 8,592,086.92

The notes to the financial statements are an integral part of this statement.
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DISTRICT SCHOOL BOARD OF PALM BEACH COUNTY 
COMBINING STATEMENT OF REVENUES, EXPENDITURES AND CHANGES IN FUND BALANCES (CONTINUED)
NONMAJOR GOVERNMENTAL FUNDS
For the Fiscal Year Ended June 30, 2006

Total
Account Permanent Fund Nonmajor
Number 000 Governmental Funds

REVENUES
Federal Direct 3100 0.00 4,932,912.78
Federal Through State and Local 3200 0.00 136,263,177.56
State Sources 3300 0.00 25,480,678.99
Local Sources 3400 0.00 64,153,467.83
    Total Revenues  0.00 230,830,237.16
EXPENDITURES
Current:
   Instruction 5000 0.00 51,970,066.14
   Pupil Personnel Services 6100 0.00 12,942,382.26
   Instructional Media Services 6200 0.00 65,870.58
   Instruction and Curriculum Development Services   6300 0.00 23,589,054.58
   Instructional Staff Training Services 6400 0.00 18,093,154.40
   Instruction Related Technology 6500 0.00 336,206.08
   Board 7100 0.00 0.00
   General Administration 7200 0.00 2,801,834.38
   School Administration 7300 0.00 788,084.48
   Facilities Acquisition and Construction 7410 0.00 224,404.78
   Fiscal Services 7500 0.00 97,605.96
   Food Services 7600 0.00 57,064,491.36
   Central Services 7700 0.00 386,108.14
   Pupil Transportation Services 7800 0.00 1,239,599.05
   Operation of Plant 7900 0.00 1,949,003.08
   Maintenance of Plant 8100 0.00 38,215.80
   Administrative Technology Services 8200 0.00 0.00
   Community Services 9100 0.00 3,508,598.73
Debt Service:  (Function 9200)
   Retirement of Principal 710 0.00 57,180,600.00
   Interest 720 0.00 68,044,369.14
   Dues, Fees and Issuance Costs 730 0.00 2,802,507.64
   Miscellaneous Expenditures 790 0.00 0.00
Capital Outlay:
   Facilities Acquisition and Construction 7420 0.00 15,802,050.19
   Other Capital Outlay 9300 0.00 2,421,907.38
     Total Expenditures  0.00 321,346,114.15
Excess (Deficiency) of Revenues Over (Under) Expenditures  0.00 (90,515,876.99)
OTHER FINANCING SOURCES (USES)
Long-Term Bonds Issued 3710 0.00 0.00
  Premium on Sale of Bonds 3791 0.00 0.00
  Discount on Sale of Bonds (Function 9299) 891 0.00 0.00
Refunding Bonds Issued 3715 0.00 0.00
  Premium on Refunding Bonds 3792 0.00 0.00
  Discount on Refunding Bonds (Function 9299) 892 0.00 0.00
Certificates of Participation Issued 3750 0.00 0.00
  Premium on Certificates of Participation 3793 0.00 678,515.45
  Discount on Certificates of Participation (Function 9299) 893 0.00 0.00
Loans Incurred 3720 0.00 0.00
Proceeds from the Sale of Capital Assets 3730 0.00 0.00
Loss Recoveries 3740 0.00 343,068.84
Proceeds of Forward Supply Contract 3760 0.00 0.00
Special Facilities Construction Advances 3770 0.00 0.00
Payments to Refunded Bond Escrow Agent (Function 9299) 760 0.00 (77,204,400.00)
Transfers In 3600 0.00 100,719,850.59
Transfers Out 9700 0.00 0.00
     Total Other Financing Sources (Uses)  0.00 24,537,034.88
SPECIAL ITEMS
__________________________________________ 0.00 0.00
EXTRAORDINARY ITEMS
__________________________________________ 0.00 0.00
  Net Change in Fund Balances 0.00 (65,978,842.11)
Fund Balances, July 1, 2005 2800 0.00 223,797,661.63
Adjustment to Fund Balances 2891 0.00 0.00
Fund Balances, June 30, 2006 2700 0.00 157,818,819.52

The notes to the financial statements are an integral part of this statement
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DISTRICT SCHOOL BOARD OF PALM BEACH COUNTY 
SCHEDULE OF REVENUES, EXPENDITURES AND CHANGES IN FUND BALANCES - BUDGET AND ACTUAL
SPECIAL REVENUE FUNDS (NONMAJOR)
For the Fiscal Year Ended June 30, 2006

Variance with 
Account Actual Final Budget -
Number Original Final Amounts Positive (Negative)

REVENUES
Federal Direct 3100 9,981,894.92 11,420,941.92 4,932,912.78 (6,488,029.14)
Federal Through State and Local 3200 170,532,256.50 160,099,720.56 136,263,177.56 (23,836,543.00)
State Sources 3300 3,165,432.11 5,789,381.75 4,665,994.72 (1,123,387.03)
Local Sources 3400 28,867,230.88 38,038,903.26 33,707,365.26 (4,331,538.00)
    Total Revenues  212,546,814.41 215,348,947.49 179,569,450.32 (35,779,497.17)
EXPENDITURES
Current:
   Instruction 5000 60,447,839.00 69,094,571.03 51,970,066.14 17,124,504.89
   Pupil Personnel Services 6100 16,059,263.71 14,833,804.62 12,942,382.26 1,891,422.36
   Instructional Media Services 6200 133,084.80 336,705.09 65,870.58 270,834.51
   Instruction and Curriculum Development Services   6300 29,016,036.95 28,586,262.47 23,589,054.58 4,997,207.89
   Instructional Staff Training Services 6400 26,391,722.41 23,005,821.20 18,093,154.40 4,912,666.80
   Instruction Related Technology 6500 368,821.06 350,991.96 336,206.08 14,785.88
   Board 7100 0.00
   General Administration 7200 3,864,573.87 3,200,424.96 2,801,834.38 398,590.58
   School Administration 7300 865,300.89 1,406,146.55 788,084.48 618,062.07
   Facilities Acquisition and Construction 7410 192,783.04 379,528.78 224,404.78 155,124.00
   Fiscal Services 7500 106,282.53 155,904.99 97,605.96 58,299.03
   Food Services 7600 57,526,650.00 57,892,871.00 57,064,491.36 828,379.64
   Central Services 7700 2,712,073.91 733,363.00 386,108.14 347,254.86
   Pupil Transportation Services 7800 5,160,000.67 2,621,153.40 1,239,599.05 1,381,554.35
   Operation of Plant 7900 3,635,457.98 3,938,712.89 1,949,003.08 1,989,709.81
   Maintenance of Plant 8100 69,690.76 52,508.80 38,215.80 14,293.00
   Administrative Technology Services 8200 0.00
   Community Services 9100 5,386,690.94 5,657,595.86 3,508,598.73 2,148,997.13
Debt Service:  (Function 9200)
   Retirement of Principal 710 0.00
   Interest 720 0.00
   Dues, Fees and Issuance Costs 730 0.00
   Miscellaneous Expenditures 790 0.00
Capital Outlay:
   Facilities Acquisition and Construction 7420 2,500.00 1,208,849.00 1,206,349.00 2,500.00
   Other Capital Outlay 9300 4,029,209.16 5,313,239.16 2,421,907.38 2,891,331.78
     Total Expenditures  215,967,981.68 218,768,454.76 178,722,936.18 40,045,518.58
Excess (Deficiency) of Revenues Over (Under) Expenditures (3,421,167.27) (3,419,507.27) 846,514.14 4,266,021.41
OTHER FINANCING SOURCES (USES)
Long-Term Bonds Issued 3710 0.00
  Premium on Sale of Bonds 3791 0.00
  Discount on Sale of Bonds (Function 9299) 891 0.00
Refunding Bonds Issued 3715 0.00
  Premium on Refunding Bonds 3792 0.00
  Discount on Refunding Bonds (Function 9299) 892 0.00
Certificates of Participation Issued 3750 0.00
  Premium on Certificates of Participation 3793 0.00
  Discount on Certificates of Participation (Function 9299) 893 0.00
Loans Incurred 3720 0.00
Proceeds from the Sale of Capital Assets 3730 0.00
Loss Recoveries 3740 343,068.00 343,068.84 0.84
Proceeds of Forward Supply Contract 3760 0.00
Special Facilities Construction Advances 3770 0.00
Payments to Refunded Bond Escrow Agent (Function 9299) 760 0.00
Transfers In 3600 0.00
Transfers Out 9700 0.00
     Total Other Financing Sources (Uses) 0.00 343,068.00 343,068.84 0.84
SPECIAL ITEMS
__________________________________________ 0.00
EXTRAORDINARY ITEMS
__________________________________________ 0.00
  Net Change in Fund Balances (3,421,167.27) (3,076,439.27) 1,189,582.98 4,266,022.25
Fund Balances, July 1, 2005 2800 18,830,442.60 18,830,442.60 18,830,442.60 0.00
Adjustment to Fund Balances 2891 0.00
Fund Balances, June 30, 2006 2700 15,409,275.33 15,754,003.33 20,020,025.58 4,266,022.25
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DISTRICT SCHOOL BOARD OF PALM BEACH COUNTY 
SCHEDULE OF REVENUES, EXPENDITURES AND CHANGES IN FUND BALANCES - BUDGET AND ACTUAL
DEBT SERVICE FUNDS
For the Fiscal Year Ended June 30, 2006

Variance with 
Account Actual Final Budget -
Number Original Final Amounts Positive (Negative)

REVENUES
Federal Direct 3100 0.00
Federal Through State and Local 3200 0.00
State Sources 3300 5,875,568.75 5,772,720.27 5,772,720.27 0.00
Local Sources 3400 27,472,413.00 30,437,173.35 30,437,173.35 0.00
    Total Revenues  33,347,981.75 36,209,893.62 36,209,893.62 0.00
EXPENDITURES
Current:
   Instruction 5000 0.00
   Pupil Personnel Services 6100 0.00
   Instructional Media Services 6200 0.00
   Instruction and Curriculum Development Services   6300 0.00
   Instructional Staff Training Services 6400 0.00
   Instruction Related Technology 6500 0.00
   Board 7100 0.00
   General Administration 7200 0.00
   School Administration 7300 0.00
   Facilities Acquisition and Construction 7410 0.00
   Fiscal Services 7500 0.00
   Food Services 7600 0.00
   Central Services 7700 0.00
   Pupil Transportation Services 7800 0.00
   Operation of Plant 7900 0.00
   Maintenance of Plant 8100 0.00
   Administrative Technology Services 8200 0.00
   Community Services 9100 0.00
Debt Service:  (Function 9200)
   Retirement of Principal 710 57,945,000.00 211,589,400.00 57,180,600.00 154,408,800.00
   Interest 720 68,758,535.35 68,044,369.14 68,044,369.14 0.00
   Dues, Fees and Issuance Costs 730 126,875.00 2,806,032.64 2,802,507.64 3,525.00
   Miscellaneous Expenditures 790 0.00
Capital Outlay:
   Facilities Acquisition and Construction 7420 0.00
   Other Capital Outlay 9300 0.00
     Total Expenditures  126,830,410.35 282,439,801.78 128,027,476.78 154,412,325.00
Excess (Deficiency) of Revenues Over (Under) Expenditures (93,482,428.60) (246,229,908.16) (91,817,583.16) 154,412,325.00
OTHER FINANCING SOURCES (USES)
Long-Term Bonds Issued 3710 0.00
  Premium on Sale of Bonds 3791 0.00
  Discount on Sale of Bonds (Function 9299) 891 0.00
Refunding Bonds Issued 3715 0.00
  Premium on Refunding Bonds 3792 0.00
  Discount on Refunding Bonds (Function 9299) 892 0.00
Certificates of Participation Issued 3750 0.00
  Premium on Certificates of Participation 3793 678,515.45 678,515.45 0.00
  Discount on Certificates of Participation (Function 9299) 893 0.00
Loans Incurred 3720 0.00
Proceeds from the Sale of Capital Assets 3730 0.00
Loss Recoveries 3740 0.00
Proceeds of Forward Supply Contract 3760 0.00
Special Facilities Construction Advances 3770 0.00
Payments to Refunded Bond Escrow Agent (Function 9299) 760 (77,204,400.00) (77,204,400.00) 0.00
Transfers In 3600 102,846,689.00 101,719,850.55 101,719,850.59 0.04
Transfers Out 9700 0.00
     Total Other Financing Sources (Uses) 102,846,689.00 25,193,966.00 25,193,966.04 0.04
SPECIAL ITEMS
__________________________________________ 0.00
EXTRAORDINARY ITEMS
__________________________________________ 0.00
  Net Change in Fund Balances 9,364,260.40 (221,035,942.16) (66,623,617.12) 154,412,325.04
Fund Balances, July 1, 2005 2800 195,830,324.14 195,830,324.14 195,830,324.14 0.00
Adjustment to Fund Balances 2891 0.00
Fund Balances, June 30, 2006 2700 205,194,584.54 (25,205,618.02) 129,206,707.02 154,412,325.04
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DISTRICT SCHOOL BOARD OF PALM BEACH COUNTY 
SCHEDULE OF REVENUES, EXPENDITURES AND CHANGES IN FUND BALANCES - BUDGET AND ACTUAL
CAPITAL PROJECT FUNDS
For the Fiscal Year Ended June 30, 2006

Variance with 
Account Actual Final Budget -
Number Original Final Amounts Positive (Negative)

REVENUES
Federal Direct 3100 0.00
Federal Through State and Local 3200 0.00
State Sources 3300 20,096,543.00 20,584,742.00 15,041,964.00 (5,542,778.00)
Local Sources 3400 388,032,339.00 426,181,178.22 8,929.22 (426,172,249.00)
    Total Revenues  408,128,882.00 446,765,920.22 15,050,893.22 (431,715,027.00)
EXPENDITURES
Current:
   Instruction 5000 0.00
   Pupil Personnel Services 6100 0.00
   Instructional Media Services 6200 0.00
   Instruction and Curriculum Development Services   6300 0.00
   Instructional Staff Training Services 6400 0.00
   Instruction Related Technology 6500 0.00
   Board 7100 0.00
   General Administration 7200 0.00
   School Administration 7300 0.00
   Facilities Acquisition and Construction 7410 0.00
   Fiscal Services 7500 0.00
   Food Services 7600 0.00
   Central Services 7700 0.00
   Pupil Transportation Services 7800 0.00
   Operation of Plant 7900 0.00
   Maintenance of Plant 8100 0.00
   Administrative Technology Services 8200 0.00
   Community Services 9100 0.00
Debt Service:  (Function 9200)
   Retirement of Principal 710 4,328,858.00 4,291,857.63 4,291,857.63
   Interest 720 10,623.00 7,510,623.06 7,510,623.06
   Dues, Fees and Issuance Costs 730 4,542.91 13,006,882.38 13,006,882.38
   Miscellaneous Expenditures 790 0.00
Capital Outlay:
   Facilities Acquisition and Construction 7420 932,916,420.98 1,189,140,008.37 14,595,701.19 1,174,544,307.18
   Other Capital Outlay 9300 0.00
     Total Expenditures  937,260,444.89 1,213,949,371.44 14,595,701.19 1,199,353,670.25
Excess (Deficiency) of Revenues Over (Under) Expenditures (529,131,562.89) (767,183,451.22) 455,192.03 767,638,643.25
OTHER FINANCING SOURCES (USES)
Long-Term Bonds Issued 3710 250,000,000.00 250,000,000.00 (250,000,000.00)
  Premium on Sale of Bonds 3791 0.00
  Discount on Sale of Bonds (Function 9299) 891 0.00
Refunding Bonds Issued 3715 0.00
  Premium on Refunding Bonds 3792 0.00
  Discount on Refunding Bonds (Function 9299) 892 0.00
Certificates of Participation Issued 3750 224,165,308.00 (224,165,308.00)
  Premium on Certificates of Participation 3793 5,697,886.65 (5,697,886.65)
  Discount on Certificates of Participation (Function 9299) 893 0.00
Loans Incurred 3720 6,474,602.00 (6,474,602.00)
Proceeds from the Sale of Capital Assets 3730 2,050,567.30 (2,050,567.30)
Loss Recoveries 3740 10,283,112.00 13,524,608.97 (13,524,608.97)
Proceeds of Forward Supply Contract 3760 0.00
Special Facilities Construction Advances 3770 0.00
Payments to Refunded Bond Escrow Agent (Function 9299) 760 0.00
Transfers In 3600 (1,000,000.00) (1,000,000.00)
Transfers Out 9700 (141,846,689.00) (145,424,661.59) 145,424,661.59
     Total Other Financing Sources (Uses) 118,436,423.00 356,488,311.33 (1,000,000.00) (357,488,311.33)
SPECIAL ITEMS
__________________________________________ 0.00
EXTRAORDINARY ITEMS
__________________________________________ 0.00
  Net Change in Fund Balances (410,695,139.89) (410,695,139.89) (544,807.97) 410,150,331.92
Fund Balances, July 1, 2005 2800 410,695,139.89 410,695,139.89 9,136,894.89 (401,558,245.00)
Adjustment to Fund Balances 2891 0.00
Fund Balances, June 30, 2006 2700 0.00 0.00 8,592,086.92 8,592,086.92
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DISTRICT SCHOOL BOARD OF PALM BEACH COUNTY 
SCHEDULE OF REVENUES, EXPENDITURES AND CHANGES IN FUND BALANCES - BUDGET AND ACTUAL
PERMANENT FUNDS
For the Fiscal Year Ended June 30, 2006

Variance with 
Account Actual Final Budget -
Number Original Final Amounts Positive (Negative)

REVENUES
Federal Direct 3100 0.00
Federal Through State and Local 3200 0.00
State Sources 3300 0.00
Local Sources 3400 0.00
    Total Revenues  0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
EXPENDITURES
Current:
   Instruction 5000 0.00
   Pupil Personnel Services 6100 0.00
   Instructional Media Services 6200 0.00
   Instruction and Curriculum Development Services   6300 0.00
   Instructional Staff Training Services 6400 0.00
   Instruction Related Technology 6500 0.00
   Board 7100 0.00
   General Administration 7200 0.00
   School Administration 7300 0.00
   Facilities Acquisition and Construction 7410 0.00
   Fiscal Services 7500 0.00
   Food Services 7600 0.00
   Central Services 7700 0.00
   Pupil Transportation Services 7800 0.00
   Operation of Plant 7900 0.00
   Maintenance of Plant 8100 0.00
   Administrative Technology Services 8200 0.00
   Community Services 9100 0.00
Debt Service:  (Function 9200)
   Retirement of Principal 710 0.00
   Interest 720 0.00
   Dues, Fees and Issuance Costs 730 0.00
   Miscellaneous Expenditures 790 0.00
Capital Outlay:
   Facilities Acquisition and Construction 7420 0.00
   Other Capital Outlay 9300 0.00
     Total Expenditures  0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
Excess (Deficiency) of Revenues Over (Under) Expenditures 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
OTHER FINANCING SOURCES (USES)
Long-Term Bonds Issued 3710 0.00
  Premium on Sale of Bonds 3791 0.00
  Discount on Sale of Bonds (Function 9299) 891 0.00
Refunding Bonds Issued 3715 0.00
  Premium on Refunding Bonds 3792 0.00
  Discount on Refunding Bonds (Function 9299) 892 0.00
Certificates of Participation Issued 3750 0.00
  Premium on Certificates of Participation 3793 0.00
  Discount on Certificates of Participation (Function 9299) 893 0.00
Loans Incurred 3720 0.00
Proceeds from the Sale of Capital Assets 3730 0.00
Loss Recoveries 3740 0.00
Proceeds of Forward Supply Contract 3760 0.00
Special Facilities Construction Advances 3770 0.00
Payments to Refunded Bond Escrow Agent (Function 9299) 760 0.00
Transfers In 3600 0.00
Transfers Out 9700 0.00
     Total Other Financing Sources (Uses) 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
SPECIAL ITEMS
__________________________________________ 0.00
EXTRAORDINARY ITEMS
__________________________________________ 0.00
  Net Change in Fund Balances 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
Fund Balances, July 1, 2005 2800 0.00
Adjustment to Fund Balances 2891 0.00
Fund Balances, June 30, 2006 2700 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
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DISTRICT SCHOOL BOARD OF PALM BEACH COUNTY 
COMBINING STATEMENT OF NET ASSETS
NONMAJOR ENTERPRISE FUNDS
June 30, 2006

Account Self Insurance Self Insurance Self Insurance Self Insurance Self Insurance Other Other Total Nonmajor
Number 911 912 913 914 915 921 922 Enterprise Funds

ASSETS 
Current Assets:
Cash and Cash Equivalents 1110 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
Investments 1160 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
Accounts Receivable, Net 1130 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
Interest Receivable 1170 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
Due from Reinsurer 1180 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
Deposits Receivable 1210 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
Due from Other Funds-Budgetary 1141 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
Due from Other Agencies 1220 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
Inventory 1150 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
Prepaid Items 1230 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
   Total Current Assets 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
Noncurrent Assets:
Restricted Cash and Cash Equivalents 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
Capital Assets:
   Land 1310 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
   Land Improvements - Nondepreciable 1315 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
   Construction in Progress 1360 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
   Improvements Other Than Buildings 1320 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
     Accumulated Depreciation 1329 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
   Buildings and Fixed Equipment 1330 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
     Accumulated Depreciation 1339 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
   Furniture, Fixtures and Equipment 1340 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
     Accumulated Depreciation 1349 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
   Motor Vehicles 1350 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
     Accumulated Depreciation 1359 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
   Property Under Capital Leases 1370 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
     Accumulated Depreciation 1379 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
   Computer Software 1382 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
     Accumulated Amortization 1389 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
    Total Noncurrent Assets 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
     Total Assets 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
LIABILITIES 
Current Liabilities:
Salaries, Benefits and Payroll Taxes Payable 2110 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
Payroll Deductions and Withholding 2170 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
Accounts Payable 2120 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
Judgments Payable 2130 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
Sales Tax Payable 2260 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
Accrued Interest Payable 2210 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
Deposits Payable 2220 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
Due to Other Funds-Budgetary 2161 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
Due to Other Agencies 2230 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
Deferred Revenues 2410 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
Estimated Unpaid Claims 2271 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
Estimated Liability for Claims Adjustment Expens 2272 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
Obligations Under Capital Leases 2315 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
Liability for Compensated Absences 2330 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
Estimated Liability for Long-Term Claim 2350 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
    Total Current Liabilities 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
Noncurrent Liabilities:
Liabilities Payable from Restricted Assets
Deposits Payable 2220 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
Other Noncurrent Liabilities
Obligations Under Capital Leases 2315 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
Liability for Compensated Absences 2330 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
Estimated Liability for Long-Term Claim 2350 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
    Total Noncurrent Liabilities 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
     Total Liabilities 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
NET ASSETS
Invested in Capital Assets, Net of Related Deb 2770 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
Restricted for ____________________ 2780 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
Unrestricted 2790 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
     Total Net Assets 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
       Total Liabilities and Net Assets 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

The notes to the financial statements are an integral part of this statemen
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DISTRICT SCHOOL BOARD OF PALM BEACH COUNTY 
COMBINING STATEMENT OF REVENUES, EXPENSES AND CHANGES IN FUND NET ASSETS
NONMAJOR ENTERPRISE FUNDS
For the Fiscal Year Ended June 30, 2006

Account Self Insurance Self Insurance Self Insurance Self Insurance Self Insurance Other Other Total Nonmajor
Number 911 912 913 914 915 921 922 Enterprise Funds

OPERATING REVENUES
Charges for Services 3481 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
Charges for Sales 3482 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
Premium Revenue 3484 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
Other Operating Revenues 3489 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
   Total Operating Revenues 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
OPERATING EXPENSES
Salaries 100 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
Employee Benefits 200 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
Purchased Services 300 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
Energy Services 400 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
Materials and Supplies 500 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
Capital Outlay 600 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
Other Expenses 700 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
Depreciation/Amortization 780 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
   Total Operating Expenses 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
Operating Income (Loss) 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
NONOPERATING REVENUES (EXPENSES)
Interest Revenue 3430 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
Gifts, Grants and Bequests 3440 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
Loss Recoveries 3740 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
Gain on Disposition of Assets 3780 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
Interest Expense 720 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
Miscellaneous Expense 790 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
Loss on Disposition of Assets 810 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
   Total Nonoperating Revenues (Expenses) 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
Income (Loss) Before Operating Transfers 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
Transfers In 3600 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
Transfers Out 9700 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
SPECIAL ITEMS
___________________________________________ 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
EXTRAORDINARY ITEMS
___________________________________________ 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
     Change In Net Assets 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
Net Assets - July 1, 2005 2880 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
Adjustment to Net Assets 2896 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
Net Assets - June 30, 2006 2780 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

The notes to the financial statements are an integral part of this statement.
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DISTRICT SCHOOL BOARD OF PALM BEACH COUNTY 
COMBINING STATEMENT OF CASH FLOWS
NONMAJOR ENTERPRISE FUNDS
For the Fiscal Year Ended June 30, 2006

Self Insurance Self Insurance Self Insurance Self Insurance Self Insurance Other Other Total Nonmajor
911 912 913 914 915 921 922 Enterprise Funds

CASH FLOWS FROM OPERATING ACTIVITIES
Receipts from customers and users 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
Receipts from interfund services provided 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
Payments to suppliers 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
Payments to employees 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
Payments for interfund services used 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
Other receipts (payments) 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
   Net cash provided (used) by operating activities 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
CASH FLOWS FROM NONCAPITAL FINANCING ACTIVITIES
Subsidies from operating grants 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
Transfers from other funds 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
Transfers to other funds 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
   Net cash provided (used) by noncapital financing activities 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
CASH FLOWS FROM CAPITAL AND RELATED
        FINANCING ACTIVITIES
Proceeds from capital debt 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
Capital contributions 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
Proceeds from disposition of capital assets 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
Acquisition and construction of capital assets 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
Principal paid on capital debt 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
Interest paid on capital debt 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
   Net cash provided (used) by capital and related financing activities 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
CASH FLOWS FROM INVESTING ACTIVITIES
Proceeds from sales and maturities of investments 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
Interest and dividends received 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
Purchase of investments 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
   Net cash provided (used) by investing activities 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
Net increase (decrease) in cash and cash equivalents 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
Cash and cash equivalents - July 1, 2005 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
Cash and cash equivalents - June 30, 2006 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
Reconciliation of operating income (loss) to net cash provided 
   (used) by operating activities:
Operating income (loss) 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
Adjustments to reconcile operating income (loss) to net cash
   provided (used) by operating activities
   Depreciation/Amortization expense 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
   Commodities used from USDA program 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
   Change in assets and liabilities:
     (Increase) decrease in accounts receivable 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
     (Increase) decrease in interest receivable 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
     (Increase) decrease in due from reinsurer 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
     (Increase) decrease in deposits receivable 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
     (Increase) decrease in due from other funds 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
     (Increase) decrease in due from other agencies 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
     (Increase) decrease in inventory 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
     (Increase) decrease in prepaid items 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
      Increase (decrease) in salaries and benefits payable 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
      Increase (decrease) in payroll tax liabilities 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
      Increase (decrease) in accounts payable 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
      Increase (decrease) in judgments payable 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
      Increase (decrease) in sales tax payable 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
      Increase (decrease) in accrued interest payable 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
      Increase (decrease) in deposits payable 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
      Increase (decrease) in due to other funds 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
      Increase (decrease) in due to other agencies 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
      Increase (decrease) in deferred revenues 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
      Increase (decrease) in estimated unpaid claims 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
      Increase (decrease) in estimated liability for claims adjustment expense 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
       Total adjustments 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
Net cash provided (used) by operating activities 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
Noncash investing, capital, and financing activities:
      Borrowing under capital lease 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
      Contributions of capital assets 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
      Purchase of equipment on account 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
      Capital asset trade-ins 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
      Net Increase/(Decrease) in the fair value of investments 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
      Commodities received through USDA program 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

The notes to the financial statements are an integral part of this statement
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DISTRICT SCHOOL BOARD OF PALM BEACH COUNTY 
COMBINING STATEMENT OF NET ASSETS
INTERNAL SERVICE FUNDS
June 30, 2006

Account Maintenance Self Insurance Self Insurance Self Insurance Self Insurance Consortium Programs Other Internal Service Total Internal
Number 794 712 713 714 715 731 791 Service Funds

ASSETS 
Current Assets:
Cash and Cash Equivalents 1110 36,044.05 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 36,044.05
Investments 1160 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
Accounts Receivable, Net 1130 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
Interest Receivable 1170 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
Due from Reinsurer 1180 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
Deposits Receivable 1210 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
Due from Other Funds-Budgetary 1141 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
Due from Other Agencies 1220 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
Inventory 1150 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
Prepaid Items 1230 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
   Total Current Assets 36,044.05 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 36,044.05
Noncurrent Assets:
Restricted Cash and Cash Equivalents 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
Capital Assets:
   Land 1310 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
   Land Improvements - Nondepreciable 1315 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
   Construction in Progress 1360 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
   Improvements Other Than Buildings 1320 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
     Accumulated Depreciation 1329 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
   Buildings and Fixed Equipment 1330 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
     Accumulated Depreciation 1339 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
   Furniture, Fixtures and Equipment 1340 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
     Accumulated Depreciation 1349 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
   Motor Vehicles 1350 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
     Accumulated Depreciation 1359 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
   Property Under Capital Leases 1370 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
     Accumulated Depreciation 1379 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
   Computer Software 1382 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
     Accumulated Amortization 1389 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
    Total Noncurrent Assets 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
     Total Assets 36,044.05 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 36,044.05
LIABILITIES 
Current Liabilities:
Salaries, Benefits and Payroll Taxes Payable 2110 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
Payroll Deductions and Withholdings 2170 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
Accounts Payable 2120 11,051.29 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 11,051.29
Judgments Payable 2130 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
Sales Tax Payable 2260 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
Accrued Interest Payable 2210 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
Deposits Payable 2220 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
Due to Other Funds-Budgetary 2161 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
Due to Other Agencies 2230 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
Deferred Revenues 2410 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
Estimated Unpaid Claims 2271 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
Estimated Liability for Claims Adjustment Expense 2272 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
Obligations Under Capital Leases 2315 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
Liability for Compensated Absences 2330 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
Estimated Liability for Long-Term Claims 2350 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
    Total Current Liabilities 11,051.29 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 11,051.29
Noncurrent Liabilities:
Liabilities Payable from Restricted Assets:
Deposits Payable 2220 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
Other Noncurrent Liabilities:
Obligations Under Capital Leases 2315 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
Liability for Compensated Absences 2330 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
Estimated Liability for Long-Term Claims 2350 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
    Total Noncurrent Liabilities 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
     Total Liabilities 11,051.29 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 11,051.29
NET ASSETS
Invested in Capital Assets, Net of Related Debt 2770 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
Restricted for ____________________ 2780 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
Unrestricted 2790 24,992.76 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 24,992.76
     Total Net Assets 24,992.76 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 24,992.76
       Total Liabilities and Net Assets 36,044.05 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 36,044.05

The notes to the financial statements are an integral part of this statement.
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DISTRICT SCHOOL BOARD OF PALM BEACH COUNTY 
COMBINING STATEMENT OF REVENUES, EXPENSES AND CHANGES IN FUND NET ASSETS
INTERNAL SERVICE FUNDS
For the Fiscal Year Ended June 30, 2006

Account Maintenance Self Insurance Self Insurance Self Insurance Self Insurance Consortium Programs Other Internal Service Total Internal
Number 794 712 713 714 715 731 791  Service Funds

OPERATING REVENUES
Charges for Services 3481 27,548,843.51 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 27,548,843.51
Charges for Sales 3482 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
Premium Revenue 3484 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
Other Operating Revenues 3489 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
   Total Operating Revenues 27,548,843.51 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 27,548,843.51
OPERATING EXPENSES
Salaries 100 20,779,947.63 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 20,779,947.63
Employee Benefits 200 6,733,569.14 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 6,733,569.14
Purchased Services 300 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
Energy Services 400 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
Materials and Supplies 500 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
Capital Outlay 600 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
Other Expenses 700 131,188.73 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 131,188.73
Depreciation/Amortization 780 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
   Total Operating Expenses 27,644,705.50 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 27,644,705.50
Operating Income (Loss) (95,861.99) 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 (95,861.99)
NONOPERATING REVENUES (EXPENSES)
Interest Revenue 3430 54,886.80 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 54,886.80
Gifts, Grants and Bequests 3440 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
Loss Recoveries 3740 41,204.28 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 41,204.28
Gain on Disposition of Assets 3780 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
Interest Expense 720 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
Miscellaneous Expense 790 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
Loss on Disposition of Assets 810 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
   Total Nonoperating Revenues (Expenses) 96,091.08 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 96,091.08
Income (Loss) Before Operating Transfers 229.09 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 229.09
Transfers In 3600 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
Transfers Out 9700 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
SPECIAL ITEMS
___________________________________________ 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
EXTRAORDINARY ITEMS
___________________________________________ 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
     Change In Net Assets 229.09 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 229.09
Net Assets - July 1, 2005 24,763.67 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 24,763.67
Adjustments to Net Assets 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
Net Assets - June 30, 2006 24,992.76 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 24,992.76

The notes to the financial statements are an integral part of this statement.
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DISTRICT SCHOOL BOARD OF PALM BEACH COUNTY 
COMBINING STATEMENT OF CASH FLOWS
INTERNAL SERVICE FUNDS
For the Fiscal Year Ended June 30, 2006

Maintenance Self Insurance Self Insurance Self Insurance Self Insurance Consortium Programs Other Internal Service Total Internal
794 712 713 714 715 731 791 Service Funds

CASH FLOWS FROM OPERATING ACTIVITIES
Receipts from customers and users 27,548,843.51 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 27,548,843.51
Receipts from interfund services provided 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
Payments to suppliers (132,049.22) 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 (132,049.22)
Payments to employees (27,513,516.77) 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 (27,513,516.77)
Payments for interfund services used 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
Other receipts (payments) 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
   Net cash provided (used) by operating activities (96,722.48) 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 (96,722.48)
CASH FLOWS FROM NONCAPITAL FINANCING ACTIVITIES
Subsidies from operating grants 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
Transfers from other funds 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
Transfers to other funds 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
   Net cash provided (used) by noncapital financing activities 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
CASH FLOWS FROM CAPITAL AND RELATED
        FINANCING ACTIVITIES
Proceeds from capital debt 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
Capital contributions 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
Proceeds from disposition of capital assets 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
Acquisition and construction of capital assets 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
Principal paid on capital debt 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
Interest paid on capital debt 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
   Net cash provided (used) by capital and related financing activities 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
CASH FLOWS FROM INVESTING ACTIVITIES
Proceeds from sales and maturities of investments 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
Interest and dividends received 96,091.08 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 96,091.08
Purchase of investments 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
   Net cash provided (used) by investing activities 96,091.08 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 96,091.08
Net increase (decrease) in cash and cash equivalents (631.40) 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 (631.40)
Cash and cash equivalents - July 1, 2005 36,675.45 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 36,675.45
Cash and cash equivalents - June 30, 2006 36,044.05 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 36,044.05
Reconciliation of operating income (loss) to net cash provided 
   (used) by operating activities:
Operating income (loss) 229.09 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 229.09
Adjustments to reconcile operating income (loss) to net cash
   provided (used) by operating activities
   Depreciation/Amortization expense 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
   Commodities used from USDA program 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
   Change in assets and liabilities:
     (Increase) decrease in accounts receivable 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
     (Increase) decrease in interest receivable 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
     (Increase) decrease in due from reinsurer 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
     (Increase) decrease in deposits receivable 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
     (Increase) decrease in due from other funds 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
     (Increase) decrease in due from other agencies 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
     (Increase) decrease in inventory 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
     (Increase) decrease in prepaid items 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
      Increase (decrease) in salaries and benefits payable 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
      Increase (decrease) in payroll tax liabilities 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
      Increase (decrease) in accounts payable (860.49) 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 (860.49)
      Increase (decrease) in judgments payable 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
      Increase (decrease) in sales tax payable 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
      Increase (decrease) in accrued interest payable 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
      Increase (decrease) in deposits payable 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
      Increase (decrease) in due to other funds 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
      Increase (decrease) in due to other agencies 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
      Increase (decrease) in deferred revenues 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
      Increase (decrease) in estimated unpaid claims 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
      Increase (decrease) in estimated liability for claims adjustment expense 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
       Total adjustments (860.49) 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 (860.49)
Net cash provided (used) by operating activities (631.40) 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 (631.40)
Noncash investing, capital, and financing activities:
      Borrowing under capital lease 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
      Contributions of capital assets 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
      Purchase of equipment on account 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
      Capital asset trade-ins 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
      Net Increase/(Decrease) in the fair value of investments 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
      Commodities received through USDA program 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

The notes to the financial statements are an integral part of this statement
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DISTRICT SCHOOL BOARD OF PALM BEACH COUNTY 
COMBINING STATEMENT OF FIDUCIARY NET ASSETS
INVESTMENT TRUST FUNDS
June 30, 2006

Investment Investment Investment Total
Account Trust Fund Trust Fund Trust Fund Investment Trust
Number 84X 84X 84X Funds

ASSETS 
Cash and Cash Equivalents 1110 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
Investments 1160 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
Accounts Receivable, Net 1130 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
Interest Receivable 1170 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
Due from Other Funds-Budgetary 1141 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
Due from Other Agencies 1220 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
     Total Assets 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
LIABILITIES  
Salaries, Benefits and Payroll Taxes Payable 2110 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
Payroll Deductions and Withholdings 2170 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
Accounts Payable 2120 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
Due to Other Agencies 2230 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
Internal Accounts Payable 2290 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
Due to Other Funds-Budgetary 2161 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
   Total Liabilities 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
NET ASSETS
Assets Held in Trust for Pension Benefits 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
Assets Held in Trust for Scholarships
    and Other Purposes 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
       Total Net Assets 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

The notes to the financial statements are an integral part of this statement.
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DISTRICT SCHOOL BOARD OF PALM BEACH COUNTY 
COMBINING STATEMENT OF CHANGES IN NET ASSETS
INVESTMENT TRUST FUNDS
For the Fiscal Year Ended June 30, 2006

Investment Investment Investment Total
Account Trust Fund Trust Fund Trust Fund Investment
Number 84X 84X 84X Trust Funds

ADDITIONS
Contributions:
  Employer 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
  Plan Members 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
  Gifts, Grants and Bequests 3440 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
Investment Earnings:
Interest on Investments 3431 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
Gain on Sale of Investments 3432 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
Net Increase (Decrease) in the Fair Value of Investments 3433 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
   Total Investment Earnings 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
Less Investment Expense 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
   Net Investment Earnings 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
   Total Additions 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
DEDUCTIONS
Salaries 100 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
Employee Benefits 200 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
Purchased Services 300 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
Other Expenses 700 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
Refunds of Contributions 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
Administrative Expenses 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
   Total Deductions 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
      Change In Net Assets 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
Net Assets - July 1, 2005 2885 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
Net Assets - June 30, 2006 2785 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

The notes to the financial statements are an integral part of this statement.
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DISTRICT SCHOOL BOARD OF PALM BEACH COUNTY 
COMBINING STATEMENT OF FIDUCIARY NET ASSETS
PRIVATE-PURPOSE TRUST FUNDS
June 30, 2006

Private-Purpose Private-Purpose Private-Purpose Total
Account Trust Fund Trust Fund Trust Fund Private-Purpose
Number 85X 85X 85X Trust Funds

ASSETS 
Cash and Cash Equivalents 1110 524,398.45 0.00 0.00 524,398.45
Investments 1160 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
Accounts Receivable, Net 1130 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
Interest Receivable 1170 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
Due from Other Funds-Budgetary 1141 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
Due from Other Agencies 1220 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
     Total Assets 524,398.45 0.00 0.00 524,398.45
LIABILITIES  
Salaries, Benefits and Payroll Taxes Payable 2110 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
Payroll Deductions and Withholdings 2170 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
Accounts Payable 2120 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
Due to Other Agencies 2230 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
Internal Accounts Payable 2290 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
Due to Other Funds-Budgetary 2161 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
   Total Liabilities 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
NET ASSETS
Assets Held in Trust for Pension Benefits 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
Assets Held in Trust for Scholarships
    and Other Purposes 524,398.45 0.00 0.00 524,398.45
       Total Net Assets 524,398.45 0.00 0.00 524,398.45

The notes to the financial statements are an integral part of this statement.
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DISTRICT SCHOOL BOARD OF PALM BEACH COUNTY 
COMBINING STATEMENT OF CHANGES IN NET ASSETS
PRIVATE-PURPOSE TRUST FUNDS
For the Fiscal Year Ended June 30, 2006

Private-Purpose Private-Purpose Private-Purpose Total
Account Trust Fund Trust Fund Trust Fund Private-Purpose
Number 85X 85X 85X Trust Funds

ADDITIONS
Contributions:
  Employer 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
  Plan Members 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
  Gifts, Grants and Bequests 3440 92,186.84 0.00 0.00 92,186.84
Investment Earnings:
Interest on Investments 3431 6,187.13 0.00 0.00 6,187.13
Gain on Sale of Investments 3432 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
Net Increase (Decrease) in the Fair Value of Investments 3433 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
   Total Investment Earnings 6,187.13 0.00 0.00 6,187.13
Less Investment Expense 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
   Net Investment Earnings 6,187.13 0.00 0.00 6,187.13
   Total Additions 98,373.97 0.00 0.00 98,373.97
DEDUCTIONS
Salaries 100 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
Employee Benefits 200 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
Purchased Services 300 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
Other Expenses 700 74,828.49 0.00 0.00 74,828.49
Refunds of Contributions 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
Administrative Expenses 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
   Total Deductions 74,828.49 0.00 0.00 74,828.49
      Change In Net Assets 23,545.48 0.00 0.00 23,545.48
Net Assets - July 1, 2005 2885 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
Net Assets - June 30, 2006 2785 23,545.48 0.00 0.00 23,545.48

The notes to the financial statements are an integral part of this statement.
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DISTRICT SCHOOL BOARD OF PALM BEACH COUNTY 
COMBINING STATEMENT OF FIDUCIARY NET ASSETS
PENSION TRUST FUNDS
June 30, 2006

Pension Pension Pension Total
Account Trust Fund Trust Fund Trust Fund Pension Trust
Number 87X 87X 87X Funds

ASSETS 
Cash and Cash Equivalents 1110 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
Investments 1160 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
Accounts Receivable, Net 1130 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
Interest Receivable 1170 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
Due from Other Funds-Budgetary 1141 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
Due from Other Agencies 1220 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
     Total Assets 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
LIABILITIES  
Salaries, Benefits and Payroll Taxes Payable 2110 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
Payroll Deductions and Withholdings 2170 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
Accounts Payable 2120 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
Due to Other Agencies 2230 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
Internal Accounts Payable 2290 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
Due to Other Funds-Budgetary 2161 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
   Total Liabilities 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
NET ASSETS
Assets Held in Trust for Pension Benefits 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
Assets Held in Trust for Scholarships
    and Other Purposes 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
       Total Net Assets 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

The notes to the financial statements are an integral part of this statement.
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DISTRICT SCHOOL BOARD OF PALM BEACH COUNTY 
COMBINING STATEMENT OF CHANGES IN NET ASSETS
PENSION TRUST FUNDS
For the Fiscal Year Ended June 30, 2006

Pension Pension Pension Total
Account Trust Fund Trust Fund Trust Fund Pension Trust
Number 87X 87X 87X Funds

ADDITIONS
Contributions:
  Employer 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
  Plan Members 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
  Gifts, Grants and Bequests 3440 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
Investment Earnings:
Interest on Investments 3431 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
Gain on Sale of Investments 3432 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
Net Increase (Decrease) in the Fair Value of Investments 3433 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
   Total Investment Earnings 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
Less Investment Expense 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
   Net Investment Earnings 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
   Total Additions 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
DEDUCTIONS
Salaries 100 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
Employee Benefits 200 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
Purchased Services 300 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
Other Expenses 700 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
Refunds of Contributions 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
Administrative Expenses 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
   Total Deductions 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
      Change In Net Assets 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
Net Assets - July 1, 2005 2885 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
Net Assets - June 30, 2006 2785 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

The notes to the financial statements are an integral part of this statement.
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DISTRICT SCHOOL BOARD OF PALM BEACH COUNTY 
COMBINING STATEMENT OF FIDUCIARY NET ASSETS
AGENCY FUNDS
June 30, 2006

School Internal Agency Agency Total
Account Funds Fund Fund Agency
Number 891 89X 89X Funds

ASSETS 
Cash and Cash Equivalents 1110 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
Investments 1160 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
Accounts Receivable, Net 1130 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
Interest Receivable 1170 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
Due from Other Funds-Budgetary 1141 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
Inventory 1150 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
Due from Other Agencies 1220 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
     Total Assets 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
LIABILITIES  
Salaries, Benefits and Payroll Taxes Payable 2110 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
Payroll Deductions and Withholdings 2170 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
Accounts Payable 2120 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
Due to Other Agencies 2230 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
Internal Accounts Payable 2290 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
Due to Other Funds-Budgetary 2161 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
   Total Liabilities 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

The notes to the financial statements are an integral part of this statement.
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DISTRICT SCHOOL BOARD OF PALM BEACH COUNTY 
COMBINING STATEMENT OF CHANGES IN ASSETS AND LIABILITIES
SCHOOL INTERNAL FUNDS
June 30, 2006
 Account Balance Balance
 Number July 1, 2005 Additions Deductions June 30, 2006
ASSETS  
Cash and Cash Equivalents 1110 12,141,492.84 68,057,178.41 66,523,959.96 13,674,711.29
Investments 1160 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
Accounts Receivable, Net 1130 778,134.15 599,071.12 778,134.15 599,071.12
Interest Receivable 1170 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
Due From Other Funds:
  Budgetary Funds 1141 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
Inventory 1150 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
Due from Other Agencies 1220 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
  Total Assets 12,919,626.99 68,656,249.53 67,302,094.11 14,273,782.41
LIABILITIES
Salaries, Benefits and Payroll Taxes Payable 2110 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
Payroll Deductions and Withholdings 2170 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
Accounts Payable 2120 25,805.03 69,123.95 25,805.03 69,123.95
Due to Other Funds Budgetary 2161 399,459.51 340,228.19 399,459.51 340,228.19
Internal Accounts Payable 2290 12,494,362.45 68,246,897.39 66,876,829.57 13,864,430.27
  Total Liabilities 12,919,626.99 68,656,249.53 67,302,094.11 14,273,782.41

The notes to the financial statements are an integral part of this statement
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DISTRICT SCHOOL BOARD OF PALM BEACH COUNTY 
COMBINING STATEMENT OF CHANGES IN ASSETS AND LIABILITIES (CONTINUED)
NAME OF AGENCY FUND
June 30, 2006
 Account Balance Balance
 Number July 1, 2005 Additions Deductions June 30, 2006
ASSETS     
Cash and Cash Equivalents 1110 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
Investments 1160 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
Accounts Receivable, Net 1130 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
Interest Receivable 1170 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
Due From Other Funds:
  Budgetary Funds 1141 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
Inventory 1150 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
Due from Other Agencies 1220 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
  Total Assets 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
LIABILITIES
Salaries, Benefits and Payroll Taxes Payable 2110 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
Payroll Deductions and Withholdings 2170 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
Accounts Payable 2120 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
Due to Other Funds Budgetary 2161 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
Internal Accounts Payable 2290 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
  Total Liabilities 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

The notes to the financial statements are an integral part of this statement.
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DISTRICT SCHOOL BOARD OF PALM BEACH COUNTY 
COMBINING STATEMENT OF CHANGES IN ASSETS AND LIABILITIES (CONTINUED)
NAME OF AGENCY FUND
June 30, 2006
 Account Balance Balance
 Number July 1, 2005 Additions Deductions June 30, 2006
ASSETS     
Cash and Cash Equivalents 1110 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
Investments 1160 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
Accounts Receivable, Net 1130 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
Interest Receivable 1170 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
Due From Other Funds:
  Budgetary Funds 1141 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
Inventory 1150 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
Due from Other Agencies 1220 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
  Total Assets 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
LIABILITIES
Salaries, Benefits and Payroll Taxes Payable 2110 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
Payroll Deductions and Withholdings 2170 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
Accounts Payable 2120 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
Due to Other Funds Budgetary 2161 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
Internal Accounts Payable 2290 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
  Total Liabilities 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

The notes to the financial statements are an integral part of this statement.
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DISTRICT SCHOOL BOARD OF PALM BEACH COUNTY 
COMBINING STATEMENT OF CHANGES IN ASSETS AND LIABILITIES (CONTINUED)
TOTAL AGENCY FUNDS 
June 30, 2006

Total Agency Fund Total Agency Fund
 Account Balances Total Agency Fund Total Agency Fund Balances
 Number July 1, 2005 Additions Deductions June 30, 2006
ASSETS     
Cash and Cash Equivalents 1110 12,141,492.84 68,057,178.41 66,523,959.96 13,674,711.29
Investments 1160 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
Accounts Receivable, Net 1130 778,134.15 599,071.12 778,134.15 599,071.12
Interest Receivable 1170 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
Due From Other Funds:
  Budgetary Funds 1141 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
Inventory 1150 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
Due from Other Agencies 1220 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
  Total Assets 12,919,626.99 68,656,249.53 67,302,094.11 14,273,782.41
LIABILITIES
Salaries, Benefits and Payroll Taxes Payable 2110 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
Payroll Deductions and Withholdings 2170 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
Accounts Payable 2120 25,805.03 69,123.95 25,805.03 69,123.95
Due to Other Funds Budgetary 2161 399,459.51 340,228.19 399,459.51 340,228.19
Internal Accounts Payable 2290 12,494,362.45 68,246,897.39 66,876,829.57 13,864,430.27
  Total Liabilities 12,919,626.99 68,656,249.53 67,302,094.11 14,273,782.41

The notes to the financial statements are an integral part of this statement.
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DISTRICT SCHOOL BOARD OF PALM BEACH COUNTY 
COMBINING STATEMENT OF NET ASSETS
NONMAJOR COMPONENT UNITS
June 30, 2006

Total Nonmajor
Account Nonmajor Nonmajor Nonmajor Component

ASSETS Number Component Unit Component Unit Component Unit Units
Cash and Cash Equivalents 1110 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
Investments 1160 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
Taxes Receivable, net 1120 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
Accounts Receivable, net 1130 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
Interest Receivable 1170 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
Due from Reinsurer 1180 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
Deposits Receivable 1210 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
Due from Other Agencies 1220 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
Internal Balances 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
Inventory 1150 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
Prepaid Items 1230 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
Restricted Assets:

Cash with Fiscal Agent 1114 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
Capital Assets:

  Land 1310 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
  Land Improvements - Nondepreciable 1315 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
  Construction in Progress 1360 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
  Improvements Other Than Buildings 1320 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
    Less Accumulated Depreciation 1329 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
  Buildings and Fixed Equipment 1330 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
    Less Accumulated Depreciation 1339 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
  Furniture, Fixtures and Equipment 1340 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
    Less Accumulated Depreciation 1349 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
  Motor Vehicles 1350 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
    Less Accumulated Depreciation 1359 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
  Property Under Capital Leases 1370 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
    Less Accumulated Depreciation 1379 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
  Audio Visual Materials 1381 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
    Less Accumulated Depreciation 1388 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
  Computer Software 1382 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
    Less Accumulated Amortization 1389 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

                   Total Assets 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

LIABILITIES AND NET ASSETS
LIABILITIES
Salaries and Wages Payable 2110 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
Payroll Deductions and Withholdings 2170 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
Accounts Payable 2120 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
Construction Contracts Payable 2140 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
Due to Fiscal Agent 2240 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
Accrued Interest on Sale of Bonds 2210 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
Deposits Payable 2220 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
Due to Other Agencies 2230 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
Sales Tax Payable 2260 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
Estimated Unpaid Claims 2271 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
Estimated Liability for Claims Adjustment 2272 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
Noncurrent Liabilities:
  Portion Due Within One Year:

Section 1011.13 Notes Payable 2250 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
Notes Payable 2310 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
Bonds Payable 2320 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
Obligations Under Capital Leases 2315 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
Liability for Compensated Absences 2330 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
Certificates of Participation Payable 2340 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
Estimated Liability for Long-Term Claims 2350 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
Estimated PECO Advance Payable 2370 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
Deferred Revenue 2410 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
Estimated Liability for Arbitrage Rebate 2280 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

  Portion Due After One Year:
Notes Payable 2310 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
Bonds Payable 2320 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
Obligations Under Capital Leases 2315 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
Liability for Compensated Absences 2330 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
Certificates of Participation Payable 2340 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
Estimated Liability for Long-Term Claims 2350 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
Estimated PECO Advance Payable 2370 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
Deferred Revenue 2410 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
Estimated Liability for Arbitrage Rebate 2280 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
          Total Liabilities 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

NET ASSETS
Invested in Capital Assets, Net of Related Debt 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
Restricted For: 

Categorical Carryover Programs 2710 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
Debt Service 2750 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
Capital Projects 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
Other Purposes 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

Unrestricted 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
                   Total Net Assets 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
Total Liabilities and Net Assets 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

The notes to the financial statements are an integral part of this statement.
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DISTRICT SCHOOL BOARD OF PALM BEACH COUNTY 
COMBINING STATEMENT OF ACTIVITIES
NONMAJOR COMPONENT UNITS
NAME OF NONMAJOR COMPONENT UNIT
For the Fiscal Year Ended June 30, 2006 Net (Expense)

Revenue and Changes
in Net Assets

            Operating Capital
Account Charges for Grants and Grants and Component Unit

FUNCTIONS Number Expenses Services Contributions Contributions Activities
Component Unit Activities:
   Instruction 5000 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
   Pupil Personnel Services 6100 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
   Instructional Media Services 6200 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
   Instruction and Curriculum Development Services 6300 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
   Instructional Staff Training Services 6400 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
   Instruction Related Technology 6500 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
   Board 7100 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
   General Administration 7200 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
   School Administration 7300 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
   Facilities Acquisition and Construction 7400 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
   Fiscal Services 7500 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
   Food Services 7600 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
   Central Services 7700 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
   Pupil Transportation Services 7800 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
   Operation of Plant 7900 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
   Maintenance of Plant 8100 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
   Administrative Technology Services 8200 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
   Community Services 9100 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
   Interest on Long-term Debt 9200 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
   Unallocated Depreciation/Amortization Expense* 0.00 0.00
          Total Component Unit Activities 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

General Revenues:
Taxes:
  Property Taxes, Levied for Operational Purposes 0.00
  Property Taxes, Levied for Debt Service 0.00
  Property Taxes, Levied for Capital Projects 0.00
  Local Sales Taxes 0.00

Grants and Contributions Not Restricted to Specific Programs 0.00
Investment Earnings 0.00
Miscellaneous 0.00
Special Items 0.00
Extraordinary Items 0.00
Transfers 0.00
   Total General Revenues, Special Items, Extraordinary Items and Transfers 0.00
    Change in Net Assets 0.00

Net Assets - July 1, 2005 0.00
Net Assets - June 30, 2006 0.00

*This amount excludes the depreciation/amortization that is included in the direct expenses of the various functions.

The notes to the financial statements are an integral part of this statement.
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DISTRICT SCHOOL BOARD OF PALM BEACH COUNTY 
COMBINING STATEMENT OF ACTIVITIES (CONTINUED)
NONMAJOR COMPONENT UNITS
NAME OF NONMAJOR COMPONENT UNIT
For the Fiscal Year Ended June 30, 2006 Net (Expense)

Revenue and Changes
in Net Assets

            Operating Capital
Account Charges for Grants and Grants and Component Unit

FUNCTIONS Number Expenses Services Contributions Contributions Activities
Component Unit Activities:
   Instruction 5000 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
   Pupil Personnel Services 6100 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
   Instructional Media Services 6200 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
   Instruction and Curriculum Development Services 6300 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
   Instructional Staff Training Services 6400 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
   Instruction Related Technology 6500 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
   Board 7100 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
   General Administration 7200 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
   School Administration 7300 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
   Facilities Acquisition and Construction 7400 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
   Fiscal Services 7500 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
   Food Services 7600 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
   Central Services 7700 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
   Pupil Transportation Services 7800 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
   Operation of Plant 7900 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
   Maintenance of Plant 8100 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
   Administrative Technology Services 8200 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
   Community Services 9100 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
   Interest on Long-term Debt 9200 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
   Unallocated Depreciation/Amortization Expense* 0.00 0.00
          Total Component Unit Activities 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

General Revenues:
Taxes:
  Property Taxes, Levied for Operational Purposes 0.00
  Property Taxes, Levied for Debt Service 0.00
  Property Taxes, Levied for Capital Projects 0.00
  Local Sales Taxes 0.00

Grants and Contributions Not Restricted to Specific Programs 0.00
Investment Earnings 0.00
Miscellaneous 0.00
Special Items 0.00
Extraordinary Items 0.00
Transfers 0.00
   Total General Revenues, Special Items, Extraordinary Items and Transfers 0.00
    Change in Net Assets 0.00

Net Assets - July 1, 2005 0.00
Net Assets - June 30, 2006 0.00

*This amount excludes the depreciation/amortization that is included in the direct expenses of the various functions.

The notes to the financial statements are an integral part of this statement.
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DISTRICT SCHOOL BOARD OF PALM BEACH COUNTY 
COMBINING STATEMENT OF ACTIVITIES (CONTINUED)
NONMAJOR COMPONENT UNITS
NAME OF NONMAJOR COMPONENT UNIT
For the Fiscal Year Ended June 30, 2006 Net (Expense)

Revenue and Changes
in Net Assets

            Operating Capital
Account Charges for Grants and Grants and Component Unit

FUNCTIONS Number Expenses Services Contributions Contributions Activities
Component Unit Activities:
   Instruction 5000 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
   Pupil Personnel Services 6100 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
   Instructional Media Services 6200 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
   Instruction and Curriculum Development Services 6300 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
   Instructional Staff Training Services 6400 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
   Instruction Related Technology 6500 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
   Board 7100 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
   General Administration 7200 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
   School Administration 7300 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
   Facilities Acquisition and Construction 7400 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
   Fiscal Services 7500 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
   Food Services 7600 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
   Central Services 7700 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
   Pupil Transportation Services 7800 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
   Operation of Plant 7900 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
   Maintenance of Plant 8100 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
   Administrative Technology Services 8200 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
   Community Services 9100 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
   Interest on Long-term Debt 9200 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
   Unallocated Depreciation/Amortization Expense* 0.00 0.00
          Total Component Unit Activities 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

General Revenues:
Taxes:
  Property Taxes, Levied for Operational Purposes 0.00
  Property Taxes, Levied for Debt Service 0.00
  Property Taxes, Levied for Capital Projects 0.00
  Local Sales Taxes 0.00

Grants and Contributions Not Restricted to Specific Programs 0.00
Investment Earnings 0.00
Miscellaneous 0.00
Special Items 0.00
Extraordinary Items 0.00
Transfers 0.00
   Total General Revenues, Special Items, Extraordinary Items and Transfers 0.00
    Change in Net Assets 0.00

Net Assets - July 1, 2005 0.00
Net Assets - June 30, 2006 0.00

*This amount excludes the depreciation/amortization that is included in the direct expenses of the various functions.

The notes to the financial statements are an integral part of this statement.
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DISTRICT SCHOOL BOARD OF PALM BEACH COUNTY 
COMBINING STATEMENT OF ACTIVITIES (CONTINUED)
NONMAJOR COMPONENT UNITS
TOTAL NONMAJOR COMPONENT UNITS
For the Fiscal Year Ended June 30, 2006 Net (Expense)

Revenue and Changes
in Net Assets

            Operating Capital Total 
Account Charges for Grants and Grants and Component Units

FUNCTIONS Number Expenses Services Contributions Contributions Activities
Component Unit Activities:
   Instruction 5000 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
   Pupil Personnel Services 6100 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
   Instructional Media Services 6200 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
   Instruction and Curriculum Development Services 6300 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
   Instructional Staff Training Services 6400 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
   Instruction Related Technology 6500 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
   Board 7100 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
   General Administration 7200 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
   School Administration 7300 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
   Facilities Acquisition and Construction 7400 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
   Fiscal Services 7500 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
   Food Services 7600 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
   Central Services 7700 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
   Pupil Transportation Services 7800 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
   Operation of Plant 7900 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
   Maintenance of Plant 8100 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
   Administrative Technology Services 8200 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
   Community Services 9100 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
   Interest on Long-term Debt 9200 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
   Unallocated Depreciation/Amortization Expense* 0.00 0.00
          Total Component Unit Activities 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

General Revenues:
Taxes:
  Property Taxes, Levied for Operational Purposes 0.00
  Property Taxes, Levied for Debt Service 0.00
  Property Taxes, Levied for Capital Projects 0.00
  Local Sales Taxes 0.00

Grants and Contributions Not Restricted to Specific Programs 0.00
Investment Earnings 0.00
Miscellaneous 0.00
Special Items 0.00
Extraordinary Items 0.00
Transfers 0.00
   Total General Revenues, Special Items, Extraordinary Items and Transfers 0.00
    Change in Net Assets 0.00

Net Assets - July 1, 2005 0.00
Net Assets - June 30, 2006 0.00

*This amount excludes the depreciation/amortization that is included in the direct expenses of the various functions.

The notes to the financial statements are an integral part of this statement.
ESE 145
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DISTRICT SCHOOL BOARD OF PALM BEACH COUNTY 
STATEMENT OF REVENUES, EXPENDITURES AND Exhibit K-1
CHANGES IN FUND BALANCE - GENERAL FUND DOE Page  1
For the Fiscal Year Ended June 30, 2006 Fund 100

Account
 Number
REVENUES                        
Federal Direct:
    Federal Impact, Current Operation 3121 13,356.00
    Reserve Officers Training Corps (ROTC) 3191 712,660.59
    Miscellaneous Federal Direct 3199
     Total Federal Direct 3100 726,016.59
Federal Through State and Local:
    Medicaid 3202 3,629,771.39
    National Forest Funds 3255
    Federal Through Local 3280
    Miscellaneous Federal Through State 3299 373,203.86
     Total Federal Through State and Local 3200 4,002,975.25
State:
    Florida Education Finance Program 3310 206,886,697.00
    Workforce Development 3315 15,713,332.00
    Workforce Development Capitalization Incentive Grant 3316
    Adults with Disabilities 3318 1,508,606.00
    CO&DS Withheld for Administrative Expense 3323 107,304.87
    Categoricals:
      Florida Teachers Lead Program 3334 1,195,664.00
      Instructional Materials 3336 15,432,742.00
      District Discretionary Lottery Funds 3344 8,880,754.00
      Transportation 3354 27,127,931.00
      Class Size Reduction/Operating Funds 3355 103,666,981.00
      School Recognition Funds 3361 10,495,215.00
      Teacher Recruitment and Retention 3362
      Excellent Teaching Program 3363 3,360,745.92
      Voluntary Prekindergarten Program 3371 1,442,696.56
      Preschool Projects 3372
      Reading Programs 3373
      Public School Technology 3375 3,245,216.00
      Teacher Training 3376 1,176,575.00
      Full Service Schools 3378
     Other State:  
      Diagnostic and Learning Resources Centers 3335
      Racing Commission Funds 3341
      State Forest Funds 3342
      State License Tax 3343 322,473.76
      Other Miscellaneous State Revenue 3399 3,232,976.27
       Total State 3300 403,795,910.38
Local:
    District School Taxes 3411 739,365,432.71
    Tax Redemptions 3421
    Payment in Lieu of Taxes 3422
    Excess Fees 3423 389,445.46
    Tuition 3424
    Rent 3425 1,148,921.12
    Interest on Investments 3431 11,911,625.72
    Gain on Sale of Investments 3432 (330,221.41)
    Net Increase (Decrease) in Fair Value of Investments 3433 (226,388.39)
    Gifts, Grants and Bequests 3440
    Adult General Education Course Fees 3461 4,331.70
    Postsecondary Vocational Course Fees 3462
    Continuing Workforce Education Course Fees 3463 1,620.79
    Capital Improvement Fees 3464 70.00
    Postsecondary Lab Fees 3465
    Lifelong Learning Fees 3466
    Financial Aid Fees 3468 140.21
    Other Student Fees 3469 1,470,573.16
    Preschool Program Fees 3471 13,941.37
    Pre-K Early Intervention Fees 3472
    School Age Child Care Fees 3473 18,762,815.51
    Other School, Course and Class Fees 3479
    Miscellaneous Local:
      Bus Fees 3491 987,039.00
      Transportation Services-School Activities 3492 631,886.56
      Sale of Junk 3493 57,368.20
      Receipt of Federal Indirect Cost Rate 3494 2,801,834.38
      Other Miscellaneous Local Sources 3495 11,119,308.86
      Impact Fees 3496
      Refunds of Prior Year's Expenditures 3497 338,952.35
      Collections for Lost, Damaged and Sold Textbooks 3498 329,126.85
      Receipt of Food Service Indirect Costs 3499 1,026,380.23
       Total Local 3400 789,804,204.38
       Total Revenues 3000 1,198,329,106.60
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DISTRICT SCHOOL BOARD OF PALM BEACH COUNTY 
STATEMENT OF REVENUES, EXPENDITURES AND CHANGES Exhibit K-1
IN FUND BALANCE - GENERAL FUND (Continued) DOE Page 2
For the Fiscal Year Ended June 30, 2006 Fund 100

100 200 300 400 500 600 700

Account Employee Purchased Energy Materials Capital Other  
 Number Salaries Benefits Services Services and Supplies Outlay Expenses Totals 
EXPENDITURES
Current:
   Instruction 5000 536,726,880.14 151,463,718.58 71,414,575.92 858.24 22,180,823.89 813,385.46 13,182,156.21 795,782,398.44
   Pupil Personnel Services 6100 28,051,164.96 7,999,014.98 691,046.18 214,950.18 11,045.82 85,415.27 37,052,637.39
   Instructional Media Services 6200 11,696,352.63 3,533,225.26 492,881.86 3,006.43 319,943.73 774,565.37 133,177.28 16,953,152.56
   Instruction and Curriculum Development Services 6300 22,541,445.83 6,025,438.69 263,363.38 26.90 293,545.77 70,517.80 41,105.07 29,235,443.44
   Instructional Staff Training Services 6400 10,201,285.44 2,835,545.54 1,352,813.39 191,068.36 14,288.59 413,622.55 15,008,623.87
   Instruction Related Technology 6500 3,356,016.39 1,280,160.22 78,559.97 0.00 6,750.27 30,358.76 39,365.37 4,791,210.98
   Board 7100 2,666,362.79 666,989.10 824,039.58 28,677.10 3,823.93 619,128.08 4,809,020.58
   General Administration 7200 4,677,279.27 1,148,764.11 919,130.02 1,346.73 45,650.14 6,590.53 58,833.20 6,857,594.00
   School Administration 7300 71,577,139.40 18,812,161.09 426,194.06 644,808.68 57,321.71 70,311.08 91,587,936.02
   Facilities Acquisition and Construction 7410 2,865.73 202.04 466,215.32 48,377.19 517,660.28
   Fiscal Services 7500 2,967,020.51 849,773.38 385,855.63 60,973.25 9,086.63 97,966.59 4,370,675.99
   Food Services 7600 0.00
   Central Services 7700 8,432,741.24 2,289,247.85 1,956,384.71 65,623.47 571,667.29 20,856.76 105,362.09 13,441,883.41
   Pupil Transportation Services 7800 24,380,338.58 9,439,021.66 2,348,178.50 4,665,337.30 2,076,984.73 8,799.76 410,692.08 43,329,352.61
   Operation of Plant 7900 36,975,472.35 13,772,269.82 22,639,709.32 38,242,495.32 4,096,377.60 69,754.28 5,165,711.12 120,961,789.81
   Maintenance of Plant 8100 2,948,693.57 910,652.09 9,033,138.39 781,381.79 5,626,560.72 190,722.33 23,732,163.72 43,223,312.61
   Administrative Technology Services 8200 3,351,410.24 889,199.69 765,071.21 0.00 97,871.18 44,480.32 68,088.05 5,216,120.69
   Community Services 9100 8,996,984.64 3,473,957.18 1,380,106.17 1,086.78 1,112,888.70 225,231.18 5,686,107.20 20,876,361.85
Capital Outlay:
   Facilities Acquisition and Construction 7420 23,270.48 23,270.48
   Other Capital Outlay 9300 1,129,986.47 1,129,986.47
Debt Service:  (Function 9200)
   Redemption of Principal 710 1,357,298.77 1,357,298.77
   Interest 720 0.00
     Total Expenditures 779,549,453.71 225,389,341.28 115,437,263.61 43,761,162.96 37,569,541.59 3,552,463.37 51,266,503.73 1,256,525,730.25
Excess (Deficiency) of Revenues Over Expenditures (58,196,623.65)
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DISTRICT SCHOOL BOARD OF PALM BEACH COUNTY 

STATEMENT OF REVENUES, EXPENDITURES AND Exhibit K-1

CHANGES IN FUND BALANCE - GENERAL FUND (Continued)       DOE Page 3

For the Fiscal Year Ended June 30, 2006 Fund 100

 Account

 Number  

OTHER FINANCING SOURCES (USES)

Loans 3720 9,811,484.55

Sales of Capital Assets 3730 2,907.00

Loss Recoveries 3740 10,228,079.79

Transfers In:

   From Debt Service Funds 3620

   From Capital Projects Funds 3630 43,704,811.00

   From Special Revenue Funds 3640

   From Permanent Funds 3660

   From Internal Service Funds 3670

   From Enterprise Funds 3690

     Total Transfers In 3600 43,704,811.00

Transfers Out:  (Function 9700)

   To Debt Service Funds 920

   To Capital Projects Funds 930

   To Special Revenue Funds 940

   To Permanent Funds 960

   To Internal Service Funds 970

   To Enterprise Funds 990

     Total Transfers Out 9700 0.00

     Total Other Financing Sources (Uses) 63,747,282.34

Net Change In Fund Balance 5,550,658.69

Fund Balance, July 1, 2005 2800 93,635,190.43

Adjustments to Fund Balance 2891

Fund Balance, June 30, 2006 2700 99,185,849.12
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DISTRICT SCHOOL BOARD OF PALM BEACH COUNTY 
STATEMENT OF REVENUES, EXPENDITURES AND
CHANGES IN FUND BALANCE - SPECIAL REVENUE Exhibit K-2
FUND - FOOD SERVICES DOE Page 4
For the Fiscal Year Ended June 30, 2006 Fund 410

Account
 Number
REVENUES                       
Federal Through State:
   School Lunch Reimbursement 3261 23,071,995.83
   School Breakfast Reimbursement 3262 5,662,307.29
   After School Snack Reimbursement 3263 592,941.50
   Child Care Food Program 3264
   USDA Donated Foods 3265 2,983,437.47
   Cash in Lieu of Donated Foods 3266
   Summer Food Service Program 3267
   Nutrition Education and Training Program 3268
   Other Food Service Revenues 3269
   Miscellaneous Federal Through State 3299
     Total Federal Through State and Local 3200 32,310,682.09
State:
   School Breakfast Supplement 3337 349,182.96
   School Lunch Supplement 3338 520,008.00
   Other Miscellaneous State Revenues 3399
     Total State 3300 869,190.96
Local:
   Interest on Investments 3431 589,346.56
   Gain on Sale Of Investments 3432 (15,270.99)
    Net Increase (Decrease) in Fair Value of Investments 3433 (29,712.25)
   Gifts, Grants and Bequests 3440
   Student Lunches 3451 5,726,784.29
   Student Breakfasts 3452 474,867.30
   Adult Breakfasts/Lunches 3453 1,402,117.35
   Student and Adult a la Carte 3454 13,917,576.56
   Student Snacks 3455
   Other Food Sales 3456 1,534,706.48
   Other Miscellaneous Local Sources 3495 437,618.74
   Refunds of Prior Year's Expenditures 3497 6,511.65
     Total Local 3400 24,044,545.69
     Total Revenues 3000 57,224,418.74

ESE 348



DISTRICT SCHOOL BOARD OF PALM BEACH COUNTY 
STATEMENT OF REVENUES, EXPENDITURES AND  
CHANGES IN FUND BALANCE - SPECIAL REVENUE Exhibit K-2
FUND - FOOD SERVICES (Continued) DOE Page 5
For the Fiscal Year Ended June 30, 2006 Fund 410

Account
 Number  
EXPENDITURES (Function 7600/9300)
   Salaries 100 17,866,251.56
   Employee Benefits 200 9,883,986.75
   Purchased Services 300 3,732,809.53
   Energy Services 400 910,992.88
   Materials and Supplies 500 22,401,242.97
   Capital Outlay 600 682,598.43
   Other Expenses 700 1,586,609.24
   Other Capital Outlay  (Function 9300) 600
     Total Expenditures 57,064,491.36
Excess (Deficiency) of Revenues Over Expenditures 159,927.38
OTHER FINANCING SOURCES (USES)
Proceeds of Loans 3720
Proceeds from Sale of Capital Assets 3730
Loss Recoveries 3740 343,068.84
Transfers In:
   From General Fund 3610
   From Debt Service Funds 3620
   From Capital Projects Funds 3630
   Interfund 3650
   From Permanent Funds 3660
   From Internal Service Funds 3670
   From Enterprise Funds 3690
     Total Transfers In 3600 0.00
Transfers Out:  (Function 9700)
   To General Fund 910
   To Debt Service Funds 920
   To Capital Projects Funds 930
   Interfund 950
   To Permanent Funds 960
   To Internal Service Funds 970
   To Enterprise Funds 990
     Total Transfers Out 9700 0.00
Total Other Financing Sources (Uses) 343,068.84
Net Change in Fund Balance 502,996.22
Fund Balance, July 1, 2005 2800 16,535,886.33
Adjustments to Fund Balance 2891
Fund Balance, June 30, 2006 2700 17,038,882.55
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DISTRICT SCHOOL BOARD OF PALM BEACH COUNTY 
STATEMENT OF REVENUES, EXPENDITURES AND 
CHANGES IN FUND BALANCE - SPECIAL REVENUE Exhibit K-3
FUND - OTHER FEDERAL PROGRAMS DOE Page 6
For the Fiscal Year Ended June 30, 2006 Fund 420

Account
 Number
REVENUES                       
Federal Direct:
   Workforce Investment Act 3170
   Community Action Programs 3180
   Reserve Officers Training Corps (ROTC) 3191
   Miscellaneous Federal Direct 3199 4,932,912.78
     Total Federal Direct 3100 4,932,912.78
Federal Through State and Local:
   Vocational Education Acts 3201 1,785,336.10
   Medicaid 3202
   Workforce Investment Act 3220 75.93
   Eisenhower Math and Science 3226
   Drug Free Schools 3227
   Individuals with Disabilities Education Act 3230 37,934,278.31
   Elementary and Secondary Education Act, Title I 3240 37,581,550.00
   Adult General Education 3251 1,143,605.04
   Vocational Rehabilitation 3253
   Elementary and Secondary Education Act, Title V 3270 713,491.45
   Federal Through Local 3280
   Cuban and Haitian Refugee Program 3291 1,267,902.28
   Transition Program for Refugee Children 3292
   Emergency Immigrant Education Program 3293 3,508,675.38
   Miscellaneous Federal Through State 3299 20,017,580.98
     Total Federal Through State and Local 3200 103,952,495.47
State:
   Other Miscellaneous State Revenue 3399 3,796,803.76
     Total State 3300 3,796,803.76
Local:
   Interest on Investments 3431
   Gain on Sale of Investments 3432
   Net Increase (Decrease) in Fair Value of Investments 3433
   Gifts, Grants and Bequests 3440 8,221,455.51
   Sale of Junk 3493
   Other Miscellaneous Local Sources 3495 1,441,364.06
   Refund of Prior Year's Expenditures 3497
     Total Local 3400 9,662,819.57
     Total Revenues 3000 122,345,031.58
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DISTRICT SCHOOL BOARD OF PALM BEACH COUNTY Exhibit K-3
STATEMENT OF REVENUES, EXPENDITURES AND CHANGES IN FUND BALANCE - SPECIAL REVENUE FUND - OTHER FEDERAL PROGRAMS (Continued DOE Page 7
For the Fiscal Year Ended June 30, 2006 Fund 420

100 200 300 400 500 600 700
Account Employee Purchased Energy Materials Capital Other
Number Salaries Benefits Services Services and Supplies Outlay Expenses Totals 

EXPENDITURES
Current:
   Instruction 5000 25,257,351.43 9,280,035.87 5,682,632.28 2,396.98 7,392,492.46 3,311,200.21 1,043,956.91 51,970,066.14
   Pupil Personnel Services 6100 7,932,150.40 2,453,279.09 1,803,953.72 150.36 568,344.42 88,119.59 96,384.68 12,942,382.26
   Instructional Media Services 6200 3,938.20 61,932.38 65,870.58
   Instruction and Curriculum Development Services 6300 14,701,767.75 4,434,633.08 1,154,648.36 2,836,608.91 240,642.21 220,754.27 23,589,054.58
   Instructional Staff Training Service 6400 8,430,123.37 2,236,900.31 3,444,749.46 3,504,059.71 186,349.49 290,972.06 18,093,154.40
   Instruction Related Technology 6500 235,439.18 100,766.90 336,206.08
   Board 7100 0.00
   General Administration 7200 2,801,834.38 2,801,834.38
   School Administration 7300 129,799.79 14,003.68 460,698.14 51,912.57 123,968.06 7,702.24 788,084.48
   Facilities Acquisition and Constructio 7410 169,209.02 55,195.76 224,404.78
   Fiscal Services 7500 97,605.96 97,605.96
   Food Services 7600 0.00
   Central Services 7700 159,676.09 46,131.71 134,843.72 44,880.62 576.00 386,108.14
   Pupil Transportation Service 7800 151,899.57 3,986.34 2,153.64 1,081,559.50 1,239,599.05
   Operation of Plan 7900 1,031,553.03 378,656.61 155,330.85 34,823.05 61,222.15 726.00 286,691.39 1,949,003.08
   Maintenance of Plan 8100 38,215.80 38,215.80
   Administrative Technology Service 8200 0.00
   Community Services 9100 1,411,025.33 355,574.85 1,541,298.40 74,739.63 24,254.90 101,705.62 3,508,598.73
Capital Outlay
   Facilities Acquisition and Constructio 7420 1,206,349.00 1,206,349.00
   Other Capital Outlay 9300 2,421,907.38 2,421,907.38
Debt Service:  (Function 9200)
   Redemption of Principa 710 0.00
   Interest 720 0.00
     Total Expenditures 59,288,886.37 19,299,982.10 14,835,085.28 41,356.73 14,540,352.31 7,720,644.98 5,932,137.05 121,658,444.82
Excess (Deficiency) of Revenues over Expenditures 686,586.76
OTHER FINANCING SOURCES (USES)
Loans 3720
Sales of Capital Assets 3730
Loss Recoveries 3740
Transfers In:  
   From General Fund 3610
   From Debt Service Funds 3620
   From Capital Projects Fund 3630
    Interfund 3650
   From Permanent Funds 3660
   From Internal Service Funds 3670
   From Enterprise Funds 3690
       Total Transfers In 3600 0.00
Transfers Out:  (Function 9700
    To the General Fund 910
    To Debt Service Funds 920
    To Capital Projects Funds 930
    Interfund 950
    To Permanent Funds 960
    To Internal Service Funds 970
    To Enterprise Funds 990
       Total Transfers Ou 9700 0.00
Total Other Financing Sources (Uses 0.00
Net Change in Fund Balance 686,586.76
Fund Balance, July 1, 2005 2800 2,294,556.27
Adjustments to Fund Balance 2891
Fund Balance, June 30, 2006 2700 2,981,143.03
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DISTRICT SCHOOL BOARD OF PALM BEACH COUNTY 
COMBINING STATEMENT OF REVENUES, EXPENDITURES AND 
CHANGES IN FUND BALANCE - SPECIAL REVENUE FUND - Exhibit K-4
MISCELLANEOUS DOE Page 8
For the Fiscal Year Ended June 30, 2006 FUND 490

Account
Number

REVENUES
   Interest on Investments 3431
   Gain on Sale of Investments 3432
   Net Increase (Decrease) in Fair Value of Investments 3433
   Gifts, Grants and Bequests 3440
   Other Miscellaneous Local Sources 3495
     Total Revenues 3000 0.00
EXPENDITURES
Current:
   Instruction 5000
   Pupil Personnel Services 6100
   Instructional Media Services 6200
   Instruction and Curriculum Development Services   6300
   Instructional Staff Training Services 6400
   Instruction Related Technology 6500
   Board 7100
   General Administration 7200
   School Administration 7300
   Facilities Acquisition and Construction 7410
   Fiscal Services 7500
   Central Services 7700
   Pupil Transportation Services 7800
   Operation of Plant 7900
   Maintenance of Plant 8100
   Administrative Technology Services 8200
   Community Services 9100
Capital Outlay:
   Facilities Acquisition and Construction 7420
   Other Capital Outlay 9300
     Total Expenditures 0.00
Excess (Deficiency) of Revenues Over Expenditures 0.00
OTHER FINANCING SOURCES (USES)
   Loss Recoveries 3740
Transfers In:  
   From General Fund 3610
   From Debt Service Funds 3620
   From Capital Projects Funds 3630
   Interfund 3650
   From Permanent Funds 3660
   From Internal Service Funds 3670
   From Enterprise Funds 3690
     Total Transfers In 3600 0.00
Transfers Out:  (Function 9700)
   To General Fund 910
   To Debt Service Funds 920
   To Capital Projects Funds 930
   Interfund 950
   To Permanent Funds 960
   To Internal Service Funds 970
   To Enterprise Funds 990
     Total Transfers Out 9700 0.00
     Total Other Financing Sources (Uses) 0.00
Net Change in Fund Balance 0.00
Fund Balance, July 1, 2005 2800
Adjustments to Fund Balance 2891
Fund Balance, June 30, 2006 2700
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DISTRICT SCHOOL BOARD OF PALM BEACH COUNTY
COMBINING STATEMENT OF REVENUES, EXPENDITURES AND CHANGES IN FUND BALANCES - DEBT SERVICE FUNDS Exhibit K-5
For the Fiscal Year Ended June 30, 2006  DOE Page 9

SBE/COBI Special Act Section 1011.14/1011.15 Motor Vehicle District Other Debt

 
Account 
Number

Bonds                  
(210)

Bonds                 
(220)

F.S. Loans               
(230)

Revenue Bonds           
(240)

Bonds                  
(250)

Service                 
(290) Totals 

REVENUES
CO & DS Distributed 3321 0.00
CO & DS Withheld for SBE/COBI Bonds 3322 5,772,720.27 5,772,720.27
Cost of Issuing SBE/COBI Bonds 3324 0.00
Interest on Undistributed CO&DS 3325 0.00
SBE/COBI Bond Interest 3326 0.00
Racing Commission Funds 3341 0.00
Other Miscellaneous State Revenue 3399 0.00
   Total State Sources 3300 5,772,720.27 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 5,772,720.27

District Interest and Sinking Taxes 3412 27,904,620.45 27,904,620.45
Local Sales Tax 3418 0.00
Tax Redemptions 3421 0.00
Payments in Lieu of Taxes 3422 0.00
Excess Fees 3423 0.00
Interest on Investments 3431 974,706.42 1,710,543.64 2,685,250.06
Gain on Sale of Investments 3432 (26,960.48) 22,486.15 (4,474.33)
Net Increase (Decrease) in Fair Value of Investments 3433 (51,750.02) (96,472.81) (148,222.83)
Gifts, Grants, and Bequests 3440 0.00
Miscellaneous Local Revenues 3495 0.00
Impact Fees 3496 0.00
Refunds of Prior Year Expenditures 3497 0.00
   Total Local Sources 3400 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 28,800,616.37 1,636,556.98 30,437,173.35
   Total Revenues 3000 5,772,720.27 0.00 0.00 0.00 28,800,616.37 1,636,556.98 36,209,893.62
EXPENDITURES (Function 9200)
Redemption of Principal 710 3,605,000.00 25,280,000.00 28,295,600.00 57,180,600.00
Interest 720 2,270,568.75 3,229,475.00 62,544,325.39 68,044,369.14
Dues and Fees 730 545,975.12 2,256,532.52 2,802,507.64
Miscellaneous Expenses 790 0.00
   Total Expenditures 5,875,568.75 0.00 0.00 0.00 29,055,450.12 93,096,457.91 128,027,476.78
Excess (Deficiency) of Revenues Over Expenditures (102,848.48) 0.00 0.00 0.00 (254,833.75) (91,459,900.93) (91,817,583.16)
OTHER FINANCING SOURCES (USES)
Sale of Bonds 3710 0.00
Premium on Sale of Bonds 3791 0.00
Proceeds of Refunding Bonds 3715 0.00
Premium on Refunding Bonds 3792 0.00
Proceeds of Loans 3720 0.00
Proceeds of Certificates of Participation 3750 0.00
Premium on Certificates of Participation 3793 678,515.45 678,515.45
Proceeds of Forward Supply Contract 3760 0.00
Payments to Refunded Bond Escrow Agent  (Function 9299) 760 (77,204,400.00) (77,204,400.00)
Discounts on Sale of Bonds (Function 9299) 891 0.00
Discounts on Refunding Bonds (Function 9299) 892 0.00
Discounts on Certificates of Participation (Function 9299) 893 0.00
Transfers In:
   From General Fund 3610 0.00
   From Capital Projects Funds 3630 101,719,850.59 101,719,850.59
   From Special Revenue Funds 3640 0.00
    Interfund 3650 0.00
   From Permanent Funds 3660 0.00
   From Internal Service Funds 3670 0.00
   From Enterprise Funds 3690 0.00
     Total Transfers In 3600 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 101,719,850.59 101,719,850.59
Transfers Out:  (Function 9700)
   To General Fund 910 0.00
   To Capital Projects Funds 930 0.00
   To Special Revenue Funds 940 0.00
    Interfund 950 0.00
   To Permanent Funds 960 0.00
   To Internal Service Funds 970 0.00
   To Enterprise Funds 990 0.00
     Total Transfers Out 9700 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
     Total Other Financing Sources (Uses) 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 25,193,966.04 25,193,966.04
   Net Change in Fund Balances (102,848.48) 0.00 0.00 0.00 (254,833.75) (66,265,934.89) (66,623,617.12)
Fund Balances, July 1, 2005 2800 1,141,454.12 33,558,741.61 161,130,128.41 195,830,324.14
Adjustments to Fund Balances 2891 0.00
Fund Balances, June 30, 2006 2700 1,038,605.64 33,303,907.86 94,864,193.52 129,206,707.02
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DISTRICT SCHOOL BOARD OF PALM BEACH COUNTY 
COMBINING STATEMENT OF REVENUES, EXPENDITURES AND CHANGES IN FUND BALANCES - CAPITAL PROJECTS FUNDS Exhibit K-6
For the Fiscal Year Ended June 30, 2006 DOE Page 10

Capital Outlay Special Act Bonds
Section 1011.14/1011.15 

F.S. Public Education Capital District
Account Bond Issues (COBI) (Racetrack) Loans Outlay (PECO) Bonds
Number (310) (320) (330) (340) (350)

REVENUES
Miscellaneous Federal Direct 3199
Miscellaneous Federal Through State 3299
CO&DS Distributed 3321
Interest on Undistributed CO&DS 3325
SBE/COBI Bond Interest 3326
Racing Commission Funds 3341
Public Education Capital Outlay (PECO) 3391 13,853,765.00
Classrooms First Program 3392
School Infrastructure Thrift Program 3393
Effort Index Grant 3394
Smart Schools Small County Assistance Program 3395
Class Size Reduction/Capital Funds 3396
Charter School Capital Outlay Funding 3397
Other Miscellaneous State Revenue 3399
   Total State Sources 3300 0.00 0.00 0.00 13,853,765.00 0.00

District Local Capital Improvement Tax 3413
Local Sales Tax 3418
Tax Redemptions 3421
Interest on Investments 3431
Gain on Sale of Investments 3432
Net Increase (Decrease) in Fair Value of Investments 3433
Gifts, Grants, and Bequests 3440
Other Miscellaneous Local Sources 3495
Impact Fees 3496
   Total Local Sources 3400 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
   Total Revenues 3000 0.00 0.00 0.00 13,853,765.00 0.00
EXPENDITURES  (Function 7400)
Library Books 610
Audio-Visual Materials (Non-consumable) 620 9,104.87
Buildings and Fixed Equipment 630 8,898.20 6,777,810.00
Furniture, Fixtures and Equipment 640 6,640.29
Motor Vehicles (Including Buses) 650
Land 660
Improvements Other than Buildings 670 530,214.02
Remodeling and Renovations 680 4,283,175.24
Computer Software 690 771.90
Debt Service  (Function 9200)
  Redemption of Principal 710
  Interest 720
  Dues and Fees 730
  Miscellaneous Expenses 790
     Total Expenditures 8,898.20 0.00 0.00 11,607,716.32 0.00
Excess (Deficiency) of Revenues Over Expenditures (8,898.20) 0.00 0.00 2,246,048.68 0.00
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DISTRICT SCHOOL BOARD OF PALM BEACH COUNTY 
COMBINING STATEMENT OF REVENUES, EXPENDITURES AND CHANGES IN FUND BALANCES - CAPITAL PROJECTS FUNDS (Continued) Exhibit K-6
For the Fiscal Year Ended June 30, 2006 DOE Page 11

Account
Capital Outlay and Debt 

Service Funds
Capital Improvement 

Section 1011.71(2) F.S.
Voted Capital 
Improvement Other Capital Projects

Number (360) (370) (380) (390) Totals
REVENUES
Miscellaneous Federal Direct 3199 0.00
Miscellaneous Federal Through State 3299 0.00
CO&DS Distributed 3321 1,100,312.26 1,100,312.26
Interest on Undistributed CO&DS 3325 87,886.74 87,886.74
SBE/COBI Bond Interest 3326 0.00
Racing Commission Funds 3341 0.00
Public Education Capital Outlay (PECO) 3391 13,853,765.00
Classrooms First Program 3392 0.00
School Infrastructure Thrift Program 3393 0.00
Effort Index Grant 3394 0.00
Smart Schools Small County Assistance Program 3395 0.00
Class Size Reduction/Capital Funds 3396 14,285,750.00 14,285,750.00
Charter School Capital Outlay Funding 3397 0.00
Other Miscellaneous State Revenue 3399 0.00
   Total State Sources 3300 1,188,199.00 0.00 0.00 14,285,750.00 29,327,714.00

District Local Capital Improvement Tax 3413 251,364,672.18 251,364,672.18
Local Sales Tax 3418 119,101,122.03 119,101,122.03
Tax Redemptions 3421 0.00
Interest on Investments 3431 8,929.22 10,064,272.42 15,548,787.76 25,621,989.40
Gain on Sale of Investments 3432 (283,531.15) (40,983.03) (324,514.18)
Net Increase (Decrease) in Fair Value of Investments 3433 (118,001.64) 141,825.70 23,824.06
Gifts, Grants, and Bequests 3440 0.00
Other Miscellaneous Local Sources 3495 2,331,084.74 2,331,084.74
Impact Fees 3496 28,063,000.00 28,063,000.00
   Total Local Sources 3400 8,929.22 261,027,411.81 0.00 165,144,837.20 426,181,178.23
   Total Revenues 3000 1,197,128.22 261,027,411.81 0.00 179,430,587.20 455,508,892.23
EXPENDITURES  (Function 7400)
Library Books 610 951,039.90 350,714.93 1,301,754.83
Audio-Visual Materials (Non-consumable) 620 23,444.59 50,121.95 82,671.41
Buildings and Fixed Equipment 630 2,396,524.59 29,082,342.20 302,499,722.30 340,765,297.88
Furniture, Fixtures and Equipment 640 19,214,385.75 15,969,678.51 35,190,704.55
Motor Vehicles (Including Buses) 650 8,230,026.00 827,247.05 9,057,273.05
Land 660 15,024,350.35 22,106,470.19 37,130,820.54
Improvements Other than Buildings 670 3,747,350.12 2,157,158.76 6,434,722.90
Remodeling and Renovations 680 582,562.08 43,610,224.32 19,911,640.60 68,387,602.24
Computer Software 690 5,955,708.51 10,236,787.61 16,193,268.02
Debt Service  (Function 9200)
  Redemption of Principal 710 2,194,201.00 901,153.63 3,095,354.63
  Interest 720 7,504,467.65 7,504,467.65
  Dues and Fees 730 2,884,707.43 2,884,707.43
  Miscellaneous Expenses 790 0.00
     Total Expenditures 2,979,086.67 128,033,072.74 0.00 385,399,870.61 528,028,645.13
Excess (Deficiency) of Revenues Over Expenditures (1,781,958.45) 132,994,339.07 0.00 (205,969,283.41) (72,519,752.90)
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DISTRICT SCHOOL BOARD OF PALM BEACH COUNTY 
COMBINING STATEMENT OF REVENUES, EXPENDITURES AND CHANGES IN FUND BALANCES - CAPITAL PROJECTS FUNDS (Continued) Exhibit K-6
For the Fiscal Year Ended June 30, 2006 DOE Page 12

Capital Outlay Special Act Bonds
Section 

1011.14/1011.15 F.S.
Public Education 

Capital District
Account Bond Issues (COBI) (Racetrack) Loans Outlay (PECO) Bonds

 Number (310) (320) (330) (340) (350)
OTHER FINANCING SOURCES (USES)  
Sale of Bonds 3710
Premium on Sale of Bonds 3791
Proceeds of Refunding Bonds 3715
Premium on  Refunding Bonds 3792
Loans 3720
Sales of Capital Assets 3730
Loss Recoveries 3740
Proceeds of Certificates of Participation 3750
Premium on Certificates of Participation 3793
Proceeds of Forward Supply Contract 3760
Proceeds from Special Facilities Construction Advance 3770
Payments to Refunded Bond Escrow Agent (Function 9299) 760
Discounts on Sale of Bonds (Function 9299) 891
Discounts on Refunding Bonds (Function 9299) 892
Discounts on Certificates of Participation (Function 9299) 893
Transfers In:
   From General Fund 3610
   From Debt Service Funds 3620
   From Special Revenue Funds 3640
   Interfund 3650
   From Permanent Funds 3660
   From Internal Service Funds 3670
   From Enterprise Funds 3690
     Total Transfers In 3600 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
Transfers Out:  (Function 9700)
   To General Fund 910 (1,000,000.00)
   To Debt Service Funds 920
   To Special Revenue Funds 940
   Interfund 950
   To Permanent Funds 960
   To Internal Service Funds 970
   To Enterprise Funds 990
     Total Transfers Out 9700 0.00 0.00 0.00 (1,000,000.00) 0.00
     Total Other Financing Sources (Uses 0.00 0.00 0.00 (1,000,000.00) 0.00
Net Change in Fund Balances (8,898.79) 0.00 0.00 1,246,048.68 0.00
Fund Balances, July 1, 2005 2800 8,898.79 7,346,037.65
Adjustments to Fund Balances 2891
Fund Balances, June 30, 2006 2700 0.00 8,592,086.33
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DISTRICT SCHOOL BOARD OF PALM BEACH COUNTY 
COMBINING STATEMENT OF REVENUES, EXPENDITURES AND CHANGES IN FUND BALANCES - CAPITAL PROJECTS FUNDS (Continued) Exhibit K-6
For the Fiscal Year Ended June 30, 2006 DOE Page 13

Account
Capital Outlay and Debt

Service Funds
Section 1011.71(2) 

F.S.
Voted Capital 
Improvement Other Capital Projects

 Number (360) (370) (380)  (390) Totals
OTHER FINANCING SOURCES (USES)  
Sale of Bonds 3710 0.00
Premium on Sale of Bonds 3791 0.00
Proceeds of Refunding Bonds 3715 0.00
Premium on  Refunding Bonds 3792 0.00
Loans 3720 6,474,602.00 6,474,602.00
Sales of Capital Assets 3730 2,050,567.30 2,050,567.30
Loss Recoveries 3740 13,524,608.97 13,524,608.97
Proceeds of Certificates of Participation 3750 224,165,308.00 224,165,308.00
Premium on Certificates of Participation 3793 5,697,886.65 5,697,886.65
Proceeds of Forward Supply Contract 3760 0.00
Proceeds from Special Facilities Construction Advance 3770 0.00
Payments to Refunded Bond Escrow Agent (Function 9299) 760 0.00
Discounts on Sale of Bonds (Function 9299) 891 0.00
Discounts on Refunding Bonds (Function 9299) 892 0.00
Discounts on Certificates of Participation (Function 9299) 893 0.00
Transfers In:
   From General Fund 3610 0.00
   From Debt Service Funds 3620 0.00
   From Special Revenue Funds 3640 0.00
   Interfund 3650 0.00
   From Permanent Funds 3660 0.00
   From Internal Service Funds 3670 0.00
   From Enterprise Funds 3690 0.00
     Total Transfers In 3600 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
Transfers Out:  (Function 9700)
   To General Fund 910 (42,704,811.00) (43,704,811.00)
   To Debt Service Funds 920 (97,312,726.39) (4,407,124.20) (101,719,850.59)
   To Special Revenue Funds 940 0.00
   Interfund 950 0.00
   To Permanent Funds 960 0.00
   To Internal Service Funds 970 0.00
   To Enterprise Funds 990 0.00
     Total Transfers Out 9700 0.00 (140,017,537.39) 0.00 (4,407,124.20) (145,424,661.59)
     Total Other Financing Sources (Uses 0.00 (140,017,537.39) 0.00 247,505,848.72 106,488,311.33
Net Change in Fund Balances (1,781,958.45) (7,023,198.32) 0.00 41,536,565.31 33,968,558.43
Fund Balances, July 1, 2005 2800 1,781,958.45 136,139,665.51 256,675,607.49 401,952,167.89
Adjustments to Fund Balances 2891 0.00
Fund Balances, June 30, 2006 2700 0.00 129,116,467.19 298,212,171.80 435,920,725.32
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DISTRICT SCHOOL BOARD OF PALM BEACH COUNTY 
COMBINING STATEMENT OF REVENUES, EXPENDITURES Exhibit K-7
AND CHANGES IN FUND BALANCE - PERMANENT FUND DOE Page 14
For the Fiscal Year Ended June 30, 2006 FUND 000

Account
Number

REVENUES
Federal Direct 3100
Federal Through State and Local 3200
State Sources 3300
Local Sources 3400
     Total Revenues 0.00
EXPENDITURES
Current:
   Instruction 5000
   Pupil Personnel Services 6100
   Instructional Media Services 6200
   Instruction and Curriculum Development Services   6300
   Instructional Staff Training Services 6400
   Instruction Related Technology 6500
   Board 7100
   General Administration 7200
   School Administration 7300
   Facilities Acquisition and Construction 7410
   Fiscal Services 7500
   Central Services 7700
   Pupil Transportation Services 7800
   Operation of Plant 7900
   Maintenance of Plant 8100
   Administrative Technology Services 8200
   Community Services 9100
Capital Outlay:
   Facilities Acquisition and Construction 7420
   Other Capital Outlay 9300
Debt Service: (Function 9200)
   Retirement of Principal 710
   Interest 720
     Total Expenditures 0.00
Excess (Deficiency) of Revenues Over Expenditures 0.00
OTHER FINANCING SOURCES (USES)
Sales of Capital Assets 3730
Loss Recoveries 3740
Transfers In
   From General Fund 3610
   From Debt Service Funds 3620
   From Capital Projects Funds 3630
   From Special Revenue Funds 3640
   From Internal Service Funds 3670
   From Enterprise Funds 3690
     Total Transfers In 3600 0.00
Transfers Out  (Function 9700)
   To General Fund 910
   To Debt Service Funds 920
   To Capital Projects Funds 930
   To Special Revenue Funds 940
   To Internal Service Funds 970
   To Enterprise Funds 990
     Total Transfers Out 9700 0.00
     Total Other Financing Sources (Uses) 0.00
Net Change in Fund Balance 0.00
Fund Balance, July 1, 2005 2800
Adjustments to Fund Balance 2891
Fund Balance, June 30, 2006 2700
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DISTRICT SCHOOL BOARD OF PALM BEACH COUNTY 
COMBINING STATEMENT OF REVENUES, EXPENSES AND CHANGES IN FUND NET ASSETS - ENTERPRISE FUNDS 
For the Fiscal Year Ended June 30, 2006 Exhibit K-8

DOE Page 15
Self Self Self Self Self

Insurance Insurance Insurance Insurance Insurance
Account Consortium Consortium Consortium Consortium Consortium Other Other

 Number (911) (912) (913) (914) (915) (921) (922) Totals
OPERATING REVENUES
Charges for Services 3481 0.00
Charges for Sales 3482 0.00
Premium Revenue 3484 0.00
Other Operating Revenues 3489 0.00
   Total Operating Revenues 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
OPERATING EXPENSES (Function 9900)
Salaries 100 0.00
Employee Benefits 200 0.00
Purchased Services 300 0.00
Energy Services 400 0.00
Materials and Supplies 500 0.00
Capital Outlay 600 0.00
Other Expenses 700 0.00
Depreciation 780 0.00
   Total Operating Expenses 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
Operating Income (Loss) 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
NONOPERATING REVENUES (EXPENSES)
Interest on Investments 3431 0.00
Gain on Sale of Investments 3432 0.00
Net Increase (Decrease) in Fair Value of Investments 3433 0.00
Gifts, Grants and Bequests 3440 0.00
Loss Recoveries 3740 0.00
Gain on Disposition of Assets 3780 0.00
Interest Expense (Function 9900) 720 0.00
Miscellaneous Expense (Function 9900) 790 0.00
Loss on Disposition of Assets (Function 9900) 810 0.00
   Total Nonoperating Revenues (Expenses) 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
Income (Loss) Before Operating Transfers 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
Transfers In:
   From General Fund 3610 0.00
   From Debt Service Funds 3620 0.00
   From Capital Projects Funds 3630 0.00
   From Special Revenue Funds 3640 0.00
   Interfund 3650 0.00
   From Permanent Funds 3660 0.00
   From Internal Service Funds 3670 0.00
     Total Transfers In 3600 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
Transfers Out:  (Function 9700)
   To General Fund 910 0.00
   To Debt Service Funds 920 0.00
   To Capital Projects Funds 930 0.00
   To Special Revenue Funds 940 0.00
   Interfund 950 0.00
   To Permanent Funds 960 0.00
   To Internal Service Funds 970 0.00
     Total Transfers Out 9700 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
Change in Net Assets 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
Net Assets, July 1, 2005 2880 0.00
Adjustments to Net Assets 2896 0.00
Net Assets, June 30, 2006 2780 0.00

ESE 348



DISTRICT SCHOOL BOARD OF PALM BEACH COUNTY 
COMBINING STATEMENT OF REVENUES, EXPENSES AND CHANGES IN FUND NET ASSETS - INTERNAL SERVICE FUNDS
For the Fiscal Year Ended June 30, 2006

Exhibit K-9
DOE Page 16

Maintenance Self Self Self Self Consortium Other Internal
Account Service Insurance Insurance Insurance Insurance Programs Service

 Number (794) (712) (713) (714) (715) (731) (791) Totals
OPERATING REVENUES
Charges for Services 3481 27,548,843.51 27,548,843.51
Charges for Sales 3482 0.00
Premium Revenue 3484 0.00
Other Operating Revenue 3489 0.00
   Total Operating Revenues 27,548,843.51 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 27,548,843.51
OPERATING EXPENSES (Function 9900)
Salaries 100 20,779,947.63 20,779,947.63
Employee Benefits 200 6,733,569.14 6,733,569.14
Purchased Services 300 0.00
Energy Services 400 0.00
Materials and Supplies 500 0.00
Capital Outlay 600 0.00
Other Expenses 700 131,188.73 131,188.73
Depreciation 780 0.00
   Total Operating Expenses 27,644,705.50 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 27,644,705.50
Operating Income (Loss) (95,861.99) 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 (95,861.99)
NONOPERATING REVENUES (EXPENSES)
Interest on Investments 3431 55,924.36 55,924.36
Gain on Sale of Investments 3432 (1,329.03) (1,329.03)
Net Increase (Decrease) in Fair Value of Investments 3433 291.47 291.47
Gifts, Grants and Bequests 3440 0.00
Loss Recoveries 3740 41,204.28 41,204.28
Gain on Disposition of Assets 3780 0.00
Interest Expense (Function 9900) 720 0.00
Miscellaneous Expense (Function 9900) 790 0.00
Loss on Disposition of Assets (Function 9900) 810 0.00
   Total Nonoperating Revenues (Expenses) 96,091.08 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 96,091.08
Income (Loss) Before Operating Transfers 229.09 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 229.09
Transfers In:
   From General Fund 3610 0.00
   From Debt Service Funds 3620 0.00
   From Capital Projects Funds 3630 0.00
   From Special Revenue Funds 3640 0.00
   Interfund 3650 0.00
   From Permanent Funds 3660 0.00
   From Enterprise Funds 3690 0.00
     Total Transfers In 3600 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
Transfers Out:  (Function 9700)
   To General Fund 910 0.00
   To Debt Service Funds 920 0.00
   To Capital Projects Funds 930 0.00
   To Special Revenue Funds 940 0.00
   Interfund 950 0.00
   To Permanent Funds 960 0.00
   To Enterprise Funds 990 0.00
     Total Transfers Out 9700 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
Change in Net Assets 229.09 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 229.09
Net Assets, July 1, 2005 2880 24,763.67 24,763.67
Adjustments to Net Assets 2896 0.00
Net Assets, June 30, 2006 2780 24,992.76 24,992.76
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DISTRICT SCHOOL BOARD OF PALM BEACH COUNTY 
SCHOOL INTERNAL FUNDS Exhibit K-10
COMBINING STATEMENT OF CHANGES IN ASSETS AND LIABILITIES DOE Page 17
June 30, 2006 Fund 891

 Account Balance Additions Deductions Balance
 Number July 1, 2005 June 30, 2006
ASSETS  
Cash 1110 12,141,492.84 68,057,178.41 66,523,959.96 13,674,711.29
Investments 1160 0.00
Accounts Receivable, Net 1130 778,134.15 599,071.12 778,134.15 599,071.12
Interest Receivable 1170 0.00
Due From Other Funds:
  Budgetary Funds 1141 0.00
Inventory 1150 0.00
Due from Other Agencies 1220 0.00

  Total Assets 12,919,626.99 68,656,249.53 67,302,094.11 14,273,782.41

LIABILITIES
Salaries, Benefits and Payroll Taxes Payable 2110 0.00
Payroll Deductions and Withholdings 2170 0.00
Accounts Payable 2120 25,805.03 69,123.95 25,805.03 69,123.95
Due to Budgetary Funds 2161 399,459.51 340,228.19 399,459.51 340,228.19
Internal Accounts Payable 2290 12,494,362.45 68,246,897.39 66,876,829.57 13,864,430.27

  Total Liabilities 12,919,626.99 68,656,249.53 67,302,094.11 14,273,782.41
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DISTRICT SCHOOL BOARD OF PALM BEACH COUNTY Exhibit K-11
SCHEDULE OF LONG-TERM LIABILITIES DOE Page 18
June 30, 2006 Fund 601
 Governmental Business-type

Activities Activities
Account Total Balance Total Balance 

 Number June 30, 2006 [1] June 30, 2006 [1] Total

Notes Payable 2310 0.00
Obligations Under Capital Leases 2315 4,316,401.00 4,316,401.00
Bonds Payable 2320 97,990,000.00 97,990,000.00
Liability for Compensated Absences 2330 153,087,997.70 153,087,997.70
Certificates of Participation Payable 2340 1,641,813,634.00 1,641,813,634.00
Estimated Liability for Long-term Claims 2350 44,661,966.29 44,661,966.29
Estimated PECO Advance Payable 2370 0.00
Other Long-term Liabilities 2380 0.00
   Total Long-term Liabilities 1,941,869,998.99 0.00 1,941,869,998.99

[1]  Include total current and noncurrent liability balances at June 30, 2006
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DISTRICT SCHOOL BOARD OF PALM BEACH COUNTY 
SCHEDULE OF STATE CATEGORICAL PROGRAMS
REPORT OF FUNDS AVAILABLE AND EXPENDITURES  Exhibit K-12
For the Fiscal Year Ended June 30, 2006 DOE Page 19

CATEGORICAL PROGRAMS Grant Unexpended Returned Revenues Expenditures Flexibility [3] Balance June 30, 2006

(Revenue Number)  [Footnote] Number June 30, 2005 To DOE  2005-06  2005-06  2005-06 Encumbered Unencumbered

Class Size Reduction/Operating Funds (3355) 94740 103,666,981.00 103,666,981.00

Class Size Reduction/Capital Funds (3396) 91050 32,023,005.53 14,285,750.00 23,831,015.09 8,238,842.59 14,238,897.85

Comprehensive K-12 Reading Plan (FEFP Earmark) 90800 5,915,256.00 5,347,324.07 13,447.80 554,484.13

Excellent Teaching (3363) 90570 3,360,745.92 3,360,745.92

Florida Teacher Lead Program (3334) 97580 14,676.19 1,195,664.00 1,201,520.00 8,820.19

Instructional Materials (3336) [1] 90880 14,473,197.00 14,473,197.00

Library Media (3336) [1] 90881 71,710.82 959,545.00 1,020,086.75 11,169.07

Preschool Projects (3372) 97950

Public School Technology (3375) 90320 3,245,216.00 3,245,216.00

Safe Schools (FEFP Earmark) [2] 90803 5,563,217.00 5,563,217.00

Salary Bonus Outstanding Teachers in D and  F Schools 94030

School Recognition/Merit Schools (3361) 92040 1,224,713.53 10,495,215.00 10,580,945.60 9,716.49 1,129,266.44

Supplemental Academic Instruction (FEFP Earmark) 91280 35,204,654.00 35,204,654.00

Teacher Recruitment and Retention (3362) 93460

Teacher Training (3376) 91290 1,176,575.00 1,176,575.00

Transportation (3354)  90830 27,127,931.00 27,127,931.00

Voluntary Prekindergarten - School Year Program (3371) 96440 1,281,396.40 968,721.20 312,675.20

Voluntary Prekindergarten - Summer Program (3371) 96441 161,300.16 161,300.16

[1]    Report the Library Media portion of the Instructional Materials allocation under the line "Library Media."
[2]    Combine all programs funded from the Safe Schools allocation under one line "Safe Schools."
[3]    Report the amount of funds transferred from each program to maintain board-specified academic classroom instruction.
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DISTRICT SCHOOL BOARD OF PALM BEACH COUNTY 
SCHEDULE OF SELECTED SUBOBJECT EXPENDITURES Exhibit K-13
For the Fiscal Year Ended June 30, 2006 DOE Page 20

Sub- General Special Revenue Special Revenue
Object Fund Fund - Food Services Fund - Other

ENERGY EXPENDITURES:
  Natural Gas     410 514,175.43
  Bottled Gas     420 260,151.62 150.36
  Electricity   430 37,197,124.22 859,804.30 34,823.05
  Heating Oil    440 35,757.42
     Total  38,007,208.69 859,804.30 34,973.41

ENERGY EXPENDITURES FOR PUPIL
TRANSPORTATION:
  Gasoline    450 52,795.44 3,361.24
  Diesel 460 4,612,541.86 625.10
  Oil & Grease   540 65,784.62 53.32
     Total  4,731,121.92 4,039.66

Sub- General Special Revenue Capital Projects
Object Fund Fund - Other Funds

EXPENDITURES FOR SCHOOL BUS(ES)
 AND SCHOOL BUS REPLACEMENT(S):
   Bus(es)    651 8,268,696.00
EXPENDITURES FOR CAPITALIZED
 AUDIO VISUAL MATERIALS:
   Audio Visual Materials 621 27,023.46 1,060.00
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Sub- General Special Revenue
Object Fund Fund - Other

Teacher Salaries 
  Basic Programs 101, 102, and 103 (Function 5100) 120 285,647,025.24 0.00
  Basic Programs 101, 102, and 103 (Function 5100) 140 0.00 0.00
  Basic Programs 101, 102, and 103 (Function 5100) 750 23,788.96 0.00
     Total Basic Program Salaries 285,670,814.20 0.00
  Other Programs 130 (ESOL) (Function 5100) 120 28,925,194.35 0.00
  Other Programs 130 (ESOL) (Function 5100) 140 0.00 0.00
  Other Programs 130 (ESOL) (Function 5100) 750 157.50 0.00
     Total Other Program Salaries 28,925,351.85 0.00
  ESE Programs 111, 112, 113, 254, and 255 (Function 5200) 120 83,774,067.33 476,456.02
  ESE Programs 111, 112, 113, 254, and 255 (Function 5200) 140 0.00 0.00
  ESE Programs 111, 112, 113, 254, and 255 (Function 5200) 750 62,547.59 75,171.70
     Total ESE Program Salaries 83,836,614.92 551,627.72
  Career Program 300 (Function 5300) 120 19,604,958.17 0.00
  Career Program 300 (Function 5300) 140 0.00 0.00
  Career Program 300 (Function 5300) 750 913.50 0.00
     Total Career Program Salaries 19,605,871.67 0.00

Sub- General Special Revenue
Textbooks (used for classroom instruction) Object Fund Fund - Other
  Textbooks (Function 5000) 520 14,109,837.99 346,874.29
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DISTRICT SCHOOL BOARD OF  PALM BEACH  COUNTY

Grantor/Program CFDA Number
Amount of 

Expenditures
A. FEDERAL DIRECT SOURCES

Impact Aid 84.041 13,356.00$             
Twenty-first Century Community Learning Centers 84.287 1,133,638.39           
Foreign Languages Assistance 84.293

93.938
339,373.24             

Total Federal Direct 1,486,367.63$         
B. FEDERAL THROUGH STATE

U.S. Department of Agriculture:
Food Donation 10.550 2,983,437.47           
School Breakfast Program 10.553 5,662,307.29
National School Lunch Program (NSLP) 10.555 23,664,937.33         
Summer Food Service Program for Children 10.559
Department of Justice
Public Safety Partnership & Community Policing Grants 16.710 1,340,042.23           
Florida Department of Education:
Adult Education: State Grant Program 84.002 1,143,605.04           
Title I Grants to Local Educational Agencies 84.010 34,977,921.69         
Migrant Education: State Grant Program 84.011 2,097,714.20           
Special Education: Grants to States 84.027 36,698,708.75         
Vocational Education - Basic Grants to States 84.048 1,579,998.19           
Special Education: Preschool Grants 84.173 1,235,569.56           
Safe & Drug Free Schools & Communities: National Programs 84.184 2,650,258.06           
Title IV Community Service Grants 84.184C 2,138.86                 
Safe & Drug Free Schools & Communities: State Grants 84.186 809,115.52             
Education for Homeless Children & Youth 84.196 60,380.13               
Even Start: State Educational Agencies 84.213 13,928.10               
Fund for Improvement of Education 84.215 701,197.06             
Tech-Prep Education 84.243 205,337.91             
Charter Schools 84.282 3,342,667.30           
State Grants for Innovative Programs 84.298 885,358.06             
Education Technology State Grants 84.318 506,304.65             
Comprehensive School Reform Demonstration 84.332A 1,078,845.40           
Reading First State Grants 84.357 5,058,834.46           
Voluntary Public School Choice 84.361 234,424.57             
English Language Acquisition Grans (A,B) 84.365A 3,508,675.38           
Improving Teacher Quality State Grants (A) 84.367 7,579,023.03           
U.S. Department of Health & Human Services
Refugee & Entrant Assistance: State Administered Programs 93.566 176.13                    
Refugee & Entrant Assistance: Discretionary Grant 93.576 967,497.94             
Refugee & Entrant Assistance: Targeted Assistance 93.584
Child Care Mandatory & Matching Funds of the Child Care & Dev Fund 93.596 -                         
Commission on A/T'L & Community Services
Learn and Serve America: School & Community Based Programs 94.004 44,779.46               

Total Federal Through State 139,033,183.77$     
C. OTHER FEDERAL ASSISTANCE

Reserve Officers Training Corps (ROTC) 12.XXX 712,660.59             
Total Other Federal Assistance 712,660.59$            

TOTAL EXPENDITURES 141,232,211.99$     

Cooperative Agreements to Support Comprehensive School Health Programs to Prevent the Spread 
of HIV and Other Important Health Problems

SCHEDULE 5
SUPPLEMENTARY SCHEDULE OF FINANCIAL

ASSISTANCE PROGRAM EXPENDITURES
For the Fiscal Year Ended June 30, 2006
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